
.. '" 
" , 

J--

FBI 

rI;DE":;lliUriEf:lJ \ 
U. S. DErAtm,ltl 

COMMumCATlt 

DEC 22 1948 
~.~ 

TELETYPE 

I, 

I, 

INDIANAPOLIS 12-22-43 
./!, ,-R,.JJ.'1. ~. ( 1 ,\.12 

DIRECTOR, FBI AND SACS, NEt'! YORK AND DENVER 4\:tO--! >~'>l .j-' 7' 
JAY DAVID ~TTAKERqHAMBERS, WA, ALGERDHISS, PERJURY, ESPIONAGE'(,~! ~ 
EUGENE EMIL!Cl.AYTON, FORMER ",t1PLOYEE NLRB, DENVER, ADMITS ONLY A C'ASUAL 

ACQUAINTANCE WITH PHILI~: ENO AND STATES THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS 

RECOLLECTION, RENO HAD LEFT THE NLRB PRIOR TO CLAYTON-S ARRIVAL IN DENVm 

IN MARCH, FORTY THREE. CLAYTON MET RENO THROUGH'GERALD MATCHETT, 

WHO WAS THEN CHIEF OF THE WAGE STABILIZATION DIVISION OF NLRB AT 

MATCHETT-S HOME. HE THINKS MATCHETT AND RENO HAVE ATTENDED COLLEGE 

TOGETHER. HE FURTHER RECALLED THAT RENO WAS ABSENT FROM DENVER FOR 

APPROXIMATELY A YEAR, DURING l'1HICH TIME RENO l.,rAS IN THE EAST vl0RKING 

FOR A UNION. RENO RETURNED TO DENVER, HOHEVER, TO TAKE AN ACTIVE PART 

IN THE FORTY FOUR ELECTIONS AND ~'JAS POSSIBLY' A CANDIDATE FOR STATE 
I 

REPRESENTATIVE ON THE DEtvl0CRATIC TICKET. CLAYTON ADVISES THAT HI0./::" -. -" 

CONTACT vIITH RENO WAS INFREQUENT AND CASUAL, AND THAT HE WAS NEVER IN 

RENO-S CONFIDENCE. HE DENIES HE HAS ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING RENO-S 

CP ACTIVITIES OR SYMPATHIES, NOR CAN HE. \~NISH ANY INFORMATION THAT R~NO 

HAS EVER REMOVED DOCUMENTS FRml~'&'i\ENT AGENCIES FOR DELI;E1 J,~. 
'\ ~<o ~~ . I ~ LJ ..... a3.3" 't; () 

. UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS. CLAYTON ~~~~ 'N~HANI'1"IXl:~C ~~S ¥MPLOYEE . 

OF THE NLRB, HAD INDICATED TO HH1 THAT HE CONSIDERED SOfv1E OF THE STAFF,', 
d \ 

. , i I... I 
HEMBERS OF THE NLRB TO BE COf<lMUNISTS, AND THAT PIXLER REPORTED THI~'I/I;(, \ 

GERA tL"·'D'·.v /r'1ATCHE', TT, ACCORDING TO CL/AiY"~"-T'6.,J",~:'J INFORMA,TION ,JI~t!rHE, p~ER OFFICE. Ln\1'. pl"i 11 

. . J1-:.h') i L, .~,\} j l Kisseloff-10790 
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IS NOW CONNECTED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS, ILLINOIS INSTITUTE 

OF TECHNOLOGY, CHICAGO. IF LEAD NOT ALREADY SET OUT FOR CHICAGO BY 

DENVER OFFICE, SUGGESTED THAT DENVER DO SO AS IT IS INDICATED ~TCHETT 

HAS KNOWN RENO FOR SOME TIME AN~ WAS ASSOCIATED WITH HIM AT NLRB IN 

DENVER. FOR INFORMATION NEW YORK, CLAYTON PRESENT SUBJECT OF LGE 

INVESTIGATION. HE WAS ALLEGEDLY MEMBER AMERICAN STUDENTS ASSOCIATION 

AT INDIANA UNIVERSITY, NINETEEN FORTY, AND IS ALSO REPORTED BY DENVER 

OFFICE TO HAVE ATTENDED CP MEETING, DENVER, MAY FORTY FOUR. 

FOSTER 

END 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAiiON 

\~NO.1 
THIS CAsE ORIGINATED AT NE~~ YORi{ FlU: NO. SL 65-1493 

i • 

RIPORT MADE AT 

st. Louis, }lissour 

DATE WHEN PERIOD !"OR W.HICH MADE 
MADE 

12-22 48 12-20,21-48 
{1' 

o ) 

IUPORT MADE BY 

HUBERT F. SMALL seg 

JAY DAVID ~\1fIITTllKER CHA?ffiERS, was.; 
'ITf'tERVJUSg, ET AL 

! . , 
'l ' ,' 

I PERJURY 
ESPIONiiGE - R 

SAM V. WARD, st .. Louis, Moo, realtor, advised he wa~ . 
Branch Manager for "\foodstock Typewriter Co. at Phila':' 
delphia fr0m Sep~~7r, 1922 to October, 1926. He 
advised that THOHA~DY was employed by him as a 
Sales Representative whom he regarded highly. "rARD 
stated on terminat~.l~F~oyment h~~ft all records 
in posses.sion of. JO!il.'~~OVT and JA:i!~~CI(NZY and that 
upon the complet~on of each months bus~ness~ all type-
writers sold on trial or on loan were a ma ' ,. ~ '/, , 
record which indicated name of purchaser and were '1/ 
directed to the ~:Ioodstock Typevvrit~o .. , Woodstock, . (/ 

;;lpRI~~I~~~~at he' did n°r.\rr~~1r t11fMltf.tHI~o NT At N EO 
('- HEREiN IS Ui\!CLi\SSIFlED 

- RUC,jJAT£ 1)~)?' B J-:t. ~~..."j.,. 
Reference: Vrashington Field teletype to st. Louis dated December 10, 194 • 

. st. 'Louis teletype to Director, r,!ashington Field Office and 
, . Mew York dated December 11, 1948. . ..: 

. ~ ' p~\3t1'l:-eau letter dated December 13, 1948. -' ... 
11~ .~f~· Philadelphia teletype to st. Louis dated Decemb~r 18, 1948. (J.fi Ov I st. Louis teletype to Philadelphia dated December 20, 1948. 

~ 1J) ( Philadelphia teletype dated Decemoer 20, 1948. 
I I ~}g' ~ ~ St. Louis teletype to Philadelphia dated December 21, 1948. r fLJtP New York teletype dated December 21) 1948. 

Details: AT ST. IOUIS, I\~ISSOURI: 

:: :--:- r;~< ;-:--" "" -~o-w.~ Gp'_~he date of December.lO, the . st. Louis O~fice was in recei t 
e·l :eted .coPY' Sent; '"~ ( 01' a teletype from 11!ashmgton F~eld reflectmg that ALGER HIS 
yLe'tt'er (.c-rf; .... 7S ~ held a Reserve Conunission in the United St.ates Army as a 

• .'j' ,' 
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Second Lieutenant and that his appointment expired on June 7, 1936 as governed 
by Army Serial Number 0220668. 'Further,that the record had been transferred to 
the st. Louis Demobilized Branch on March 3, 1947. The teletype stated that the 

, Bureau desired speci~ens of any typed material submitted by HISS and the st. Louis 
';)ffice was requested to check the service records for any such typed material 
Qnd furnish to the FBI Laboratory for comparison with documents furnished United 
3tates Court by subject CHM~~ERS. 

In view of this request, on December 11, 1948 a ,\fire was directed to 
the Director" 1i'Jashington Field Office and the new York Office :indicat:ing that ( 
records at Adjutant General's Office reflected HISSt application for appointment , 
5n reserve" dated January 15, 1926, which was completed on a typewriter and p~gned 
.ALGER HISS. However, it was not known whether such typewritten material could 
be attributed to HISS. Photostats of the aforementioned material were forwarded 
to the Laboratory by Air MaiL Special Delivery. 

Under date of December 13? 1948, the Bureau advised by letter that with 
respect to the material submitted by the st. Louis Of~ice, the conclusion was 
reached that the typewriting specimens appearing on the photostats of application 
for appointment dated January 15, 1926 and bearing the signature of ,\LGER HISS 
hadbaen compared and that the machine which was used to type any of the type­
writing that had appeared on questioned evidence was not identical with the 
machine on which the application for appointment was typed. 

It was determined from 1T.4RREN SHAPLEIGH, Vice President of the Shapleigh 
Hardware Company, st. Louis, which is probably the largest wholesale hardware 
concern in Missouri, that severel years ago a firm known as Geller" .. ,r'!ard-Hassner 
were engaged in the hardware and ha.rness business and that this firm approximately 
in 1932 was purcpased by Shapleigh Hardware. SHAPIEIGH advised tbat the lIARD who 
is a member of this firm was a LUTHER :nRD, now deceased, who had a brother SAM 
VJ,:IRD. who operated a hardware store at Fourteenth and Market Streets, st. Louis" 
Missouri, who is also deceased.. SHilPLEIGH stated' that LUTHER l::ARD had a son:, 
SliM V. WARD who for several years was employed in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 
at which place he was a distributor or maintained a typewriter ~gency for same 
i'irm in that city, that T·"JARD presently reside$ at 1526 ClaytQnia Terrace" is 
a realtor and has not been conqected lvith the typewriter bu~iness for several 
years. This information was furnished the Philadelphia Office on Decemb~r 20, 
1948 at which time the St. Louis Office requested that complete background infor­
mation be furnished the St. Louis Office in the event interrogation of T:LllD vms 
desired. . . 

On Decemb9r 20, based upon tel~type from the ~hiladelphia Office re­
questing that :1ARD be interviewed, s.m v. '·rl.RD, realtor, 1526 Claytonia Terrace". 
Richmond Heights, Missouri, advised that he was Branch Manager for tho T;!ood'stock 
Typewriter Company, ~oodstock, Illinois, in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania from 
September, 1922 to October, 1926 and that the aeency's offices were located 
at 908 Chestnut street. ';TLRD stated that he had hired THotll.S GRADY,,, :who was 
employed by him as a Sale~ Representative, and that it was his belief that 
G.u,DY originally came from the vicinity of Boston inasmuch as he spoke 
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'with a Bostonian accent. He advised that he considered G&iDY reputable and a 
highiy intelligent employee. W;IRD- continued, that in operating the agency he 
was the Branch Manager and that tho office force averaged approx:i!nately eight 
employ.ees and that there was considerable turnover. He continued, thC\t upon 
termination of his employment with :roodstock he lGft all records in the pos­
session of JOHN C"RmJ and JlJ~mS H:~CKNEY~ Relati:ve to HhCKNEY and that Ht,CKNEY 
was employed as a General Sales Manager, T,rMm stated that he heard about six 
months ago that H!.ClIT·JEY is now employed as a Portable Sales Representative for. 
Reffilngtori. Rand Company, Buffalo, New York. 

• ''lARD, who bears a good reputation in this community, advised that 
it was a matter of policy in the operation of the Noodstock Jigency in Phila".. 
delphia that upon completion of each months business, records pertaining to 
all machines sold on t.rial Jr on loan reflectingthe name of the purchaser 
were sent to the G(meral Offices of the ~'Joodstock 'l'ypewriter Company" '."Ioods,\:-ock, 
Illinois£ In conclusion he advised that he did not know the firm of FA~TSLER'!'!' 
1~RTIN or PRISCILLA HISS nor the subjects of this case. 

No lead is being directed to the Buffalo Office relative to interview 
with Hl,CKl\1EY inasmuch it is not known to the st. Louis Office from an exami­
nation of the file whether information HACKNEY could supply would be pert:inent 
at this time. 

REFERRED UPON COMPIETION TO THE -OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

Kisseloff-10794 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No. 1 
8L 65-1493 THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NE'H YORK FILE NO. 

IUPORT MADE AT o...TE WHEN PDUOD FOR y<HICH MADE RA:PORT MADE BY 
MADIt 

st. Lou~s, ~lissour 12-22-~$ 12-20,21-48 

JAY DLVID :'I1-IITTlII\EH CHtfIBERS, was.; 
~~tr,.ER HIS~, ET llL 

HUBERT F. s"MilLL 

PERJURY 
ESPIONl~GE - R 

seg 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 
SAM V. WARD, st. Louis, Mo., realtor, advised he was 
Branch Manager for l:Joodstock Typewriter Co. at Phila­
delphia from September, 1922 to October, 1926. He 

- advised that THOMAS GRADY was employed by him as a 
~<&) '. Sales Represen~ative who!Il he regarded highly. "fARD 

~~ '~tated on terID2nating employment he left all records 
('-.~ " <""I.~v.in possession of JOHN Ci1ROVT and JAMES HACI<NZY and that 

~\J'J~,~) upon the completion of each months business, all -type-
S0'" c.~~' writers sold on trial or on loan were a matter of 

. ~~ ~~I:'\ «i( record .vhich indicated name of purchaser and were 
t.'\.'~ 'I; • .s.,,\..) ~" '\ directed to the Woodstock Typewriter Co~, Woodstock, 

,,'I; &\:)~c 'S'~')/ ill. He stated that he did not lmow FANSLER-MARTIN 
;;r;~~ '\.";)w or PRISCILLA HISS. 

-.#~ ~/' -RUC -
~~ 

.~ Reference: 

Details: 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

Washington Field teletype to st. Louis dated December 10, 194~. 
st. Louis teletype to Director, T?ashington Field Office and 
New' York dated December 11, 1948. 
Bureau letter dated December 13, 1948. 
Philadelphia teletype to st. Louis dated December 18, 1948. 
St. Louis teletype to Philadelphia dated December 20, 1948. 
Philadelphia teletype dated Dec~ber 20, 1948. 
St, Louis teletype to Philadelphia dated December 21, 1948. 
New York teletype dated December 21, 1948. 

AT ST. LOUIS,. ~~ISSOURI: 

On the date of December 10, the st. Louis Office wa~ in recei}~ 
of a teletype from 1"!ashington Field reflecting that l~LGER RISe 
held a Res0rve Commission in the United states .~rmy as a 

SPECIAL AaENT 
IN CHAItGE 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE 8PACES 

COPIES OF THI8 REPORT 

5 - Bureau 
3 - New York 
2 - Philadelphia 
2 - st. Louis 

Kisseloff-10795 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

f'-POrm.NO.l. 
EP FILE NO. 74-51 

, I 
I 

7HfSCASEORfGINATEDAT 1illW YOlu~ CITY 

REl'ORT MADE AT DATEWHEN MADE 

EL PASO, TEXfl.S 12-22-48 
• PERIOD FOR 12/ 

WHICH MADE 

9,10,21/48 
'(..A' 

JAY D.lNID ~IHITTAKER CHAI.ffiERS, 
ALGE~HISS, eta1 ' 

\"las 

REPORT MADE BY 

J. PHILLIP CLARIDGE 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

PERJURY 
INTERNAL SECUHITY - R 
ESPIONAGE - R 

~.' 
:SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: PHILIP", ' , NO interviewed Albuquerque, HetT ~~exico 

December 10, 1948 and served Ylith a subpoena to 
appear before US Grand Jt"~y, £few York City 
December 13, 1948. On intervie'·l, PHILIP P.E~;O 
denied knowing CHAliliERS and demed participation 
in a~~ CP apparatus while employed at Uashington, 
DC and Denver, Colorado \T.Lth the US Government. 
DAIU:2L T~ALDES, coworker of PHILIP RENO, ViLB, 
Denver, stated he believes RDNO to be CP member 
but has no definite evidence. VALDES states he 
has no knol;ledge of RENO furnishing to any un­
authorized persons, in any wa~ any information 
and has no kno\7ledge of REnO removing any 
qovcrnment documents or information from Govern-

, (Jlletnt agency to furnish same to unauthorized per-
,,(5 c"f.,·, sons. Signed statement obtained from VALDES 

3 P ~ ( regarding contacts ruth RENO. 
. ; . \ ", ... ' I 

r~ ,) / ~ 
f' I! 

, r// O}II. ,. \ - RUe -
J1 '1? ~ l!J~J 
fJIlrLEElICE: Teletype from Denver dated December 8, 1948. 

Teletypes to Bureau and NeVI York City dated December 10, 
12, and 21, +948. 

DETAILS: 

Tllis ' :r.epprt c.overs a joint investigation by SA George R. 
Franklin, SA John F .. ' l-Ia3"h.an~ Si~ Emmett J. :r.Iurphy. 

APPROVED AN 
FORWARDED; 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

. , ; - Bureau (Al1SD) 
4 - New York (AL:SD)(l-USA-SD 

- 1 - Denver (info.) 
2 - El Paso 

~ , ' 

~ r-:<~:~:::;, to, ~, :':--; __ _ 

~) »~"~:2(~ B8 1 :-::(~ 

; , 
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AT ALBUQUERQUE, NEW l~ CO 

PHILIP EEIW was intervicY10d by the 'wri tel' and Special 
,Agent Franklin at Albuquerque, New Hexico on December 10, 1948. 
On being interviewed, PHILIP BElq'Q admitted his previous member­
ship in the Communist Party, stating that he joined the party in 
Denver, Colorado in llay of 1948. PfITLIP RENO was interViewed 
·relative to his acquaintance with subject CHALffiERS in Hew York 
Oi ty while RENO was employed as a Government norker. PHILIP REI~O 
denied several times that he flas acquainted vIi th subj ect CH;C.BET:~S 
or . subj ect HISS, and stated that to his kno't;11edge he haC. never Llet 

,either of these individuals and had never, associated \T.Lth them. 
P~ILIP P~HO 'also advised tilat to his kno},(J,..edge, he had no informa­
tJ.on whatsoever that his brother, FRAl:KLI,U"iRENO, ever associated 
'\'Ii th subj ects CHAllBERS or HISS. , I "\ 

PHILIP HEH'O advised thl?t he v/orked in Vlashington for 
the Government from 1935 until 1942. He was first associated YIith 
the Farm Credit Association in 1935 and apprOXimately one year 
later, transferred to the S6cial Security Board. He stated that 
it was in 1942 that he was transferred to Denver, Colorado in 
the Government service. 

While in Denver, Colorado, PHILIP~NO advised that he 
became acqu.ainted with AR~HUR~'BARY and TRACY,:"WGERS, and through 
BARY joined the Communist Party in 1944. He' stated that his mem­
bership was one of those where he did not receive a card and did 
not pay dues, and that his name was not to be carried on the party 
rolls. He stated that his principle rIOI'll: in the party was with 
the Political Action Committee of the CIO and that he also did 
some work in the Rocky 1-':ountaill Council for Social Action. He 
sta't;ed that he was also associated viith the ,American you;th for 
Democracy and particularly with its main organizer, HAROL~ZEPPtIN. 
PHILIP RENO stated that he worked vIi th ZEPPLIN in the organization, 
publication, and distribution of the magazine "Challenge. 1I He 
stated he also worked in the liexican organization a little mth 
IS~NZALES. 

While in Washington, D.C .• , PHILIP BElm stated that 
his associates were usually co~orkers in eith~r the Farm Credit 
Association or the Social Security group. Houever, he stated he 

Kisseloff-10797 
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joined the Federal Workers Union, C10 2 and was sOBewhat active 
in that. Houever, he still maintainea that subjectsCHAlffiERS 
and HISS were unknoTID to him and denied that he had ever par­
ticipated in any of their activities or in any other Communist 
Party apparatus acti vi ties while in \'lashington or since that 
time. 

AT SANT.! FE, lIEU lIEXI CO 

DANIEL T. VALDES, co-o\roer of the Kimble Robberson 
Appliance Store, Santa Fe, Neil nexico, residence 41 Cortez, Santa 
Fe, was interviewed by Special Ag~:mts J OM F. Ha!r and l;mmett J. 
Hurphy. VALDES furnished the following signed statement c'on­
cerning the lQlo~ledge of and association vdth the activities 
of PHILIP RENO during the time VALDES and RENO were employed in 
the Ninth Regional Office of the Uar Labor Board at Denver, 
Colorado: 

"Santa Fe, New lienco 
December 21, ~948 

ttl, DANIEL ~. VALDES, make the follovrine free and 
voluntary statement to John F. Hay and Emmett J. l:urphy, who 
have identified themselves to me as Special Agents of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. No force, threats or promises have been 
made to me to secure this statement. 

If I was born in .Alamosa, Colorado either May 14th or 
way 24th, 1913. I reside now at 401 Cortez Street in Santa Fe, 
Netr Uexico, and am part O\iller of the Kiruble-Robberson Company in 
Santa Fe. 

ttFrom January 16, 1942 until sometime in November, 1945, 
I was employed by the Uar Labor Board in Denver, Colorado. tiy 
first position was Junior Economist, then I became Associate 
Economist, and then Disputes Officer for this Region. ~he board 
for which I was employed was the Ninth Regional War Labor Board. 
When I first went to work for this board, one of the first per­
sons I met Vlas a man named PHIL HElm, who \'ia.S also emplo~~ed by 

Kisseloff-l0798 
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~ 
the board at that time as Disputes Officer. I ~new PHIL REnO 
in a ~usiness way until I leftoDen~er in 1945. As I recall, RENO 
left ~he War Labor Board somet~me ~n 1944 and went to work for the 
CIO Political Action Committee. 

III had~o~, met RENO personally before January 1942, but 
one Mrs. KATHERIh~~1ITCHLO~ of Santa Fe, New wexico had at one 
time called upon me oefore I uent to Denver in 1942, and mentioned 
that she and I had some mutual friends in Denver and she mentioned 
PHIL RENO. I told her at the time that I did not kno,\1 RENO. 1Irs. 
CRITCHLOU called on me on several occasions, and on one visit left 
behind a boolt "Soviet Power II , which she requested me to read. !1rs. 
CRITCHLOW' was active in an organization in Santa Fe, New !lexico, 
which group was called the lINe'"l Ilexico Rural 11elfare ~ssociation". 
She solicited my activity in this group, and I became active in 
the group more or less in the capacit:l as a COnS1.l1~""~mt. I attended 
two meetings of this group at the home of KATEERIN3, AY in Santa 
Fe. At no time during any of my contacts with iJrs. oJ ITCHLO:1 did 
she'endeavor to solicit my membership in the Communist Party, and 
I did not know of my own knowledge that she was connected wi~hthe 
Communist Party. ' 

tlWhen I met PHIL RElIO in Denver, I mentioned to him 
that I knew Urs. CRI~CHLO\1, and BENO advised that he knew her too. 
This is af. far as the conversation with RENO concerning CRITCBLOVl 
went. During my time in Denver, I organized a group, or attempted 
to organize a group kno,om as the ttColorado COIIl!:Ji ttee on ~conom1c 
and Civil Rightsll. I was also active in attempting to prom.ote a 
State Fair Employment Practices Committee or law. 

UAbout a week or ten days after I 'Went to work in Den­
ver, Colorado for the 9th Regional ~ar Labor Board, PHIL RENO 
invited me to lunch at a cafe in about the 800 block on 17th Street 
in Denver. Uhen we Vlent into the place there Vias a man already 
there at a table, and RENO and I sat down with him. IGNO intro­
duced the man to me, but I cannot recall his name at the present 
time. Ue all three had lunch together, and talked about miscel­
laneous matters. W'.a.en we had finished lunch! RENO excused himself, 
saying he had to get back to the office; I s~arted to leave too, 
but this man asked me tostay. I stayed and talked to the man,and 
he told me that he Vias a member of the COl!llilunist Party in Denver, 
and that he wanted to talk to me about joining the party. This man 

Kisseloff-10799 
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presented his side of the picture, and I told him that his ideas 
were inco~patible ~dth my beliefs and religions and that I did not 
care to join. We talked for a while and then I left. 

ItThis man did not tell me that RENO had recclnT!lended me 
to him as a prospective member of the Co~unist Party but it 
was understood tha~ this ma,.n ~nd BErm were good frienas, and it 
VIas my Oim assumpt~on that t1EiIO had made arrangements for this 
man to approach me to join the Communist Party. The matter 
however, uas never mentioned by me or RENO in our subsequeni 
contacts ,nth each other. 

ttl have never been approached again by anyone attempting 
to get me to join the Communist Party. I did not join at the 
time, and I have never joined since or before. I am not and never 
have been a member of the Communist Party. 

f 

til have attended several business metting:a with PHIL 
RENO, at which meetings Ylere present other menbers of the 17ar 
Labor Board, but I have never attended a meeting of the Communist 
Party as such, and never in the company .of PHIL 3.EUO have I ever 
attended a meeting which I felt or knew as a meeting of the 
Communist Party. 

uPHIL REnO has never told me he is or was, a member of 
the Communist Party, and no one else has told ree he is or was a 
member. I do know, however, that his ideas and political philosphy 
were along Communist Party lines, and I do know that he associated 
uith the man above mentioned. I later learned at a social 
gathering of one of the employees of the Board that this man, 
lIC }:.;.u.B.PHY, had quit his job and had become an organizer for the 
Communist Party. Ny o'\m idea is that PHIL mmo was a member of 
the Communist Party because of his ideas, his association with 
thip man whose name I cannot remember, and because of his in­
troduction of this man to me, and the man's approach to me to 
join the Communst Party. The~ mn t whose home I learned the 
emploYhlent of this man as an orga' izer for the party was named 
PRICE. I nO\7 recall that this m 'who approached me to join 
the Communist Party is named B (I IC Li1JRPHY. This liIO I:IURPIrl 
is the man who was a close associate of PHIL HENO .• The gathering 

- 5' -
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at the home of PRIC2 was social and business gathering. RENO 
was present at the meeting. PRICE is the man who told me 
at this gathering that MC MLffiPHY had become organizer for 
the Communist Party. 

nAt the present time I know nothing concerning PHIL 
RENO's ever furnishing any information to anyone in any 
manner outside of the War Labor Board. I know nothing con­
cerning his direct activities on matters of the Communist 
Party as such. 

til have read the above sta"i:;ement of one and this 
part of the page and is true and correct to the b est of my 
knowledge and belief. This statement is placed here in my 
own handwriting. 

Witness: 

John F. Hay 
Special Agent, FBI 
El Paso, Texas 

Emmett J. !!urphy 
Special Agent, FBI 
El Paso, Tex." 

DANIEL T. VALDES 

With reference to Mrs. KATHERINE CRITCHLO~ and 
KATHERI:NE GAY, mentioned in the a bove statement it is noted 
that se.parate investigations have been condueted at the El Paso 
Field Division concerning these two women and it has been 
established that both have been active members in the Communist 
Party in the vicinity of Santa Fe. Mrs. CRITCHLOW is deceased. 

The above statement is being maintained in the El 
Paso file. 

REFERRED UPON COllPL~TION TO TnE OFFICE OF ORIGIN 
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EP 74-51 

A D GIN 1ST RAT I V E D A T A 

One copy of this report is being furnished the 
Denver Office for their information since it is the office of 
origin in the case entitled, tlPHILIP RENO, SECrrJ:1ITY MATTER - C.tJ 

By teletype dated December 21 1948, authority was 
requested of the Bureau to reinterview PHILIP RENO and his 
present employer, 1'.iILLIA;\': AIi.CHIBALD bIC l;ili1i.PHY, at Albuquerque, 
New liexico. Since this authority has not been received, this 
case is being placed in RUC status in the El Paso Office and 
\viII be reopened in the event the Bureau authority is granted 
for these interviews. 
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT :NEW YCRK CV FIL.E NO. 65-2663 

REPORT MADE! AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

REPORT MADE 13Y 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Reference' 

Detaill!l: 

12-10.13-48 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

Dr. R~~TE advises he has no 
documents fram FANSlER in his pos­
session. He does not recall re­
ceiving any documents from him. 

-RUC-

EZ 

Philadelphia teletype to Cleveland dated December 
10. 1948 

Cleveland teletype to Philadelphia dated December 
10. 1948 

Cleveland letter to the Director dated December 
13, 1948 

New York teletype to Cleveland dated December 21. 
1948 . 

At Cleveland, Ohio 

Dr. ROBERT WlIYTE, Pastor. Old Stone Church. has 
advised that he has no documents in ~s possess i-on 
which be may have rece ived from. THOOS"'tiNSIER, 
deceased fa.ther-in-law of AIDER HISS. VfHYTE stated 
that he did not believe that he h9.d ever received 
any written material from FANSLER. and stated he 
was certain that if he did it was not 1iIE.ewritten. ' ;" 

n~-'~-·,,~:::-.~~.;~_ ~.---~~~~1; f: _ 
Dr. VffiY.'TE advised he first met FAlTSUlR when be. ," i' 
FANSIBa. moved into Dr. 'WHYTE'S parish in Phila­
delphia in 1927. FANSIER became an Elder in the 
First Presbyterian Churoh in Philadelphia shortly 
thereafter and 'WHYTE stated that he became rather 

APPROVED AND ' SPECIAL AGENT I '''' 
FORWARDED: '" iN CHARGE _--:=-_-.--,-__ DO_N_O_T_WR_IT--.,EIiJll'~' T-;?H"E_S_E ..... SP_AC_E_S ...------,...,4 

12~y !LeU- riJi~'" ~ .11-1 J-:s - : -1fCf'7 /'.. l' 

f;cfIES~~'rHIS~EPOf,.'r '- :'-01 ~ 1/_,) • 

'5 - Bureau~D) , 'COJ.7lES DE~ROn:t:rKiSSeloff-16804!'~d 
3 - New York: (AMSI?~ ':,.; it., 2() U UEe 17 1964. f ~ . \ : . 
2 - CleTeland .• _ .r, 11i 1 . \ .' '.~\ . 
': t ' ~!:, {~~) ~ ": '.!, 
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OV. F. O. 
65-2663 

friendly with him. 

• 

VHiYTE stated that FANSLElt'S family in Philadelphia con­
sisted of FANSLER. his wife, who was an invalid; and one daughter, 
whose name Dr. WHYTE was unable to reoall. He believes FANSIER 
had a son who lived in the Middle West, but he knew of no other 
daughters. 

Dr. WHY1E did not believe that the daughter of FANSlER 
whom he knew could be the wife of AIlJER HISS. lIe explained this 
by saying that this daughter was a bit "off balanoe" but was in 
no way a lunatic. 

Dr. 'Wl:lYTE requested that this information ooncerning 
FANSLERtS daughter be kept confidential. 

Dr. WHYTE advised that FAlmLER oame to Philadelphia 
from Evanston, Illinois or thereabout. FAnSIER resided at the 
corner of 35th or 36th Street and Ohestnut while in Philadelphia. 

_ REFERRED upon COMPLETIOn TO THE OFFIOE OF ORIGIN -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
L FormNo.1 
I -...... THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FILENO. 65 .. 1623 UM:WSK 

-/ REPORT MADE AT 

I

I DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

REPORT MADE BY . 
RICH?lOiID" VIRGJNIA 12-22-48 12-17-48 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

PERJURY; 
ESPIOnAGE - R 

Professor ElJI~CSllANE, University of Va., 
Charlottesville" Va." alleged to have received 
"restricted fI Government documEnts obtained from 
Aberdeen Provip~ Grourns.t Aberdeen" Mi." by . / 
FR.4.rnCLm VICTO~'RENO and forwarded by RlI~~.JJ 1~ G(~<;')~~'~ ~. 
McSHANE. Purpose of these do-euments to aSSl.st-"":' 0- - " :~ -- . 
in preparation of book co~~rated on by RENO, ~ 
McSHANE and Professor JOHN" L;-:-IQl:LLEY" University 
of Colorado. McSHANE advised he has never received 
"restricted" or classifiai documents from RE~O but 
has received numerous lIrestrictedll documents (no 
Usecret" or J1confidential") direct from CO, Aberdeen 
Proving Grounds_ McS~E alleges he is entitled to 
such d6cumeI).ts as consultant for Aberdeen Proving 
Grounds. Book ~s on mathematical computations 
and theory as re).ated to ballistics. Book has been 
submitted to Aberdee~ Proving Grounds for oensoring. 

--
Richmom teletype to New York 12-17-4$. 

This report is based on a joint investigatiQn by 
SA J. l!DViARD LAVILEtt. and the reporting agent. 

APPROVED AND IV IK" . .r> f.---JII · - SPECIAl. AGENt' 
FORWARDED: l~ _ ....... J~tr ~ .p~iJ"'v'" IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN TjlESE_ SPACES 

- -'-:;' . 

'5" - Bureau 
3 - New York 
2 - Richmond . . 
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In the first-referenced telet:r'Pe from New York" that 
office advise~ that FRANKIJll VICTOR RENO was under subpoena in Now 
York am had executed a signed st~.ts;nent in which he admitted tha.t he 
furnished I'lHITTff~tt CHAMB&tS" mom. he knew as "CAHL"" with IIrestricted ll 

inform:Ltion obtained from Aberdeen Proving Grounds in 1937 and. 1938. 
bUl~O stated that he" Professor EDW~QD J. McSH:~E of the University of 
Virginia" and Professor JOilll 1. liliLL~Y of the University of Colorado 
were all former employees of Aberdeen Froving Grounds, Aberdeen, 
Maryland, and were now collaborating on a book enti tled. "l!OCte!"ic;I" 
Ballistics Up to 1945. tI RENO admitted he has forwarded to both McSHANE 
and KELLEY "restricted" material obtained from Aberdeen Provi..'1g Groums· 
Librury for the purpose of this book. F.ENO denied obtaining am forwa.rding 
any "secret II or 'tconfiden tial II material to anyone for subversive or 
ulterior rea.sons. NevJ York requested an interview of McSHANE to deter­
mine any knov:ledge of REnO's espionage activities, any kn<1Nledge of 
"rest:cl.cted It ma.ter.ial vvhich McSID\NE might have in his possession and any 
knowledge as to how RENO obtained "restricted II material to be used in the 
contemplated book. 

In the second-referenced teletype from New York" that 
office adV~·sed that infor.mstion had been received that ~IO corresponded 
with VIRGm McSHANE, wife of E!.),;,'.Hl> J. McSHAN}!;,. while both were em:­
ployed in th($ "A vance Research Labora.tory, Princeton, New Jersey. A 
similar interview of lirs. McSHANg v;us requested. 

Professor .tD:.'AHD JAl,'::;S McSHF1IE was interviewed. at his 
office in the University of Virginia, Charlottesville, Virginia, 
December 17, 19413. McSHANE advised th~t he first met FRANKLIN V. 
RENO at Aberdeen Proving Grounds, Aberoeen" Maryland, July 1, 1942, 
Vlhich is the date McSHANE became Employed at Aberdeen. McSHANE was 
in charge of the !Jathematical Theoretical Section of the Laboratory 
at the Aberd.een Proving Grounds, ha-.,"lng a rating of P-7, and RElW 
worked directly un:ier McSHANE" having an adjoinine desk with him. 
McSHhlm advised th&t he left this employment in June" 1945, but since 
leaving he has been retained, and is presently retained" as a con­
sultant for Aberdeen Proving Grounis. This position requires hi.rn. to 
spend one day per year in active duty at Abemeen Proving Grounds. 

McSHANE stated that he" R]NO and Professor JOffi~ L. 
KELLEY of the University of Colorado have been collaborating on a book 
on the mathematical field of ballistics. The nature of this collabora­
tion" as explained by McSHANE" is that McSHANE and KELLEY are actually 
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wri.ting the book and ;:u~O is doing research and. preparing mathematical 
charts and tables for ins6rtion into the book based upon mathematical 
theory furnished lLUO by I!cSHillJ.Ii: <:m:i IiliLL8Y. Frofes:::or llCSHi'..::~3 advi~ed 
that not much material has been forvlaroed. him by dhHO and that everything 
that R~lO has sent to McSHAN:.!: has been ~IOt sown compl.ltations, tables 
cmi charts on the subject of bomb trajectory speeds, etc. Professor 
YcSH,;lf~ adviced that he is certain t..hat }f.:'NO has fonIa.roe:! him no 
Government clo.ssified. or other "res tricted II material. MctiHl~jE stated 
that he has received a. qu.:.ntlty of IIrestricted." data from the Cor:.man'iing 
Officer, L=Lborato!'Y, Aberdeen Proving Graun:is. t.1cS!-L'··Nl!: s:rl.d t.h::.t he is 
entitled to receive "restricted ll uiaterial 01" classified m9.terial tip to 
".secret lf in his capa.city as a com,ultant for Aberdeen Proving Grounis. 
McSH.\NE algo <!ddE.::i tha.t ~c:ne or th~ "restricted" .D:9.terlals sent him 
through proper channels ma.y have b~en sent at the request of ruNO to 
Aberdeen ProvIng Grounds. McSHl~r.lE stated that he has received no "secre':.;n 
or uconfidential" material from any source to be U!':.Ed in this book or:f>r 
other purposes. McSH&~E advised that he has in his possession numerous 
documents, some of 'Which were "restricted", such as bomb bcllistics 
tables, which he ha,s received from Aberdeen Pro·lit,g Gro~1)~,S, but he does 
not have in his possession the letters of transft1ittal from the Commanding 
Officer, Abe rdeen. 

Professor UcS¥..J18 pointed cut that only four "restricted It 
doc~~ents were act~ally used in th0 preparation of instant book and these 
four documents were all based upon computations made by himself and Pro­
fessor KEIJ:.EY while they were employed at Aberoeen. Professor McSHA:.l1E 
stated that, in fact, the book could haw been written without the use 
of any "res'ilricted'l material as he and KELLEY could have recomputed these 
fcur documents. In spite of this, ~{cSHhNE said that the book b.:'1.S now been 
submittal to l.1r. R. P. H. l:2IT, .~ber.ieen Proving Grounds, Aberdeen, 
Maryland, for any censoring that, installation desires to make of the 
matters contained in the book. !!cSF.ANi:1 ad1ed that it is his understanding 
tha.t FP.Amcr.n~ \'. illiIIO is now on leave without pay frv.l1 Ii.berde(.n Proving 
Grounda and mi,ght possibly also have the right to receive certain "restricto:lu 

material through proper channels. 

ProfeEsor l!cSH&~ stated that from tiIr.e to time during 
hi s emplo;sment at Aberdeen Froving Groun:ls Urestricted If. materiel. was takm. 
home for stuiy by.n:ost of the highex-ple.ced 6::lployees "/J.th·,ut gomg thl:'J\JJ.1. 
the :red tape of ch~rging it out am this f ,:lirly common practice was 
likewise ..follov;eel by FAAUKLIN V. RI:lJO. Professor l1cSHi~lE stated that 
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this material lla.S taken from the d asks of the individual employees and, 
~o far as he knew, no such mat.ari~l was taken from the Labor~tory Library 
as it 'WOuld be practically impossible to remove material from this ' 
library l'dthout charging it out in the proper manner. Professor McSH~~ 
sta.ted that RSNO or no other employee to his knowledge ever took away 
from the base any "confidential" or IfsecretTl material and th~t all 
employees were very careful concGYUng material cla.ssified as "secret" 
or "confidentiaU' Professor McSHnil:!; advised that REno was the type of 
person who was absorbed in the f, t~dy of mathematics and had VGry little 
outside interests or social acqua:!..~ltances. YcSHAt"1E stated that R~mt oS 
principal personal project v:hile :.it. Aberieen "as to invent formulae to 
break down and compute the di£fer,~t layers of air resistanoe in each 
area through which a bomb passes. McS!IANE advised that it was a. comen 
practice for RENO to work three-fourths of the night on this personal 
project. 

Professor MCSHANB stated that he knows of no dissemination 
of !1restricted" or classified. materia.l of any l-..in1 by RENO to anyone other 
than himself and KELLl!a:. McSHANE said that he knows nothing in RENO's 
habits, associates, conver~~.tions or writings that would irdicate in any 
way that RENO did not have the bE'si; interests of the United States Qt 
heart or was engaged in any type o'l activity inimical to the best interests 
of the United States. UcS~l~ said that he knows of no acquaintances of 
F..E!1O \"ho might have engaged in such activities. McSHANE added. that in 
short he believes RENO tc be a thv~ouehly patriotiC citizen and knows of 
nothing whatever to indicate otherv.:ise. 

:!:os. !));.Attil J. IlcSijANE waf! likewise interviewed' in the 
office of her husband, Frofessor ~cSHAW$, at thE;; University of Virginia, 
Charlottesville , VlXginia, on !lec(~;j)er 17, 1948.. Mrs. UCSB....;r~ stat.cd. that 
sha has ne ver r~c~,i ved any ccnmunication from FRti.NKLIN V. .tC:NO of any kirfl 
except a telegram fron p~ro regarding her husbandts physical conditicn 
during Professor McSHANE's illness around the spring of 1946. S~ stated 
tha t she feels certain that RENO r.~ver sGnt to her any of th(;; me. t.erlal fo-r 
the book durIng her husb~d' 5 ilL'ltiss or at any other time. She said that, 
Professor McSHANE was ('~1gaged in ;:;O~'i:: resear~h work a.t the University of 
Princeton, Princeton, New Jersey, but, to her knowledge, RElla was not theN 
at that time. She stated tha.t ht~r only contact. 'with :tJtW ha.s been a.t 
Aberdeen, Maryland" where she resided with her husbru'ld during the latterr 
part of his employment there in 194h aM 19~5. She statE:d ~at RnN? hr:.!I. 
only been in their home twice and that she 18 not well acquaJ.nted wJ.th h:L!ll 
at all. Mrs. McSH!""~B advised that she is unfa.'!liliar "ith the ma. terial 
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fo).'"'mlrdoo by Rl1m to her husband for the purpose of the book upon YJhich 
they are collaborating and is uni'tilUiliar with any practices of employees 
at Abeldeen Proving Grounds in the handling of' classified material. 

A sWtmr'lIy of the above infonnation wa.s f'orwa.:roed the 
Uev; York Office by referenced teletype December 17, 1948. 

- REFERRED UPON CO~lliTION TO THE OFFICE OF OF.lGDl -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEr-i MADE 

TITl..E 

PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

FILE NO. 6;-1623 w::;,. ~K 
REPORT MADE BY 

CHAAACTER OF CASE 

JAY u rYr:l I >IIT'l'~\rr::1 ca '1:;:i:'-- '.S, l.'l:.!jJ 
AI-<:-a IIISJ, -ar ilL 

p"/(Jln't; 
i:$,IGit:Cr:; - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

D:"TAILG; 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

Frofessor :0:. ~!J J. ~c:':l ~tl1l!)1 Univc.:rldty or Va., 
C~~rlott6svi1le~ V~., i!l16&el to h~VG r~culv~ 
Hrestrlcted (1 C-ovemment dQCU .• 'lMts obtaillld trail! 
ilbeNeen l'l'OVinf~ Grourr:ls, rber.:l..,en, ~il.., by 
'£ L\' ~!ll~ ·uCl~ 'T - Ci~i) una tornazUed by i:.!.i:iJ to 
Lc~R 1m. J.'urpose of these docU!:l.ents to assist 
in prep::;,ration of book collaborated on by ;:CW)" 
!.!c~B"(~ir ~ un:! 1~l'Otes30r J~itl L. Kl.1::Y, tn:L v~r.:: it7 
of Oolo1'OOo. ~Cll":lr; advis(7i hE; has m..:-var racciv(;j 
UrestrictO'l" Qr cl·.lSsitif¥i documents rr~ '!'~ _ 1:0 but 
has r.eci~ive1 ntUlGrous Urestr:tctuJH dOCl)lil.~nts (no 
'ts6crot(' or rlconi'1:1entialll) direct fro;ll OJ .. ~~bGrj~::n 
Provlng uroil.nd3. Lr!.W,iG alle;!es he 1~ (lll.titlcd to 
such dOCU!llents as consultant tor .~burd.een f'roving 
uroun.lrJ~ U>ok is on .mi:l.th~~~J,;.j.tical COJl1J.":lu.tstiQns 
anj theory '1.S. X-o-Udied to balli$t1cse, B-~ol: 113.$ been 
s~tteJ to ~tbcrJeon r'rovln,t Grounds for c~nsiJl:"ing., 

- nlJ~ -

ikw Yor~ ttJl~tY.fle 12 .. 16-48 (6:09 f. kl~). 

H~w Y;;,rl( tel£t;~l ,a 12-1(;-4S (7:'4 F. ll .. ). 

;u.chuom teletype to new York 12 ... 17-48. 

!.rllis report is basad on n joint 1nve3tlL~,tion by 
SA J. 1';;_ .!'..J J..,:~ LD:t anJ the ruport1ng i~eent. 

SPECIAl.. AGENl' 
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPAcEs 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

';1- Bureau 
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2 - .:icn":J::>nd Kisseloff-10812 
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WITMENT OF JUSTII 

-- ______ JICATIONS SEcr 

DEC ~48 

TELl;~E 

AT BERKELEY, ~L~~~,. PR~SENTLY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR MATHENATICS, UNIV.ER-

SITY OF CALIF:qRHIA,_ AND RESIDES THO THREE !VJO SEVEN DERBY ST., BERKELEY, 
... - -- . 

CALIF. STP.TED HE IS PRESENTLY RETAINED AS A CONSULTANT FOR THE 

~BERDEEN P~~~I.~G GROUt~~S, ABE~P!~ ~~R\'LAND,~ND B;}ilQ£lIG ENE_~G~ 
COMl'1ISSION IN CONNECTION HI 'H THEIR ~JORK AT;XS-ANDIA BASE. KELLEY ------- -- - ---- ._-/--------=====:::.. -----. - ---
STATED HE FIRST HET FRA ENO AT ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS, f1f\RYLAND 

DURING AUGUST, FORTY T10. ASSOCIATED WITH HIM OFFICIALLY AND AS A 

PERSONAL FRIElm CONTINUOUSLY UNTIL FALL OF FORTYFIVE AND HAS 

CONTINUED THE FRIENDSHIP THROUGH CORRESPONDENct TO DATE. HE LAST 

SAW RENO IN JULY, FORTY SEVEN AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND HOSPITAL. 

STATED THAT RENO, Em'1A~C SHANE AND HIMSELF HAP _~_Qb.L~Ji.ORATED ~_ ,_ ~--
IN f1RITING A BOQK ENTITl:.ED EXTERIOR BALLISTICS. THIS ' BOOK HAS BEEN 

DISCUSSED WITH AUTHORITIES OF ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS, NAMELY, L.S. 

DEDRICK AND ROBERT H. KENT. THE BOOK IS NOW COMPLETED AND IS IN 

MANUSCRIPT FOR~. THREE COPIES OF WHICH ARE IN EXISTENCE, ONE COpy 

PRESENTLY IN THE HANDS OF AUTR@CORu\~S_ ~!8 THE· ABERDEEN PRqVING GROUNDS 

FOR AP~R?VAL. OF ,~ON:ENT PRIORI 'rl~lIDt~&tCf911ION" AND .,--THE RE~::t}~l~ ,~~10 
COP IES D I V I DED 'Ai:1'iUG ~lC SHANE, RENO AIlO KELLl~k¥ "il:,¥,tfll1 fitA T 

HC SHANE AND HU1SELF PRESENTLY RETAINED AS cot~tR.Ef~s948F THE AB¥.R~~N 
11/t~J 

PROVING GROUNDS AND IN THIS POSITION HERE AUTHORIZED TO HAVE IJ!/F 'i~l 
ACCESS TO CLASSIFIED DOCUHENTS AND DATA OF THE ABERDEEN PROVING G~U~6S 

' .~}',:·~_, r,- '.\, " , Kisseloff-l0813 'I A~1 ,FJ A ~ '_ 
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HE STATED HE HAD APPROXINATELY THENTY FOUR COPIES OF CERTAIN REPORTS 

\oJRITTEN BY HH1 AND HIS SECTION UHILE HE \1AS ENPLOYED AT THE ABERDEEN 

PROVING GROUNDS AND THAT HE HAD AUTHORITY OF OFFICIALS OF ABERDEEN 

PROVING GROUNDS BY VIRTUE OF HIS POSITION TO HAVE COPIES OF 

THESE REPORTS WHICH ARE CLASSIFIED AS RESTRICTED AND CONFIDENTIAL. 

HE STATED THAT FRANK RENO HAD SENT SOME OF HIS NOTES TO HIM AND AT 

HIS REQUEST HAD SENT HIM COPIES OF EARLIER REPORTS PREPARED BY HIS 

SECTION AT THE ABERDEEN PROlTING GROUNDS. KELLEY STATED THAT HE HAD 

NO KNOWLEDGE OF RENO-S HAVING FURNISHED ANY INFORMATION OR CLASSIFIED 
( " 
REPORTS TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON, NOR HAD HE NENTIONED TO KELLEY -
ON ANY OCCASION OF HIS, RENO-S, HAVING FURNISHED CLASSIFIED DATA TO ANY 

UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR PERSONS. HE STATED THAT RENO AS FAR AS HE ----------- ----
KNQ\oJS \1AS NOT OR NEVER HAD BEEN A HEr·mER OF COftlHUNIST PARTY. KELLEY 

DENIED THAT HE, HHISELF, HAS A HEr,mER OF Cor.1r-1UNIST PARTY. KELLEY 

VOLUNTARILY EXE.CUTED ILJ'1.Atv..ER_OE S.E.8.RCH AN.})_I:II.~Ot'll~ _AND OFfICE 

AT UNIVERSITY WERE EXAMINED BY AGENTS AND IT WAS DETERMINED THAT 

NUMBEROUS REPORTS ENTITLED BALLISTIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, MARKED 
T . 

, 
RESTRICT WERE IN HIS POSSESSION. THE FOLLOWING BALLISTIC RESEARCH 

LABORATORY REPORTS IDENTIFIED BY Nut-mER HERE OBSERVED BY AGENTS 

IN HIS POSSESSION - SIXTY EIr,HT FOUR DATED OCTOBER n:ENTYNINE, FORTY 

EIGHT- SIXTY SIXTY NINE DATED JUNE TEN, FORTY EIGHT- ONE FORTY NINE 

IN t1ANUSCRIPT FORr'1 AND NO'T' Cot1Pl'ETE.': 4;b~ASSIFICATION NOT STATED BUT 

KELLEY BELIEVED IT WAS PROBABLY RESTRICTED AND THIS DOCUMENT WAS 

\ofRITTEN BY FRANK RENO AND IS DATED ,NOVEHBER SIXTEEN, FORTY SIX-

Kisseloff-l0814 
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SIX FIVE SIX DATED MAY FIFTH, FORTY EIGHT - SIX NAUGHT THREE DATED 

FEBRUARY NINETEEN, FORTY SIX- THREE SIX ONE DATED MAY TW~NTY SIX, 

FORTY THREE- THREE THIRTY DATED FEBRUARY FIFTEEN, FORTY THREE - FIVE 

SIX FOUR DATED AUGUST SEVEN, FORTY FIVE - FIVE SIX SEVEN DATED 

AUGUST THIRTY, FORTY FIVE - Foun FORTY SIX DATED JANUARY HJENTY NINE, 

FORTY FOUR- FIVE FIVE SIX DATED JULY SIX, FORTY FIVE- FOUR NAUGHT NINE 

DATED SEPTEI'lBER TVJENTY EIGHT, FORTY THREE, CLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL-

FIVE TWENTY ONE DATED JANUARY TWENTY FIVE, FORTYFIVE, CLASSIFIED CONFID­

ENTIAL FIVE SEVENTY TWO DATED SEPTEMBER SEVENTEEN, FORTYFIVE, FOUR 

FOUR SI.X DATED JANUARY TVJENTY NINE, FORTY FOUR - FOUR FORTY THREE 

DATED DECEMBER THIRTY FIRST, FORTY THREE - CLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL-

SIX SIXTY TWO DATED NOVEMBER FIFTH, FORTY SIX - SIX SIXTY EIGHT DATED 

APRIL SEVEN, FORTY EIGHT- FIVE TVJENTY TlifO DATED JANUARY TVIENTY NINE, 

FORTYFIVE, CLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL. ALL OF THE ABOVE PUBLICATIONS 

WERE CLASSIFIED RESTRICTED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED ABOVE. IN 

ADDITION, THERE \'JAS A NEMO REPORT NO. FOUR THIRTY FOUR DATED JULY 

FIRST, FORTY SIX AND A MEMO REPORT NO. FOUR FORTY ONE DATED AUGUST 

SIXTEEN, FORTY SIX, BOTH CLASSIFIED RESTRICTED. A PHOTOSTATIC COpy 

OF THE NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA-S BALLISTIC REPORT 

NUMBER TWO MARKED RESTRICTED COPY NO. EIGHT, DATED OTTAWA, CANADA, 

JULY OF FORTYFIVE. 
~.. ",,, f ijiI' 

A REPORT MARKED':£.{ES;rRICTED'L, DATED SEPTEMBER 

FORTY FIVE ENTITLED REPORT ON €ERHAN SC~ENTIFIC ESTABLISHHENTS 

WRITTEN BY LESLIE E. SIMON. THREE VOLUMES OF REPORT FIVE 

Kisseloff-l0815 
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r; THREE FOUR PUBLISHED BY THE U. S. NAVY NARKED RESTRICTED ENTITLED 

THE DAVID W. TAYLOR MODEL BASIN- FOUR EIGHT BY TEN INCH PHOTOS. 

SHOWING FOUR PHASES OF THE FIRING OF A PROJECTILE FROM P FOUR SEVENTY 

ONE, MARKED CONFIDENTIAL. ONE AIRPLANE PHOTO OF ABERDEEN PROVING 

GROUNDS MARKED CONFIDENTIA4ND PHOTO OF THE H1PACT OF, T~IJO 
ROCKETS IN A BAY. PHOTOSTATIC COPIES ABOUT TWO INCHES THICK ON EIGHT 

AND ONE HALF BY ELEVEN INCH PAPER AND HANDHRITTEN lVHICH KELLEY STATED 

WERE ~HOTOSTATIC COPIES OF RENO-S NOTEBOOK WHICH RENO HAD FORWARDED 

TO HU1. HE STATED THIS INFORI1ATION vIAS NOT CLASSIFIED. \'JAR DEPT 

TECHNICAL MANUAL TM DASH NINE DASH NINETEEN EIGHT DATED NOVEMBER FORTY 

FOUR, r'fARKED RESTRICTED. ONE CHAPTER OF HIS BOOK ENTITLED 

EXTERIOR BALLISTICS- PROJECT nJO FOUR EIGHT FIVE, llJHICH HE STATED 
\ 

l~AS RESTRICTED. KELLEY.REITERATED THAT INSOFAR AS HE KNEVl THE ONLY 

DATA RECEIVED BY HHl FRON FRANK RENO {lIERE RENO-S NOTES AND Sot'1E 

OF THE EARLIER REPORTS FROM HIS SECTION. KELLEY MAINTAINED IN 

HIS POSITION AS CONSULTANT HE HAD FULL AUTHORITY TO RETAIN T~E COPIES 0 

REPORTS DESCRIBED ABOVE. THE ABOVE REPORTS WERE OBSERVtD BY 

AGENTS, BUT THEY ARE BEING RETAINED IN K~~EY~S POSS~S~~QN~Y_ijIM. 

THERE {vAS A L~.o FOUND_ A H.9.MG-KE.lLEY,..S-RGSSESSJ..ol.iS_.ollk_S_ELOF 

DETA I LED EN ~ ~ NEER IN G DRAW IN G_~.t PURPORTItU~ ... J-.O ~B]!:~'I:HE_DRA InN~_OF 

~ODELS OF THE ATOtlI.C Batm VlHICH 't'JAS,lTtStMD/:~~ THE .ABfflDEEN 
~ -, - . - - -- - --

HIND . TUNNEL DURING THE LATE PART or FORTYF1VE. THENTY FIVE SUCH 

DOCUHENTS HERE LOCATED, ALL STAPLED TOGE,THER AND NARKED RESTRICTED, 

Kisseloff-l0816 
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RETURN TO ·L. H. CHERRY, SUPERVISOR, WIND TUNNELS, ABERDEEN, MARYLAND. 

KELLEY STATED THAT CHERRY WAS THEN ASSOCIATED '«11TH THE HANHATTEN 

ENGINEER DISTRICT. KELLEY STATED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH HIS 

POSITION AS CONSULTANT WITH THE ['lANHATTEN ENGINEER DISTRICT AND 

THE AEC HE WAS AUTHORIZED TO HAVE THESE DOCUMENTS IN HIS POSSESSION. 

HE VOLUNTARILY SURRENDERED THESE DOCUMENTS TO AGENTS AND ARE PRESENTLY 

IN POSSESSION SFO. DETAILED REPORT FOLLOWS AMSD. REQUEST THAT -
BUREAU CONTACT AEC AND DETERtUNE {'lHAT DISPOSITION SHOULD BE t4ADE OF THE 

ABOVE DESCRIBED ENGINITftI'NG .... D'R'A"vJ'TNGS' OF-rRE ATOMIC BOHB HODELS. 

KiLLEY SUGGESTfp CONTACT tHTH COLONEL H.H. ZORNIG, FORl1ER DIRECTOR , 
\ '-,' - . 

OF ABERDEEN-PR0VIN'G GROUNDS IN CONNECTION HITH INFO CONCERNING RENO. 
,ti'-" 

i .,~ 

IF DEEt-1ED A.DVISABLE., IT IS SUGGESTED THAT THE NEW YORK OtFICE_S.E.TJUT 

A LEAD FOR CONTACT TO BE MADE AT THE ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS, 
- t:, .; 
ABERDEEN, MARYi.:1iND~~" TO DETERf'lINE IF KEL.LJ!:'y_~C_T.U.aL.hY-JS BUT,HOR!,ZED 

TO RETAIN POSSESSION OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PUBLICATIONS. KELLEY 
~~'------------------------------------------STATED THAT THESE PUBLICATIONS CAME FRON THREE SOURCES-- ONE HIS 

PERSONAL COPIES OF REPORTS OF WORK DONE BY HIS SECTION WHILE AT 

THE PROVING GROUNDS, nJO, FRml OFFICIALS OF ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS 

HHO SENT THEM TO HIM IN CONNECTION WITH HIS PRESENT STATUS AS A CON­

SULTANT-, AND THREE, THE TWO SPECIFIC I.TE~lS ABOVE MENTIONED RECEIVED 

FROM FRANK RENO. 

END AND ACK IN ORDER PLS 

WA 2-51 AN OK FNXXX FBI WA GH 

NYC OK FBI NYC EK 
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L,(lI:~~,1JI:E~trno::s SEGTIO] tr ' 
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FROM NEW YORK 16 L~l P WASH AND WASH FLD 69 AND BALTIMQRE 3 

~IRECTOR AND SACS URGENT 

, V 
JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, PERJURY, 

WHITTAKER CHAMBERS AS INDICATING THAT HE DISCLOSED DEC FIFT~ENTH, APP-
, 

,ARENTLY WHILE DISCUSSING MATTERS WITH THE LQCAL PRESS, THAT HE HAD SUP­

PLIED THE NAMES OF A METALLURGIST WITH.THE US ST~EL CORP. AND A GIVILIAN 
- - - ~- - - ... ----... -~ - - -"'- -- - - ... 

EMPLOYEE, AT __ THE A~~_. ~B~~~E.E~ P~OyIN§. G.ROU,ND AS :rop RE~D ~;~Y ,RING CON~ 
TACTS. 'tATTER REFERENCE IS OF COURSE TO FRANKLIN VICTO' NO, vIRO , . 
HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE ,AND WHO HA$ APPEARED BEFORE GJ, 

NYC. REFERENCE IS MADE T0 ~N TEL DEC NINTH, FORTY EIGHT, IN CONNECTION 

WITH STATEl1ENTS MADE BY CHAMBERS IN SItGNED STATEMENT DEC NINTH, FORTY 
,"I . 

EIGHT, IN WHICH HE REFERES TO~NE~IMOV /PHONETIC/~H~ ~AS A .~ErALLUR: 

G~ CONNECTED WITH IH!; UNIY;:RS»L O~ C_~.L AT ... ~~13K..1&~. _HE A~~£, .. 

RECALLLED SUBSEQUENTL·Y AZ'!MOV BECANE THE HEAD OF THE RESEARCH DEPT AT 
-.. --.. • J -.... • n §£1i'IDi'."....· n ;jiG I Xl r '(lIi,if'" n r 10k """- ; :otoIj 

THE US STEEL CO~P., CHICAGO,~ MY TEL REQUESTED BUREAU, WFO AND 
- ..... _III.' 

BA TO FURNISH ANY INFO THEIR FILES RE THIS INDIVIDUAL ASO TH~T -./ 

CONSIDERATION COULD BE GIVEN TO LOCATING AND INTERVIEWING HIM. BUREAU -
IS REQUESTED TO ADVISE WHETHER ANY ACTION HAS BEEN TAKEN IN THIS 

..... _ ""~ ..... _, .C!!I1Ii _0 -- .... 

~~ AND WHETHER .~:' DES!R:'S.!O. S~T OUT)~EADS !:q,R .. SAN FRANCTIS..£~~ 
CHICAGO IN AN EFFORT T0 LOCATE A2IMOV BASED ON THE ONLY INFO PRESENTLY 
---- - -. _. ii!!I" - _ - '!!!,.; 23ll!§l:3iI!.o .... ··k:aa-kL4M -- r-_ 1-6iet:6......,.I"i-r.$i--._oii-.......... ~~ 

IN NY POSSESSION AND WHICH WAS SET OUT IN MYTEL OF DEC NINTH. 

\ ~. -.~. ,., ··~~,~3P:X~I~ 7~' ~;3~f~CfJ1~ HEI(])¥(. I i 

~ ACK AND. DISC PLS ,', '. " " .J.;.4 ~ ~ ,~., -~~' i j, 

. K'sselo 1['0' °1°.",)-,.,,,. 'l . ,=1' W 1t J ~ 
j~ R 3 B' A I, - ~ 0'.: , ""~" ",~, pjf.~ 28 1£4:) '11) . ,? If ' 

.JL,NfilY \ L - -- - .. I,:_:u~ , 
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DECb1.mER 23, -.I:9W-

-. / - . I -- ~- ~/- SAC, In:.1)~ YORK 

RE: JAY DAVID ~ :HITTA!Tn CHA113Er.sj AT.GT:R HISS; P;-::RJURY. ESDI(iNAGE, R. F.ETTRTEL 

\ J DECE.\J3ER SIXTEEN, lAST, I!V'UIRING F.E OYffi AZIIDV (PID~ffiTIC). BnET:.AU FILES CmjTAIli 

lID I:w'0E.ATION :. . 'ITCH \7('ULD rTJRTflER IDENTIFY 'nrrs T!'DT"InTIAL AS A METALLURGIST AT 

THE unVS?.BITY OF CALIForo:IA OR T!1E IlF.AD rF Till Rr.S~:ARCH DtPARTMENT AT U. S. STEEL 

CORPOP.ATT()N, CIIICAGI), ILLIUOIS. SBT OUT V::ADS SUGG' STBD IN tffiTEL .AS l':E1L AS AUY OTIffiR 

y 

I --- - . 
~ ':"-' 

H00VER 
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" 
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:1 
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\- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FonnNo.l. 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 1:3\/ YORK 11I FILE NO, 65-786 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

REPORT MADE BY M'Ljdc 
12-23-48 12-23-48 

TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE 

PERJURY 
BSPIOlTAGjiJ - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 
'.1 ~ 

THOUAS~\DY, ilaui1atosa, iTis. identified I 
to iofhom he believes he sold iloo~s_i~9_ck _t.~)?!3~Tri ters 
in 1927 from a list J?reparcd by Joror GALtAGHIlR 

D}:1TAtLS : 

from repair records of the iioods tock .Agensy, f ~ 

Philadelphia, Pa.. ~~"., ~ l'f $';;~ 
- RUe - '--;-- .. ' ~,~, 

.L'i. '\. ~,~ \',\." . )r t'~1 Bureau File if74.-l333. ,~ \S' \J V\ ~ \ 

Philadelphia letter to ~:;'l"aukee l2/20/41i. ~ :!i.1. J ~ f\ 
At i1au\1atosa, Uisconsin: f ~ l/-<"': 
THOUAS GRADY, 2126 1!enoraonee River Parkway, reviewed a 

list of cOli'.panies which h~ been prepared by JOlm GALLAGHER, Philadelphia, 
Pennsyl vania from repair records of the iloods tock Agency prior to the time 
that the origin~~ records i'Tere destrojred in 1946. 1·11'. GALLAGHER he..d 
beenmpairman for the iloodstock Agency in Philadelphia in 1927 "Then h 

GR.AJ)Y had been emJ?loyed there, and GALLAGn:ER lias lcter manager of the 
agency until it Was discontinued in 1946. 

r From this list GRA'DY identified the follo,"ling firms to 
WhiC~ he hp.~ .. :~.old Uoodstock t 3:pewri tel'S in 1927: 

I~GI .. f.'.S..! 
? tl ';t". . 

li'S\ i~r:,:"\ Union Bag elld Paper Oompany, 401 north Brof).d Street, 
F oJ" I r' .. Philadelphia, l?ennsyl vania 

I ,J/ ..,·g;1.,1~/II Tra..desman lJational ''Dank, 320 Ohestnut Street, Philadelphia 
p' '(t ... ' "'i: O~' S~:OKLER .AIID SOlT, 206 Oallo\,; Hill Street, Philad.el:;,;}·~ia 

COPIES OF THIS R&;r.!!lRT 

5 - Bureau (kir Hail) 
2 - Philadelphia (encl) (.A!:6D) 
3 - liei'l York (1, T. J. DOneball., 

Special Assistant to !~~~~~~g(~~~~-~SL--I--4'-''------1 
2 ~ 1·:11 "Jalu..b;:e~: ' COPIES 

.! \ ' 

i' • 
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• • 
ii'agner Taylor Oot[)an.y, 4222 ilalnut Street, PhiladeJ:phia 
Hauslein AgencY', Lincoln Liberty Building, Philadelphia 
Jewish Exponent, 1420 Ohestnut Street, Philadelphia 
lTational Health and Accident Insurance, 244 South 8th Street, 

Phila.delphia 
Philadelphia Record, :aroad and i/ood Streets, Philade1phie. 
Oharles Devlin, :Bourse :SuildinE;, Philadelphia 
JOS:EPH KOEnIG. 621 lTorth 2nd Street, Plliladelphia 
American Je\,fish Oongress, ~ankers Securities 3uildine;;, 

Philadelphia 

From the list GRADY identified the follo\1ing firms to t"lhich 
he believed he may have sold iToodstocl: type\\rriters; hO\>lever, he said he 
is uncertain at this time and they may be firtls to \"lhom he sold ROYt?~ 
tjll>euri ters prior to his elITJ?loymen t in the iioods tock Agency in Philadelphia: 

ivest Disinfecting Oompany, 49th ancl Gxays Avenue, Philadelphia 
Y.,ii.O.A. t 18th and • .;.rch Street, P'hiladelphia. 
Vogel Ritt Oo~~any, 2212 Ohestnut Street, Philadelphia 
Hare and CI~se, Finance ~uilding, Philadelphia 
Home ~eneficial Society" 17th and Spruce Streets.,. Philaclelphia 
l1id-Oity Press Ooopany, 9th and Spruce Streets, Philadelphi{'l, 
Th,e !!ethodist :Sook Room, 17th and .-irch Street, Philadelphia 
Philadelphia Ohair OOffi!?::my, 229 Ohurch Street, Philadelphia 
Pomerentz, 1525 Ohestnut Street, Philadel!lhia 
H. Perilstein, 524 Loub8xd Street, Fhilcdelphia 
l!orris Friedman, Fifth and Chestnut Street, Philadelphia 
Foreign I·assion Board, 701 South 19th Street, Philadelphia 
Penno and OoI:t')any, Drexel BuildinG, Philadelphia 
Electric Storage Batter~r, 19th and Allegheny .. 'i.venue, J?hi1~del:Dhia 
Adelphia Electric Oompany, 125 lTorth loth Street, PhiladelDhia 
~o(>..rd of Clu'istian Education, 1505 Race Street; j.:Jhj.ladel:phia 

Gl"lADY stated that he ·oel:i.eved t:l!l~tlri ters '-lere sold to the 
i'ollo;'Iing firns in 1927 by F.P..AlTK Sl;j.j)ER, formerlya salesman of the iloods tocl: 
Oompany u:'lose location is presentlj- ucl:not-m to G7;JJjY: 

Stra.yers Business Oollee;e, 807 Ohestnut Street, ~hilc~de111hia 
Jel"ish TiLles, 1211 Ohestnut Street, Phil~dell?~lia 

GRADY is a::ite sure that JACK O.1FCROi:, for:ner I.1aD.a.ger oi the 
'Iloodstocl: ~:l'ewri ter A<.;eicy at ?hiladel]?hia, in 1927 sold fl. t~'Pe\'lI'i ter to 
the follo\-;ing inCdviduals \'1h08e nane appe~s on tho lict: 

\;rILlJi:l :BEi;Ku~;ITZ, Uarl:et StrE>et, lJational Ba.* :S::o.ildinb, 
~hiladelphic., Pennsylvania 

GRADY sa.id that ~TI: SlJl1):JA, about tile :-ecr 1927, haml1ed 
accounts of the ibodstcc~: Agency tlith sc:ilools alic!. 1108pi ta1~ e.:nd t'Joul(1.. 

- :J -
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::1: 65-736 

:prob::>hl~.r be able to identif;r firJ:ls to \<Jhoo he sold t:;pe\':ri ters in 1927. 
GaJJ)Y said that ab~ut 1931 Sr;;roER ~'lM ec.plo;:ed by the iTest Didnfecting 
Cor.."P~Y, 49th &.no. Gi:'<''';-s Avenue, Philadelphia, ?enr,sylvc.nie .• 

1 list con:f;airdng 11 sheets of palier \>!ith nf'..ces of 
persons ownin& i:oodstocl: t~''J?8\Jriters in the ?hnad.ely,!!ia. 
area. 

Kisseloff-10822 
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FEDERAL ·BUREAU· OF .INVESTIGATIO~ . . 

. FOrnl NO.1.: 
THIS CASE ORI.GINATED AT . 

.... .. . ;. 

REPORT MA~E.BY. . !Ji4~'J .... 
. '.~~1iJt ~t. tilt t~i .. 

DATE WHEN MADE • PE'RIOD FOR . 
WHICH MADE 

~i: •. " l~_ .• ·. . REPORT MADE AT 

. . ", . ~. .' 
. CHARACTER OF CASE TITLE· ' ... ' 

-! .'. 

SYNOPSIS OF FAcTs: .. 

, . 

". APPROVED AND . 
FORWARDED: . 

. • ,SPECIAL AGENT 
. IN CHARGE . DO NOT WRITE)N THESE SPACES 

. -. . ,. 
. . . 

. . 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE 

J2/23/4S 
Trn.E 

PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

12/21,22/48 

FILE NO. 74-94 

REPORT MADE BY 

CHARAC'I'ER OF CASE 
(,.' 

,J.d..Y Di .. ym :7F~ITT~·J:::7:I. C :-iA: '33:..15, ,las.; 
AW2'-!D'SS 

FE~t;n.BY 
II;TI::J.:IAL S2(:L8.ITY - J. 
?JJP::0:~l~}E - ~ 

, SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 
~iie rolls oi film recovered fraIT. ho~e of J~u~ DAVID 
·,i!IT.TTAl"ET:? CI1!1.:13L'~"r::' by FCH~\ on Decerc-ber 2, 1948, displayed 
to officials of f..astr:".an Ycdak Con...oany, i}ochester, Herl 
I'orl:, and Dupont Photo Products Departnent, Farlin., 
l;'m"l Jersey, to determine date of ma:"lUfacture.. Roll 
identified as Grand Jury EJdlibit <~48, identified as 
Eastman Safety ll'ilm, ali,t at that plant bet\1een ,JulJt 1, 
1937, end Jam • .a.ry 1, 1933. Roll identified as Grand 
JUr".{ Exhibit )49, identified as above, but slit bei.-ueen 
January 1, 1937, and Ju1Jr 1, 1937. noll identified as 
Gra.Yld JUl'j;" Z;:>;ldbit ;-;:;50, Tlhich has been light-otruck, could 
not be identified. noll identified as Grand Jur.y ~:d1ibit 
;~i51, identified only as Eastman Safety nlm. Roll idei1tified 
as Grand Jury Exhibit ,::47, identified as Dupont i.;itrate 
::7ilm, made a-t tl1.;. t plant in December 1;.36 or June 1';44 with 
srec>.ter probability of be~l;; :::c:&cle in uecerllber 1936. 
Identity' of yiit;'1esoes set fort;h. 

( p-

-I I: - . --
._ COPIES OF THIS REP,QRT 

1.5 '- Bure&t1. : .. 1. ~ .I'~t;.~ 
-' ~~-

Kis-seloff-10824 
3 - liar; York ( 1 - :t'h017.as J. Done::,an 

3'Jccial Asst. to the 
,,_ Lttorney G~merD.1) 

3 - I.a.shinmon l,';1e Id 
'-'I':,!,~. COPiES DE' 
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.-.. Ctil1; UPG!lt.:.e instr:'l.ct;icil:.,i InGfl8ct.:r r:c:'.Ji.'l...~:D j '.t:';:CC:·J.:.:: of UH:; 
~,vxe:?~ll O~"l ;..~~.,.;cr3~~~bl~;r 20, 1)42, t~l:c~ \;i~it81"' ~CQI):r"'-l·',:-~rlie..i ~~-.lLI~a:~..: · .. -t~-=:cr;:, 
l~i."~-'t': 3·!.;:L ~.::-~ t t:ll" :Lor -~llol~ ".: .. ~~~::: ~~ ': ,:-~"~~~:!.t t~le ;:.1 ~~n-,,::, i~ricc..n ~~~cti ~"-l ti€'3, to t b:e 
'=;~~Gt,~~~9.:t1 r"o:lal: G~'~~::::~rl~;" at _.:~~cl_'~~ui:,or, ";i:P'wJ "-~·Cl."::, [~_~"'-") -::' :,} I~-; .2 :'1 '; ~':':1~ r:'fJyt:,) 

Frcdxtcts D~~'p~:.rt·t:9t.J."h at :-,:j,rlin, :r6~'; ,Jersu~-, -,7:1er0 t·:-.f;' t.t:,(·T:·e-~ont~ .. (~:1.e:l 
rim 173S e:-:J1ibi'.>e1 to oi'i':tci:.::lo ex *,:',8 t"::o c-:'!;:':",~1J_e3 in [,rt ::.tt.::;"',:.t to 
d(·t8r:u.r~e tLJ date of their r"snU::-~;ct1.1re. 

The i'ollorn:n-,: in£' C'rr Pi ti0n Vias aGccrt,ained irc':"_ -I,;;1:.e iJustc.:3n 
I:ode.!: 0o:--(rpan:t, ~!ocl~E1st.er -' I:8'I': ··~c·r;:: 

Eereins.i'ter, each roll t~i i'iJr. i'lill 
GrD.nd t.Tur;:." Bxhibit 'Sunber: 

rei'erre.:l '~O 

1. Gr<ln.:1 ~Tur;." S:-:hib:i.t"4S 

Init:ialed It;:' .G.1f &nd dated 12-13-4:3 for t ... 'l-te GJ.1 <:\nd Jur:-t sitting in 
I:err 7or~;: City and also im tialed U:,;1t for':ILLI.t:.! ~ ,]'EEILE, InvestiJ;ator'-for 
the House Cor:;mittee on trn-Arderican 11.ctivlties a~ld d::;tod 12-2-48 by ~7I!2Il.:R 
Ylhich is the date of recoverjt. 

?his roll 1"138 :i.dentif'ied as positive 2astman Safe'cy Film of 
35 m.m. size. This roll is cOrlpletely filled Tdt.h I~essa1:es. It .... 1313 
deternined i'rolil t.he cede used b;r the ~,;alJt;;l<m C;or.l~any that the roll YiaS slit 
£rolil a lar::;e roll 'nith:Ln the 9l::ut, d(.l,rin:; th.e flericd from ,'::-uly 1, 1937, 
to January 1, 1933. The lar(~e roll referred to is usually forty-'Lwo inchos 
"lide. 

':this roll V:;';'3 also initialed IJJCGu and dated 12-21-48 and iaitial'3d 
uHIII b.~.d ds:!.;ed 12 ... 21-48 by: 

F3~,mY T. I:BLAHD, 3l)perint.ende:<lt ·)f Cine cmd Sheet :~iJ.l'n Depart­
!i1$::1t, ::cd&.l:: I.:Jarl: ",'ior}:s, lliS1;.:!all ::00.0.1: CC':ii::!<:on::, 0cc~:el3t9r, ";F,: Yorl:. 

J03I~FH C. GOLAU, .. i.s:=ds'c,cmt Suy,erintende:1t of Cine nn::l Sheet 7:~~~ 
De9artr!ent, Kodal~ Far::: ',lorks, '3astn:an I~cdal: CCI:.psn:.r, Rochest.er, 
:70i'1 York. 

~ '1'. Jrt,'3:;:j!~ ';:0 h~ s boe;:]. ,',':1 t·!!. tb e CCi.i7Jan;i i' c,r f ort;..r-o"1e ~~6[;rG oS. ~-:.1 ?"i'. 
"\)L'1:; 1::9.;::; be.r:>:l \·:~tr -T-l'e eCTI:::'any for eirhtoE:n 7-e~r~1. Both can test:tf:,- as to 

'l;I.lC Do bo~!e :trii:'o!":'c;4;:l.cn. 

''1 .. 
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2. Gra'1d .Jl.lr~t Exhibit ;""49 

JJ1itiale:i UF'G" for "Ghe Gr;;,nd. ,Jur:: ~'ld d~tt6d 12-13-4B. ;_180 
inii~ialEld lr:i" i'c.r .• IU,I,l- :,~:;bLJ';=-~, I~Jl'; ... , c.:1d dated 12-3-4·~. ~r. T:-~;L·.;;D 
and :-r. ,~;nIi2: a.re ore;'::'rej.cc' tsctii':: tl:~,t ';~:"is roll '0[,,:; slit frcl a u:\ri~0 
roll as d8scribei abo'va ur~der .:;rand ,}ur;:; :'::::-:hitit :,''4'3, 'illriE:' the r:eriod 
from. ~Tai.T.J.ar.Y" 1, 1';;37, to Ju.ly 1, 1'737. This roll it> oor.ipletel:t filled 
'7ith r.:ess~';:es. 

'i'LLs roll tas be8~1 initiale:l ~ai dc,.tei b? th8!1 f\S was Grand 
Jur;r .t:.;xhibit ~/:I/:.:, c~ad Vias also identified as 35 m.::'>. positiv~ :..zsti;~n 
.3,:).i'et:r Filn. 

Initiale:"l fer thE:: '1rand .Jury· as aboye. L-!.lso initicled "Tn 
and datei 12-3-4[3 b~~ ocm ~\F£~L, Investi-sator, rCUli.; who assisted ~·i:lr.T:~"" 
-,-;;-E,'i;Tffi in recCiverin,:: the .ril.~ fron the hOLe of CE~luTI3ffiS. 

This roll l:.as been li:ht-strllc}-:: ~md cC:ltains no messaeeD. It 
could not ~e identified as an 3ast~an product. 

4. Grand Jury Exhibit ;;:·5J. 

Identified for the Grand. Jury as were Exhibits f.~48 and ::t49. 
LIsa initialed 'tITlt for 1iILLIM.11iliEELER, mentioned above, and dated by him 
12-.3-48. 

This filrt was identi.:f:i.ed as 35 
Film. Its date of :r.Jlnufacture could not 
too :f'o~.t;ed in the area 'ili'ere the code is 
SOrle l.less.D.:;:es. 

:r.1.m. positive Eastman S3.i'et~~ 
be deterjuned as the film j,sfl 
loca ted. This roll cont~dn3 

OfficiB_1s .)i' t:le .::;astL~n Co:n:pcmy 3.dvised th!4t 'Oy chemical 
analysis it CQu1d probably' be deterninej w::.etI1er \}r~n.d J\..'I.ry .l!i;ldlibit 
/;51 and Grand ,Jury .L::-d1ibit li50 't7E.ut into :?roduction in l:arch of 1939. 
The'<Y stated 'that prior to r;a.rch 19.39 ::-:1c1. for appro:·xir::.ately six. .::ont1-", 

the~eafter, they l~se'l ~ certain film 'l;c.d:in'~ terr.1sd PAG ... In larch ~119.3·) 
this "(1~cL:itl.~ ';;1:.3 cLan;.:e:l to [.ne·t.ter t;:pe ter;:t.ed J..P. '~c";;ev0r, tb~;';7 conti;au~d 
to pro"luce t1:e I',:l.C for arpro:-:il::1t.cl:.r six: r:ontr.s as r:enl~':ic'~'?:l ~l'·jve. -

'l'l">(3 officials st;:'.t,:;Q ::;l-'Cit tl:ey r:oulo. require ~~)Oilt tI"ree inches 
of film for one cherrlical &nalysiS test rl~lich 1',01110. re-luire ap},Jroxi;;;ate1".,. 
t.'ro days. Tbe: 903sibility of arriving :::t [l. conclusion at tl:'8 coml)l~t:to~ 
of this test, was eX.9rcsse.:l as boinC: alNut fift:r to one, in f:;'n."or ~i' 
rC3.cnin': ::. conclusion. Jj'cr a complete test, tbe cC::J.;.J,:::n:.r i-.ould require 
tvro feet of f:1..1:11 and the test Tlonld require fro., three to ten da~,rs. 
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"':.170 74-94 

5.. l,rcmd t.Tur~r E:,:hibit ::-47 

Initialed. ItF'Gtt for the Grar.d .JU!'~' ar.d dated. 1~~13-!~:::'. ..:.1.;;.:; 
initia l€;d Ir;;!. for ',',"IL1:)~ I -;.1ZC3121 cnd ck,ted b ~: hiI1 12-2-1.3, .-rbich i s the 
date 1)£ recover:". 

Cff icials at t t e Dupont ?boto Products Depar~~ent, P~rlin, lI~a 
Jel"se:.r, a·i~rised that this roll is 35 m.~. !-,ositive DU!,lont :ri-ljrate Filn, 
which \7[;'.3 manui'actured at that pl~nt :in Ilece:liber 1936 or in June 191.,4. 
They do not know Yll:.ich 5.s the actuc.l date be~;;; so the ido:ltif?ing cede 
appes.rin:.' 1.1:!)011 "t.~i.:J.;; roll of fihl YJaG 1).3e1 bo(jh in l;ecer::08r 1':;36 an,:l in 
.fur:.€' 1944. 

·.!.'r.i~ roll -.~raG in::' tia10d u(uH" ;;.nd. dat ol 1~-~-! .. 8 by t.he I'o11oi.'iinr.:: 
official, y,ho v;ill testii'y to the obove: 

(}Bcr:~Q:'; ~~. EU:l'.[':t.;::i., Chief S'.lger'J'isor, 3inishin~: fiXer.·., Dupont 
Photo Products Departnent, Parlill, ·:e .... ; .Jersey . 

Of ficia ls advised th6. t t !l:i.s filrr! is of a coarse-·~rain t;voe 
anci had it been of a i'ine-:~rain t:;.,e, it c0uld not Ca'lB been Lade ::'1'i,:>1' 
to .July lSt40. 1::n ofZicial \;ill i'u.rtlwr 'l;estiry th~t tr"e '::rea'G bun: of 
35 m. m. positive nitrate i'ilr.1 manl1fc.ct1lXej after Jul:.r 19l~O taG been fiue­
r.srroin filM. - perhaps rea(!rj.ll~· ~.:npro::-::L"lUltely ninet~r-five !jor cent. ...·.n 
official also advised t l'£".t ene .;c,uld be ver;;," foolish to 11.se coarse-STain 
film in the type of photography dc-ne in this instance if fine-,srain film 
bad been available. 

This roll ViaS in:i.tialed u',7JBu and dated l2-22-/~$ b:; the follo>1:ing 
indillidual" -.. ;h o '\";ill testif~- to t 1:e above: 

YiALTER DEWEY BALDSIEFEN'" Group Leader in Charce of Emnlsion 
Research, Dupont Fhoto Products Department, Fa rlin, r:e.Yi J·ersey. 

',7ith regard to Vr. BALDSJEFBH, it should be noted that he has had 
'b.'lenty-eiGht years of experience a"lQ bas developed the emulsions used during 
the pertinent periods. 

The Du.pont Co:-ap.::..ny advise.d. tl.~at a cher.dca l analysis test could 
not provide nore ciefinite :ll1.fo!'l:£.tion as to v:ll(;n tl:w ii~n ,\,':':5 ::'::'il.de as thE:,re 
has bean no appr00iable chan.:e (·f the cOB90nents 0.1 tt',e 1'i1."'1 sinc0 b,3i'or& 
19.34. 

-4-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE: AT 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

DATE: WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE: 

~FU.7~3. 

FILENO. 

REPORT MADE: ElY 

fr&lU'Jct.1.OI1 or lnat:Mtctor Hai'AJU) P'U:TtFt:a on Ut~beJ" X, 194J. 

::i-l .. tr tteatt 

At i¥A#~ :tnr:tc'!l, p. t •. 

1~;'1 ;;.)e~1nt.tlt>tl td: 'lllte ·;/t 'l&n\i!.ot.uX'e t-! (ivft 'ton. cf 
l:1la ~ ~~ tl~ Httle of ,,!AY T.~'l:li 'J;~)T1;~~rlt 
;:; r~' 

COPII~S OF THIS REPORT 

Kisseloff-10828 

l ,. :_ Zi(;lit: ( l-Thcata .1. l,Q'lQlLtbl 
Sptqtial..AMt. to 
Af,t~ C4tAtl"«l) 

11. So OOTJUtmlXNT nlXTlNG ome. 7-2034 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
'f FormNo.1. :t1ew York 65-3290 THIS CASE O",IGINATEO AT FILE NO. 

DATE WHEN MADE REPORT MADE BY \ REet"-<"l" MADE AT 

CBICAGO, ILL:c-rors 12/Z3/48 TIESLEY A. ANDERson WAA:'VLS 

TIl1..E o CHARACTER OF' CASE 

JAY DAVID TIRITTAKER CHAlmERS, was. PERJURY 
ESPIO!f.AGE - R ALGER~rlISS 

... .. , ~ -", 
~ ~~ 

1.. • \, .:, ,,,", 
; . . 

... ~~. 
,~ 

Files of Woodstock Typewriter Company contain 
no ~ord oi' sale of typ~'Wri tel' to firm of 
T.RO:..:A.~~SLm and HA.1illY ~Tnf, Philadelphia .. 
to these persons individually .. or to Vfr. and 
Mrs. AW~HISS. ApprOXimate serial numbers of 
Woodstock typewriters tor years 1925 to 1930 
inclusive set out. CHAMBERS employed by National 
Research Project .. WPA, at the Railroad Retirement 
Board, 10/18/37 to 1/31/38. Identity of Railroad 
Retirement Board personnel in charge of project 
and fell! employees of CRAHBERS set out but these 
persons ot available in Chicago for interview. 

. , '- '" -i? :.r'iQ N'S-_F -
~-{q.:7S:-.:{~~ . _- - - ' -

' ; ~' .' 

Chicago teletypes tto Director 
Oi'i'ice, 9/1, and 2/48. 

t\llIUFOf\hi;~ (IU\"~ rue,; 'i i·Ht{t;. , 
. HfREIi'4 'S LlNCLf\SSlf ,EO 

OI\'fE ft.~~ BYW-1t..:::¥",;.~~ ...... 
and Washington Field 

~ ,~ (: P~ladelphia tel~types to Bureau, Philadelphia, Washington 
Ii ,,:"" ~~ l_ ' FJ.eld, and Hew York, 12/9,10,14,22/48 • 

. f ;~ :' : :~ ~,1 I Washington Field teletypes to Director and Chicago, . _ . 
I ', :.!.. ' ,'., f I 12/13,16)48. ("I '-' j 

"r..,/ d~ Chicago teletypes to Director, 1fashington Field, and Hew 
/ ~.I ~, ~. York, 12/17,20748. 
Jr. 7'~1 ' ,.' J,J Philadelphia. teletYI=·e to ChicaGO .. 12/18/48. 
I ;, co f lJ.l '~ . Phil~.c,el1?hia te1etj1:6 to Dil''3ct0r .. ChicaGO, ilashington r ~/. Field, and ~"Je'\"J York, 12/20/48. 

" , ,~ , Chicago..-te~etjo'Pe to Director and Philadelphia, 12/20/48. 0, 1 

'- Chic.~o letter to Director .. 12/21/48. ·~.r~Fjt;.'R·Im-J)--E.E(:'~P.J.J~>J 
/YI , 4 • / / / 

'. 'A , 
" ,rI~.fIES OF THIS REPORT 

5 - Bureau (Al!SD) 
3 - New york (1 - Special Assistant to the 

Attorney General, T. '. DOliEG.An) (.A!.ISD) 
1 - Washington Field {Info.) (M.!SD) 

" 1 , - P~~ladelphia (lm,o.) (~S 
~ - Cm·ca·o ' 

" i 

, I \. 

I " I , I ~' I 
I 

\. 

-. , 



Chicago File 65-32~O 

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS: 

Incoming teletypes to Chicago requested that Chicago ascertain the date 
a Woodstock typewriter was sold to the partnership of T3:0:,:AS FA!rSLER and 
HARRY L. ~TIN, who then occupied an office in the Bullitt Building, 135 
South Fourth street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, sometime between 192'7 
and 1930 and to obtain the serial number of tIns typewriter, if possible. 
The salesman was THOr~Y. Chicago was also requested to ascertain 
the range of serial numbers used on Woodstock typewriters during the years 
from 1925 to 1930 inclusive and to request Woodstock officials to conduct 
an. exhaustive search for records of the Woodstock Typewriter Company branch 
in Philadelphia, which was closed in 1946, and to ascertain the identity 
of Vfoodstock managers of this branch from 1925 to 1942. 

DELMER DE WOLF, Sales Promotion Manager, Woodstock Typewriter Company, '75 
East Wacker Drive, advised that all sales records of the company are main­
tained at the main offio~ located at the company1 s factory in Woodstock, 
Illinois. DE ~TOLF stated that on December 9, 1948 he received a telephone 
call from }~ew York City from a HORACE W. SCB1IAHL, who described himself as 
a private investigator. SC~uurL requested that he be furnished facts con­
cerning a Woodstock typewriter reportedly sold during le28 either by or 
through a THOHAS GRADY of the Woodstock Philadelphia agency to THo:ras FAUSLER, 
now deceased. SCIn!~ indicated that a former olerk in FAlrSLER's office 
told him this maohine was purohased in 1928, was probably a Woodstock, and 
that a relative of FAlTSLER had used the typewriter in the latter's office. 
He intimated the inquiry was in conneotionwith a spy case and that he knew 
the present location of the typewriter. 

On December 10, 1948 :Mr. SCIDlAHL recontacted 1:1'. DE WOLF at which time he 
was informed the Woodstock Typewriter Company would furnish inforlnation 
only to official government agencies and Police Departments and not to 
private individuals. scmvr,A...1ll. told 1fr. DE WOLF that such a policy was fine 
and that if he were given the information he woulQ see that it would be 
turned over to the FBI in New York. No information was furnished to him. 

MELVIN O. JOHNSON, Secretary-Treasurer of the Woodstock Typewriter CompanYI 
Woodstockl Illinois, since 191'71 advised the only records pertaining to 
the Philadelphia Agency of the company, which was closed in 1946, are those 
records concerning sales and service which have always been at the main 
office of the company and which generally date back only to 193'7. A few 

- 2 -
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Chicago File 65-3290 

customer cards in the file go back prior to 1937 but these cards pertain 
to customers Who have had dealings with the company since about 1937. 
Other cards prior to this year have been destroyed. 

Jjr. JOHNSON and the writer ohecked this 1'ile 1'or the 1'irm name, THO:.~ 

FMISLER and HARRY L. UARTTIT" these two nmnes individually, PRISCILLA 
-~SS, and the nmnes Mr. and Mrlh AlGER HISS without locating any reoord. 

Mr. JOHNSOll, accompanied by the writer, also conducted an exhaustive 
searoh for records of the Philadelphia agenoywhich was closed in 1946. 
1!r. JOHNSON recalled that some records were shipped to the main office 
after the branch office was closed, but he could not definitely recall 
which records were returned. The search included the company .01'fioe, the 
vault, and the only two storerooms used for the storage of records. An 
attempt was made to locate pertinent information in old ledgers, salesment·s 
commission records; and daily machine reports. UO record from Philadelphia 
could be found and I:Ir. JOmrSON believed the records recei V'ed from Philadelphia 
had been destroyed, including sales records, customerst invoices, service 
records, and stock cards. 

1~. JOHNSON made available a booklet of trade-in allowances for use by 
dealers which listed the following approximate serial numbers used at the 
beginning of the years indicated: 

1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1931 

131,000 
145,000 
160,000 
177,000 
204,000 
240,000 
276,000 

1~. JOHNSON also located a factory record which listed the approximate 
s~rial numbers used at the beginning of these years as follows: 

1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1931 

131,130 
145,000 
159,300 
177,100 
204,500 
246,500 
276,000 

- 3 -

Kisseloff-l0831 



----------~------.--------
~. 

Chicago File 65-3290 

:Mr. JOm~SOlr advised that TH01!A.S GRADY worked as a salesman in the 
Philadelphia branch from. December 14~ 1925 until Auguat 9~ 1926, and from 
March 7# 1927 until December 3, 1927, at which time he resided at 309 
South 40th Street, Philadelphia. Among formar employ.rs listed by GRADY 
was the R. E. Ellis Engineering Company of Chioago. 

After ohecking available company records, !,ir. JOH1~SOU stated the f,ollowing 
persons had been in charge of the Philadelphia office: 

S. V. WARD 

o. J. OAROVf 

JOHN GALLAGHER. -

For several years until 1926. No address 
for him appeared in the files and his 
present address is unknown. 

From about November, 1926 until about 1938. 
He resided at that time at 3914 Chestnut 
Street~ Philadelphia~ ~d his present 
address is unknown. 

From 1939 until the time the office was 
closed in 1946. He resided at 2007 South 
Redfield street~ Philadelphia. 

Mr. JOHNso:n also stated HAROLD STEINKE, whose present address is 7040 West 
Garrett street, Upper Darby, Pennsylvania, worked as a salesman in the 
Philadelphia office from the early 1930 t s until about 1940 and possibly 
was aoting manager for a short period after Ur. CAROW left. He felt 
STEINKE could furnish considerable information about the Philadelphia 
branch of the oompany. 

JOHN ~~COCK was a salesman in the Philadelphia offioe from the late 1920's 
until the early 1930's at which time he resided at 6115 Ellsworth Street, 
Philadelphia, and Mr. JOHNSON felt he possibly was acting manager for a 
short period. 

ELIZABETH SPARKS, who resided at 7041 Hagerman street, Philadelphia, was 
oashier in the offioe from about 1926 until 1937. Mr. JOHNSON felt both 
Mr. HANCOCK and :Miss SPARKS might be able to furnish information. 

JOSEPH Sa.m~ITT, Vice President in Charge of Production, Woodstock Type­
writer Company" who has been with this firm for many years, could furnish 
no additional information concerning the location of records of the 
Philadelphia agency. 
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A..1lTHUP.. J. MOORE~ R. E. Ellis Engineering Company~ 565 "Vest Washington, 
Chioago~ advised THO~S GRADY presently is a sales representative for 
this firm in 1!ilwaukee, Wisconsin, and resides at 2126 Menominee River 
Parkway, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin, telephone SPR 4-0637. Ris part-time office 
is at 743 west Fourth street, Milwaukee, telephone Marquette 8-1742. 

v. PAUL CARNEY, who was Personnel Officer at the Railroad Retirement Board 
in 1937 and who continued in this position until 1948 when he transferred 
to the Legal Department of the same agency, advised there is no record of 
the employment of CHA1!BERS by the Railroad Retirement Board.. CARNEY checked 
all employment files and payroll records for Ootober, November, and December, 
1937 without finding a record of CHAMBERSt employment. Rowev,er, he explained 
that in 1937 a group of employees of the National Bureau of Economic Research~ 
aWPA project, were assigned to the Railroad Retirement Board for a research 
project .and that one JAY V. D. CHAMBERS entered on duty as a 'WPA employee 
on this project October 18, 1937 as a report editor at $2~OOO per year on 
the WPA payroll. Further identifying information concerning this person 
was not available. liuo. CARNEY believed, to the best of his knowledge, that 
persons from the Railroad Retirement Board who were in oharge of the WPA 
project were Dr. JOSEPH M. GIWlAN and l.!iss MARGARET GREENFIELD. 

JOHN M. MAC LEOD, Assistant Personnel Officer, Railroad Retirement Board, 
advised ABRAHAM GEORGE SIL~~ worked for the Railroad Retirement Board 
from Maroh 16, 1936 to August 16, 1939 as Chief Eoonomist .and from the 
latter date to March 26, 1942 as Research Director of the Board. The file 
was sent on August 24, 1948 to WlLLIA1~ ROGERS~ Chief Counsel, U. S. Senate 
Sub-Connnittee on Expenditures. Both Mr. mc LEOD and Mr. CARlmy stated 
the National Bureau of Economic Research WPA project at the Railroad 
Retirement Board would have been under the general supervision of SILVEffiJAN. 

M'r. MAC LEOD also stated a bulletin of the Federal Works Agency, Office of 
Program Reports~ dated August 31, 1948, contained information that JAY V. 
DAVIn CHAMBERS, who 'Was born April I" 1901 at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 
resided at 33~O Auchentoroly Terrace, Baltimore, Maryland, and was appointed 
a temporary report editor, National Research Project, WPA, October 18, 1931 
and was terminated January 31, 1938. The termination notice was sent to him 
at 2124 Mount Royal Terrace, Baltimore" Maryland. 

WALTER !,qTSCHECK, Research Director# Railroad Retirement Board, Ohicago, 
advised he was not with this agency in 1937 but that he had learned Dr. 
JOSEPH ti. GILL11A..1f and Miss MARGARET GREEllFIELD probably were the only 
Railroad Retirement personnel assigned to supervise the National Bureau 

Kisseloff-10833 
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of Economic Research projeot, WPA, in 1937. U1". 1JATSCHECK exhibited to the 
writer a mimeographed statement entitled oJ-rational Research Project, Under 
Railroad Retirement Board", which was a sunnnary of personnel by division, 
name, classification and salary, assigned by the National Research Project, 
WPA, to the Railroad Retirement Board as of October 30, 1937. This state­
ment included the following information: 

llame 

1. General Office 

ALEXAlIDER, CATdERINE H. 
(Terminated 10-30-37) 

2. Work Histories 

}To personnel 

3. History of Technology 

Dr. GILLMAN's Office 

CIfAlJmERS, JAY V. D. 
(E.O.D. 10-18-37) 

RILEY, MARY BYBEE 
(Terminated 10-18-37) 

Classification 

Administration Offioer 

Report Editor 

Secretarial Research 
Assistant 

unit I - Mechanioal and Managerial Changes 

A8:>{T011, HERBERT Supervisor 

SMITH, DARRELL E. Researoh Assistant 

m:TTE~ BORIS Researoh Assistant 

Uni t II - Changes in Employment, Compensation and 
Productivity of Railroad Labor 

JACOBSON, M. L. Supervisor 

- 6 ... Kisseloff-10834 

Salary 

2,000.00 

~5.00 per 
diem 

t4,800.00 

2,000.00 
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Chicago ~i1e 65-3290 

Name Olassification 

Unit III - Changing Nature of the Traffic Hall 

LISS, S.A;\roEL Research Supervisor 

Unit VII - The Place of the Railroads in the National 
Economy 

.APPLEBAlf.:J, CICELY 

stenographic Section 

EGEN'SE, MARG.ARET V. 

LYN'CR, JOSEPHINE 

4. Field Study Section 

General Office 

GOOR, CHARLES G. 

GREENFIELD, 7MRGARET 

statistical Section 

EDDLESTOHE, ESTA NORA 
(E.O.D. 10-25-37) 

LEVIE, RENA 

stenoGraphio Se'ction 

PEYTmT, HELEn 

Research Supervisor 

Olerk-Typist 

stenographer 

stenographer 

Stenographer 

Assistant Statistician 

Chief - Field Study Section 

Statistical Clerk 

Statistical Clerk 

Statistical Clerk - Typist 

- 7 -
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Salary 

1,440.00 

1,440.00 

1,440.00 

2,600.00 

3,800.00 

1,440.00 

1,440.00 

1,440.00 
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Chicago File 65-3290 

llr. :MATSCBECK stated all of the above personnel, except IMRGA.'qET GREE:WIBLD 
and Dr. GILU~i, were employees of the WPA. 

neither }5r. MA.TScaECK nor i\ir. V. PAUL CAmmY could suggest any persons 
presently in the employ of the Railroad Retirement Board who would be in a 
position to furnish any information concerning CHA1~ERsr employment on the 
above project. 

EUGENE !.fARTDr, Personnel Department, Railroad Retirement Board, advised 
JOSEPH I.!. GILLUA.N who was born June 10, 1888 in Russia and who reportedly 
was naturalized in 1912, was employed by this agency from April 20, 1936 
to November 2, 1942 in the Research Depar~ent. He resided at 1630 R 
street, Washington, D. e., and left to join the Office of Price Administration. 

Miss ¥.ARGARET GREENFIELD who was born in 1902 in !few York City, was employed 
by the Railroad Retirement Board from April 11, 1936 to lfay 24, 1942, at 
which time she left to join the OPA. She remained with OPA until June 28, 
1947 at which time she resided at 1010 25th Street, IT.W., Washington, D. C. I 

which address was listed on a letter she wrote to the Railroad Retirement 
Board. 

PENDING 

Kisseloff-10836 
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Chicago File 65.3290 

LEADS 

CrIICAGO DIVISION: 

By Denver teletype to Washington Field and Chioago dated 
Deoember 22, 1948 Chicago was requested to interview GERALD :'dA.CBETT, 
Illinois Ins·titute of Teohnology .. conoerning PHILIP p..E!m who worked under 
::ATCIIETT while the latter was Chief of the Wage Stabilization Division .. 
liYar Labor Board .. in Denver in 1943. MATCHETT and Rl!}lW reportedly wet'e 
close assooiates. 

By Bureau teletype to Chicago dated December 22. 1948 Chicago 
was requested to contact the .American Bar Asso.oiation .. 1140 l~orth Dearborn 
street .. Chioago. and the A. N. l!arquist Company .. Chicago.,. publisher of 
Vnl0'S \Tno in America, for any typewritten correspondenoe emanating from 
.ALGER HISS. 

Copies of this report are being furnished to Philadelphia and Washington 
Field inasmuch as it oontains information whioh may be of value in future 
investigation conducted by these offices in this ease. 

PEUDING 

Kisseloff-10837 



~.i.'~C. ' . ' ,·~"<; ).~::.t~.~I·.:'"" . 
,. -; ........ 

.. , ....... F~D~R~L.;~~REAU.()F£ "NVE:SI.tSATI9N •. ·....: .• /.:' ,', 
, . . ~';. -: ", ", . ' .. .' :,' . '. . '~', '. . .: ": . ~~ . 

.' , '.'FIL.E NO;'" : . '. .' '". 

, 
~'NO.1 .' 

~": . ,,,:'., .. . liS CASE OR!GI!'iATED A~ . 

" 

'ITi.E 

:. 44t ..... tD -WnrftU$I' C~ •• ; ... ~ ;". J.- ": 
, .t4Q lU" '.' ..,., .. " ' 

,'-' 

. . . 
" , 

.. . " 

. ",.:. ' 

COPiES OF THIS REPORT 

. " .:;, Kisseloff"10838 
. , • '-'.~. .t. '. '. .; 

. ,,:" •. U. 8. OOnlltnrllNTl'Illlt'TWG0YJ',lC. 7-2034" . ...," ~. 

-( 
\ 
I 



r-
Si'ANDARD FOR,.... NO && '. ,Office} • UNITT ERNMENT 

TO DATE: December 23, 1948 

f---FROM 

MR. H. B. FLETO~ 
L. L. LAUGHL~d' 1Ir. Tol"on __ 

1Ir. Clegg __ 
:l;:: ~Xln __ 

SUBJECT: 
o 

JAY DAVID "llHITTAKER CHAlJBERS, 
ALGERYrusS 
PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

was. 
1Ir. N1cnolS __ 
1Ir. Rosen __ 
1Ir. Tracy __ 

::: ::-::'oa==== 1Ir. Harbo __ 

:l;:: ~~:::;'''''rng=to=n== 
1Ir. Qu1nn T"",,,_ 
Telo. Room __ 
1Ir. N ase __ 
1I1ss " __ -J s dy 

SAC Boardman, Philadelphia, called at 3: 35 p.m. today {. 0\..,' # 
and referred to the teletype from the Bureau in this case dated December 2 , ~ 
1948, requesting certain steps be taken for the purpose of securing if I 
additional specimens from the typewriter oivued by Hiss and his father-in-la~I' 
Mr. Boardman observed that Hiss' father-in-law, Fansler, quit the insurance 
business and dissolved his insurance partnership in late 1930 or early 1931, 
and that Hiss did not come into possession of this typey~iter until May, 1933. 
Mr. Boardman inquired as to what purpose would be served by securing specimens 
prior to May, 1933, at the time that Hiss allegedly obtained possession of 
the typewriter. 

I pointed out to Mr. Boardman that the Bureau wa~ interested in 
obtaining as many specimens as possible which were prepared by this typel'lriter 
and also observed that in intervie1ving persons for this purpose, it was 
possible that additional leads vrould develop leading to the finding of 
specimens around the pertinent period, n~ely, May, 1937. 1~. Boardman said 
that the search would continue with this in mind. 

~ 
He also re~erred to the request contained in Bureau teletype 

that Ita'. Martin be interviewed to ascertain whether he knows Logerman. 
Mr. BORTdman observed that the report submitted by the Philadelphia Office /., 
on this case dated 12-17-48 sets forth the results of an interview' with /.: 
Logerman. . .k, j' 

Mr. F. t. Jones, IVho was at my desk at the time this call was 
received, advised that the Philadelphia report of December 17, 1948, had 
been received this mo:rning subsequent to t~e time the teletype was dispatched 
to the Philadelphia Office and in view of thiS, of course, no action 
need be taken on this request. 

LLL:esb
f
,/ 

...... ..:,L,."t-.. c 

'\ 
• ' (, i 
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STANDARD F"OftM NO. 64 

. Q-ffice Merr:o ·~~'Jtm • UNITED ST. GOVERNME~T 
_ 6 

TO DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: DECEMBER 23, 1948 

I~ GUY HOTTEL, SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD 
(3 0 

'\- SUBJECT: JAY DAVID VmITTAKER CHAMBERS, Wa, Jay Chambers; 
ALGEIPHISS 

\ PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R 
Bureau File #74-1333 

The Bureau by letter dated December 13, 1948 requested 
that a check be made to determine the personnel and names of 
persons departmental-wise, who ~~ A/associated with ALGER HISS, 
WHITTAKER CHAMBERS and HENRY JULIA ~ADLEIGH, and others whose 
names have been furnished by "CHAMB fiS ·as individuals Who were 
contacts of his in the U~ s. Government services and who furnished . 
information to him concerning government matters. 

For the information of the San Francisco Office, HENRY 
JULIAN WADLEIGH was an employee of the Department of State from 
March 2, 1936 to December 5, 1944. During this period of time, 
he served as a Senior Economic Analyst in the Division of Trade 
Agreements.and later as a Principal Divisional Assistant in the 
Division of Special Research and also as Assistant Chief, 
Division of Economic Studies in the Department of State. Prior 
to this, he worked in the Department of Agriculture at Washington, 
D.C. as an Associate Agricultural Economist and as an Agriculture 
Economist in the Bureau of Agricultural Economi~s. His first 
.government employment was from July 9, 1930 to October 13, 1932 in 
the Federal Farm Board at Washington, D.C., where he acted as an 
Assistant Economic Expert. While in the Federal Fa~ Board at 
Washington, D.C., WADLEIGH was under the supervision of JOSEPH 
S. DAVIS, who is presently acting as Director of the Food 
Research Institute of Stanford University at Palo Alto, California. 

DEFE - I"l 
WADLEIGH, on December 6, 1948, was interviewed 'yspecial 

Agents of the FBI at Washington, D.C. At this time, he furnished a 
signed statement in which he advised that in 1935 or 1936 he had 
made the chance aCqUaint~on a train of an individual who I 

.identified himself only as~ I ROLD.u "HAROLD" described himself / 
to WADLEIGH as a free lan e writer. WADLEIGH stated that at that . 
time his sympathies were strongly "leftist" and as far as he could 
see the Communists and the Soviet Union were offering the only 
effective opposition-to the growing power of the Nazis in Germany. 
WADLEIGH stated he expressed these views to "HAROLD" and came to 
learn gradually that flHAROLD'" was a Communist. On one occas ion, 
WADLEIGH informec;t "HAROLD" he wished he could do something to 
fight the rise of Fascist and reactionary pO\7erS and flHAROLDlI had 
invited WADLEIGH to supply information on econom:c :ondi~70~S in 

. '. ~~ . \~<Q j 7:L: 1.1l ~d-rl51 , 
J 6 ( ~\j .v · r.q-,}3 1: I /I ' ) 

r .. ;. "'_'. tJt\N i! 1Qjl,~i ~tC~~'i~S) . \~% ;; .. Dle 28 1~4B . '/l '(~ ~(~ i t 
\_. I SJ5'~~~ COPIES ~~t)"nD . 1 ,.:.... 1 " · ~ 
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WFO Letter to Director 12-23-48 
Per jury; Espionage - R " 

--JAY DAVID WHITTAKER ET AL; 

Germany and Japan, which "HAROLD" stated he knew from the nature 
of WADLEIGH'S work, it would be possible for him to furnish. 
WADLEIGH stated that thereafter about once every week he furnished 
to "HAROLD" documents which came to his desk of a significant 
economic interest concerning Germany and Japan as well as any 
other items of special interest. Further, WADLEIGH stated that 
through "HAROLD", he met an individual then ident ified as CARL 
CARLSON, whom he now knows to be WHITTAKER C~MBERS. 

tP 
WADLEIGH stated he saw CARL .qa~#§~N frequently during 

the latter part of 1937 but that--in the early part of 1938, saw 
practically nothing of either "HAROIJ)u or CARL (VIHITTAKER CHAMBERS.) 

In March 1938, WADLEIGH stated he went to Turkey to 
negotiate a trade agreement and upon his return to the United 
States met CARL (VffiITTAKER CHAMBERS), who advised him he, CARL, 
had udeserted." WADLEIGH stated he again saw "HAROLD II in late 
1939 or early 1940, at which time WADLEIGH expressed his mis­
givings about the Nazi Soviet Pact, which had been concluded 
some months earlier and that as a result of his lukewarm terms 
concerning Russia, he had never had any contacts with "HAROLD" 
subsec.!!l en t thereto. 

WADLEIGH, during his interview by Agents of the Washington 
Field Office, advised that he was a colleague of ALGER HISS, a 

\., !,ormer official in the Depar tment of State a~d with L]:!@~R_~B_. ____ 
---t\1' ~ O~LL, also in the employ of the Department of state, during 

~~ " / 
WADLEIGH also stated he was acquainted with LAUBEN"C.E_ 

~GGAN, who at one time was head of the Latin-American Division of 
" t1le"'"bepartment of state. WADLEIGH denied knowledge on his part 

of any Espionage activity on the part of HISS, LOVELL or DUGGAN. 
However, WHITTAKER CH.AM:BERS has furnished these individuals as 
persons who were contacts of his in connection with his Esp10nage 
work among government employees. 

It is realized that WADLEIGH'S "employment at the Federal 
Farm Board during 1930 and 1932 ant~dated his confessed Espionage 
activities in the Department of State. However, ~t is desired 
that your office interview Mr. DAVIS for any inform~tion in his 
possession concerning WADLEIGH~S loyalty to this country • . Mr. 
DAVIS should be questioned concerning his knowledge of WADLEIGH'S 
associates in and out of the Federal Farm Board, his membership 
in any organizations or whether he is aware that WADLEIGH was 
ever acquainted with WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, ALGER HISS, LEANDER 
LOVELL or LAURENCE DUGGAN, together with the nature of WADLEIGH'S 
association with these persons. 

The New York Office has been designated as the office 

Kisseloff-l0841 
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1~O Letter to Director 12-23-48 JAY DAVID WHITTAKER ET At; 
Perjury; Espionage - R 

of origin and should receive three copies of your report. One 
copy should be marked for the attention of Mr. T. J. DONEGM~, 
Special Assistant to the Attorney General. The Bureau should 
receive five copies of your report. 

74-94 
AWN:'HNW 

CC: SAN FRANCISCO (AlviSD) 
NEIJIJ YORK 

-3-

Kisseloff-10842 



r 
,. 

I ' 

WA~ S 7 AND NE\lI YORK S 2 FR?M SAN FRANCISCO 23 

/rRECTOR, RB I, AND SAC, NEts] YORK U R G E N T 

/ 

LAST. Rli=PORT vIILL BE SUBMITTED TO IurRY< REACH BUREAU BY DECEMBElL--J/ ;.-y -' 
, , 

Tv1·ENTY SEVENTH • 
. , 

" , 

. . 
END AND ACK j?'L'S'" 



_ AL BUREAU Of IIWESTIMTIOH 
.• S. DEPAAmENT OF JUSTICE 

cor.Uw'm~ICATIOnS SECTlml 

.DEC 2~1948 
7U 

TELEMETER 

.. ,-

/;1;'!11;f: '£@f//' 
~ ,+,f(V 

(; 1it .. / K 
;1~3 NEt, Y~RK 1 FROH CHICAGO 23 ~PH CJ;] 

~NF TO DIRECTOR, FBI AND SACS, NEttI YORK AND DENVER U R G E N, "X. , 

dNVER TEL DECEMBER -TWEN TtvO. GERAL~ATCHETT ADVISED HE WAS 
1 ,~ , 
AS~OCIATED t'lITH ~HILI~ NO FOR ABOUT FIVE 110NTHS IN ABOUT NINETEEN 

I 
FORTY HlO AND FORTY THREE vlHILE MATCHETT HITH vTAGE STABILIZATION DVISICN 

, ~ 

AND RENO 'HTH DISPUTES DIVISION OF SlIm. 't'TLB AT DENVER. I1ATCHETT HAS 

KNOWN HIM ,SINCE ,THEY ROOME~ TOGETHER AT U. OF COLORADO IN NINETEEN 11111 

~Il THIRTY THREE AND THIRTY FOUR AND THEY ARE INTIMATE FRIENDS. 

STATES HE DOES NOT KNO\t] "THETHER aT_ PHILIP RENO EVER HAS BEEN A 

MEMBER OF , Flllin. CP BUT WOULD DOUBT THAT HE HAS BEEN ON BASIS OF 

THEIR CONVERSATIONS. HE DESCRIBED RENO AS A LIBERAL AND STATES RENO/I 
. . l'~ ... / 

WOULD NOT REFUSE TO laJORK AND ASSOCIATE tHTH COMMUNISTS. MATCHETT~" 
QUESTIONED AS PER OTHER INSTRUCTIONS AND NO PERTINENT INFO. FURNISHED. 

, . 

REBUTEL DECEMBER TvIENTY !ttJO TO CHICAGO. FILES OF AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIA-

TION CONTAIN NO TYPEWRITING SPECIMENS. FILE OF MARQUIS CO. IN vlARE-

HOUSE AND HILL BE AVAILABLE ~CIDOOEB -'l1lmNTY SEVEN. REPORT FOLLOvJS. 

MC SilJAIN 

DENVER TO BE ADVISED 

END AND ACK PLS '1 P ([ 

Rt:CtJRf1tf) • 1 ~~ 

lNDEXED - 138 

I 

" >( :;;Hk'o! '-' .t _ 1 ! 
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FB~KNY 12-23-43 

~ECTOR~ AND SAC, NYC 

3-45 PI1 VA. 

URGENT 

JAY DAVID HHITTAKEROCHAHBERS, WAS. PERJURY, ESPIONAGE - R. REURTEL· 

DATED DEC TWENTYTviO LAST. SELECTIVE SERV ICE F~Tj'S, ALBANY, NY REFLECT 
~ ~ I 

JOHo/'KORAL IS ALSO KNot-JN AS JOHW'R'oRREY, AND JOH. RLY BORN HARCH 

SIXTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTEEN, HIBERNA, NJ. REGISTERED LB SEVEN ONE NINE, 
, 

HENPSTEAD, NY ~1AY FOURTEEN FORTYONE, REJECTED DEC. THIRTYONE, FORTYONE 

FOR MILITARY SERVICE ON PHYSICAL EXAN. LATER ACCEPTED [-lARCH NINE FORTY­

TWO AT CAMP UPTON, NY., ASN THREE THO TWO TWO FIVE TWO SIX FIVE. SERVED 

IN INFANTRY, DEPARTED US FOR AMERICAN THEATER APRIL TWENTYSIX FORTYTNO, 
• 

RETURNED US APRIL NINE FORTYFOUR, DEPARTED MARCH ONE FORTYFIVE FOR ETO, 

ASSIGNED HDOTS. CO.~ FIFTH ARMY AT DISCHARGE DATE. KORAL DESCRIBED AS 
f, 

I, 

FIVE FEET' FOUR INCHES, ~NE SEVENTYFIVE LBS., BROHN EYES AND HAIR • ..,/':. 

RECORDS REFLECT KORAL EMPLOYED BY BORIS KARLIN, nw NINE FOUR FRONT 
~ ~ 

ST., HEMPSTEAD, NY NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN TO THIRTYNINE. OCCUPATION 
• < REt'ORJi:D . 13R . 

TAILOR, SOCIAL SECURITY NO. NAUGHT SEVEN SIX, 'DA~ TEN DAJH O~ S,IX 
. JMnJ:'.YJ:l·L l'Jrt I ~)L'Z""J~~L"i 3 __ S0 ~ 

FIVE NINE. EDUCATION EIGHT YEARS ELEm .. 'fo.fl)\-iff ft'ftD WqFf~HIGFD: SCHOOL. 
~ DEC 28 1948 

KORAL HAD NATIONAL SERVICE LIFE INSURANCE AT TH1E O"F DISCHARGE •. N0g' 

~ ~~NEF.I1C ~ARI~: nOR ~EL} TIVES OR PERSONS TO BE NOfglED IN CASE OF ACCID~~~ t~~, 
, '~A' t J 'lfIJ:I~i -jJ 4. K.isseloff-10845 ( Ir~(j-'.!l"il 

I· 'I " tit, '. , '~., ., -Ji" '" \, 
, ~ <j, il: "1l. J;.\~' .. 
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PAGE THO 

IN SELECTIVE SERVICE RECORDS. RECORDS CONTAINED NO REFERENCE TO JOHN 

KORAL, UNCLE. RUC. 

CORNELIUS 

END 

NM 3-58 PM Ole FBI \'JA D"C SK 

• 
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BUy-KD 4, NE\'1 YORK 3, PHILA 1, FROt·l NElMRK 2Y 

~RECTOR AND SACS URGENT 

11-27 X AI12 

JAY DAVID VJHITTAKEROCHANBERS"t@, ALGEROHISS, PERJURY, ESPIONAGE' 

- R. REBUTEL DEC. T1IENTYTll0 LAS T. 11RS. THOMAS ~OX DOES NOT 1t~~t't~~, 
!ITER IJRITING PERSONAL 'LETTERS FOR' FANSLER ON OFFICE TYPEWRITER S'TATIN~C'(} 
PASSAGE OF TU1E HAS DIMMED HER MEMORY BUT BELIE'EIS HE WROTE ALL PER­

SONALL LETTERS IN LONGHAND. SHE H~ NO PERSONAAL OR B 2rs~ BUSINESS 

LETTERS IN HER POSSESSION WRITTEN ON THIS TYYPEHRITER ' AND DOES NOT 

RECALL EVE'A~ING WRITTEN ANY. MRS. FOX STATES FAANSLER HAD AN ACC-

OUNT A T THE FOURTH STREET NATIONAL BANK ItHILADIILPHIA WHICH WAS LO@ TED 

IN THE BUILDING OCCUPIED BY FANSLER DASH MARTIN WHICH HAS SINCE BEEN 

TORN DOWN. ALSO RECALLS ACCOUNT IN THE PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK 

ON CHESTNUT BET\~EEN FOURTH AND FIFTH STS. r-ms. FOX STATES' ... SHE IS 

UNABLE TO RECALL THE NAMES OF ANY OF THE CUSTOMERS OF THE FIRM AND SU­

GGESTS THAT IDENTITY OF CLOSE FRIENDS ANC CLIENTS 5It OF FANSLER CAN 

BE SUCURED FROrARTIN \tTHO IS STILL THE AGENT FOR THE NORTH HESTERN 

MUTUAL. S HE REAC~~ WRI TI NG CORRES POND ENCE ON INS TIl{;, TYPE1;RITE~ 
ONE BERTAN, LAST NAME NOT REACALLED, A NEPHE~oJ OF LOUI~OFFMAN, No\'1 

DECEASED, FORMER PARTNER OF FANSLER. STATES MARTIN vIILL BE ABLE to-: 
FURNISH BERTANS LAST NAME. REPORT FOLLo\']S • . 
MCKEE 

CORR ~OURHTH LINE BUT BELIEVES HE WROTE ALSO FOURTH LINE FR0£1 

BOTTOM LAS,T WORD TYPEt,jRITR TO ONE 

END 

VPH NK R 1 PH 

NY NK R 2 AND 3 NY 
/j·l 
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~ .t, ! ,I I ~ ~ , ~ t '_ 

TO GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIV. MRS. HISS 

SCHOOL AS PRISCILLA HARR~ANSLER· • 
. - . - - ~r~ -:-1~~-' -.. " 

GLEASON RECORU\...\) \i{[)S\CLJ· i,jO 

END 

'------------_._- - ---. --. 

KNOWN AT YALE GRAD . 

l :'\. J • J ... 

_.--"'" 
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Fbi BUFF [\LO 

I!1ECTOR A:m SliC, ill!::': YORK 

JAY Drnr D un TTAKERqHAr:BE~S, ET AL, PERJUf~Y, ESPI0I'!AGE-P.. RETEL 

FHILf\DELPI'[If-~, DECEnEE~ TUEiJTY SECorlD U\ST. JA~'iE;:~ aACKl·JEY, GEi~ER.'1L 

SALES :'lMJACElt, PORTAELE TYPE~:RITEn DIVISION, ~ REi·aHGTOH ~~:.tiD, 
I. ' ---,:.r ' , _--.../ 

STATIONED AT iJYC. ~UC. 

END 

UA 5-25 Ptl OI( FE,I 

NY OK FBI (~YC' F Ja 

ED DIF..VC Jl 
( ... 
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STANDA.ftD FOR,.... NO 64 

Office Mem! _ • tm· 
'ZJltJFJ 

MR.H.B~ 

L. L. LAU~ 0 

TO 

--UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: December 23, 1948 
1Ir. TolaOD __ 
JIr. Clegg __ 
:: ~~~ln __ 

SUBJECT: JAY DAVID YlHITTAKER CHAMBERS, was. 
ALGEl¥lirss 

l!I'. N1Chols __ 
1Ir. Rosen __ 
1Ir. Trac, __ 

PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

SAC Cornelius of Albany called at 3!15 p.m. and advised that 
Special Agents O'Brien of the NEn'T York Office and O'To~e' of the Albany 
Office had finished the interviewing of Mr. Felix Augus nslerman, who 
was employed at the General Electric Company and the in ividual to 'whom 
Chambers allegedly turned over some material to be photostated While 
Chambers was active in the Communist Party. Mr. Cornelius stated that he 
wanted to report that the interview was entirely negative. Inslerman 

~: =""'oa=--=--_-JIr. Harbo __ 

~: ~~:::;·""'rng=tOo;;;;n=_-
lIr. Qu1nn Tamm_ 
Tele. Room __ 
III'. Neaao __ 

~J4-

denied knowing Chambers either under his o'WIl or any other name, denied being 
connected with the Communist Party, and in short denied everything concerning 
which he 'was questioned. 

(

'/ Mr. Cornelius advised that Inslerman has, however, execute~ a 
waiver of search to permit the Agents to searchhis residence, which is located 
at R.D. 2, Cambridge, Nevr York, about 55 miles north of Albany. Mr. Cornelius 
advised that Agents O'Brien and O'Toole will proceed to Cambridge now with 
Inslerman and that he is sending two additional Agents from the Albany Office. 
In response to my inquiry as to whether it did not appear that four Agents 
might be excessive to handle this searCh, Mr. Cornelius pointed out that 
Inslerman lives in a house located in a rural area, which will probably 
involve the checking of some buildings in addition to the house itself, and ;j 
inasmuch as one Agent will have to remain with Inslerman, he did not fee~_~../ 
that the number assigned to this project was excessive. ,iv~' 

- r· 

-: 
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H~ FROil NEH YOR!~ 

~RECTOR . ROUTINE 

1·6 22 4-57 P 
~IC" ; 

·:'M" i.,: .....r, 
D ~1 -~ • --' "-~ 

JAY DAVID HH!TTAKER CHo~~'1BERS, PERJURY, ESP Ro IS - R. ON D~)nJENTY 
FIRST LAST ANONYMOUS CALLER TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED THIS OFFICE THAT A 

~ YOUNG LADY, AUDREYj\HC AD At·1 , THO SEVEN t~EST EIGHTY SIXTH ST 0, NYC, AN 

E·IPLOYEE ·~NS2'~~lU~~~Q~ .... }I:JJERNATIONAL EDUCATION AND AN ANATEUR PHOTO­

GRAPHER, HADE A STATEMENT TO AN UNIDENTIFIED THIRD PERSON THAT LAST 

SATURDAY, DEC EIGHTEENTH, SHF,: WAS ASl~ED BY HER BOSS TO PRIllT Sor-1E NAVY 
~ 

PHOTOGRAPHS. SHE STIIED THIS HAS UNUSUAL SINCE SEIILAR WORK FOR INSTITUTE 
I( 

DONE PROFESSIONALLY. INFORHANT DID NOT leNOU IF t'lC ADAIiS BOSS HAS/iLATE 

/
' ~ ~~c-- -./ 

. .LAURENC7,wUGGANo IN VIEW OF PUaLICITY BEING GIVEN DUGGANS DEATH AND 

ANONYMOUS NATURE OF CONPLAINT NO INTERVIEloJ OF AUDREY HC ADAN CONTEi·1PL-

, ATED. ABOVE FURNISHED BUREAU FOR INFORHATION PURPOSES. 

16 HA 

IfECOi{U~D . 138 

IiVDtXtD . 138 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
' - For:mNo.1 
\ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEVI YORK 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE 

NORFOLK, VIRGlNIA 'J,2/2A/48 
Tl'T1.E 

PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

12/23/4·8 

F!LE NO. 65~87 

REPORT MADE BY 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

JAY DJ\VID WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, was.; 
ALGER~ISS 

PERJURY 
ESPIOiUGE - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: DAISY stated when reinterviewed 
on 12/23/48 that deceased father, THOMAS 
FANSLER, had entered an Old Gold Cigarette 
contest some time prior to 1936. Also, he 

~~ ~ had entered another unknown contest prior 
), ~ , to 19.32 which involved the formulation of ' 1 or).. ~ ~. as many word co.mbination~ as possible from 
~ -.. \ (~"' . a sentence or group of words. She claimed 

~ ~ I ~ ~ )~ t 'l'- . she knew no particulars concerning this 

~ ~ ~ resided with her mother and father from 

snb,lab 

~
'~ 1f \', ~" S,; ,>;t :'; contest. Miss FANSLER stated. that she 

\, [ '\~ r J 1928 to 1940, and that she had nEWer resided 
'''''~ 0.\ ~~ in the HISS residence. Miss FANSLER claimed 
~~ ~i ~ ~.hat she does no~ recall ever hAtih~. f~~\~1f\ nUN t;O rHAl 'j r" ., (. /~(!!90dstoCk typewnter. HEREIN IS UHCL(\SSlfJ.EO 
~ .. . " 'I~ \. - RUC - ,O{\TE_?J..(~j __ . __ BY'W/.!...t!~:....t-, '~~ It ' , ;l> , • 'f" y-~ . -r 

.... I 

R.EFER]II!CEf> .,. " 
xU 

f;: f' g 

'

,,1/ P' ~ .. \ 
. (J,.';Lf·~\ ' 

DETAILS: 

Bureau teletype to Norfolk, dated December 22, 1948. 

Report of Special Agent LEMUEL n. KERR" dated December 20, 
194$, at Norfolk" Virginia • 

AT NORFOLK, VIRGINIA: 
1/ 

Miss CO:NDE D~ANSLER was reintervie":ed by Special Agent 
~';ALTER L. HEYER and the reporting Agent at her home, 738 West Ocean View 
Avenue" on December 2.3, 194$" ~t which time she advised that she was 

. '. -''I COPIES OF THIS 

- B~~U (Al:SD) • 
- }1 ew York I (.Al$D) 
- Philadelphia.' :. 

-.- -::-~ --
,C"\.:! . 

- Norfolk , ' ." 
j .. , .. :~ I I I " ( , 



· . 

departing Nor.!olk that date to visit Mrs. MORRIS J. SHJ.!IIlK, 903 :Vest 
31st street, Indianapolis, Indiana, until January 2, 1949. 

In corUlection with the re~ested investigation in the 
referenced teletype from the Bureau dated December 22, 1948, 1.fiss 
FAi:;SLER stated that her father had Entered an Old Gold Cigarett~ 
contest in 1936 or immediately prior to that year. She also stated 
that he had been interested-tn and possibly had entered a contest 
which she termed a dictionary contest which, according to her des­
cription, consisted of formulating words out of a given group or 
sentence of words. She stated that her father had used a small 
collegiate dictionary for formulating the words that he submitted 
for the contest. She claimed that she knew no specific information 
concerning tr~s contest. 

Miss FANSLffiR stated that she does not recall ever having 
used a Woodstock typewriter, either in her home or the home of 
PRISCILLA HISS. Miss FANSLllR advised that she had lived with her 
father ani mother at 3450 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 
from 1928 until 1940. She further stated that she had never resided 
with PRISCILLA HISS in the HISS residence. 

It is to be noted that according to the information set 
forth in the referenced report to the effect that her deceased father, 
THma1S FAt~SLER, had. given an unknown make typewriter to her sister, 
PRISCILLA HISS, Miss FANSLER would never state that this machine---was 
a Woodstock typewriter. However, she stated that she might have used. 
this typewriter when it was in the home of THOMAS FANSLER and she 
possibly could have used this typewriter when it was in the home of 
PRISCILLA HISS, but stated that if she has used. the typewriter in 
question it has been very infrequently., 

In connection with the request in the Bureau teletype 
dated December 22, 194.8, in which it is stated that efforts were 
being made to obtain material typed on the instant Woodstock type­
writer subsequent to May 25, 1937, it was ascertained from Miss 
FANSLER that Mrs. PRISC~ISS in approximately 1938 was very 
active as President of ~ ;iashington Chapter of the Bryn }.!awr 
College Alumnae Association. She intimated that possibly Mrs. 
HISS used this typewriter in official correspondence as President 
of this Alumnae Association. The exact year could not be furnished 
by fuiss FANSLER; however, she did state that certain related events 
could possibly place the year as 19,38. She st~_ted that Mrs. HISS 
was President of this Alumnae Association the year that said Alurrnae 
Association honored KATHERINE HEPBURN at a social function at the 

Kisseloff-10855 
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NF 65-487 

White House. Attention is also directei to the fact that in approxi ... 
m9.tely 1938 TIMJTHY HOB30N, PRISCILLA HISS' son, at that time a 
student at Langdon ~chool in Chevy Chase section of Washington, D. C., 
was struck by an employee driving a Government owned automobile and 
as a result thereof was hospitalized for a period of several weeks in 
an unknown hospital. la.ss FANSLER was unable to state whether or not 
there was any official correspondence between the HISS family and the 
agency of the Federal Government involved in the accident. The two 
aforementioned events were mentioned by Miss FANSLER to establish 
the year, and also are being set forth here as a possible source 
for material having been typed on the instant Woodstock typewriter. 

This information is not being submittei as investigative 
leads and any leads set forth from this information are being left 
to the discretion of the office of origin, except for the fact that 
a lead is being set out for the Philadelphia Office to contact the 
Bryn Mawr College. 

- REFERRED UPON COMPLE'TION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ... 
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LEADS 

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE 

AT PHILADELPHIA f Pll'NNSYLV ANIA 

Will contact the Bryn Ma:wr College and attempt to secure 
any material written by Mrs. PRISCILLA HISS to that college while she 
was President of the Washington Chapter o£ the Alumnae Association of 
that institution. 

- REFERRID UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN _ 
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. F~~N~.i .. < '. ,·.·.IEW lORE ... ':'. -". ',~,-",,"'~i~ NO: • Q5-4t7 ". ~ ' , .' .. '; 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT· . 

::.' . - ". . . . 

DATE WHEN MADE 

~.; 
'. . J,2/24/4B . 

TITLE' .: 

PERIOD FOR REPORT.M~DE 'Ii~'. ' . 
. . . .. 

". 
WH1Cr. MA~E • . 

'12,2,/48 .- . '~, .. ~:. ~~. ORR .. 
.'- ,'.:, 

:. G~~~. 

'.::, - " 

'. ',' 

. . 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

PzAJUat' .. ; :. 
ESP1ONQ- ~. R ::. .. , 

, , ...... 

. :. , . 
' " . .-', , ' 

." 

.. 'SYNopsis OF FACTS: 
D~~8Y iA~~t'~R '.': t;: 't:: ~' ~. ~torvi ' .a < 

.tWo . .NUAU.... .". "'" "uCl r .... .. ' 
. on -12/2/J/48 that , deceasc· rathe, THOlIAS .. . ':. : .'. 

,. .. ', . . ' .. FANstm . had ' ~tertd ,an Old Gold. C1iariftte' ... :. '.:, .... 
. ,' ,t. ContHt'.oae'· t14nt·pr1or to lc;:36~ Aleo; he .... , ,... " 

. h .. d .ctered ·1Il:l0t.ber ~01lncont.llt priGr , :-. .'; " 
.... ~ '1932 which ll'iVolvoclth. fol"lM1ll.at~OIi '01 . . 

. as an.T ·:wordCtdlbina.t.1onlii aj·pos~l.Qt,1"Q& 
A ·.entenee or ~pot· .Qrd8 .. Sh.claillE · 

.: ,. ". .ahe knew 'no l*ru.w.~. ceneern1D&· -t;~ • . : :~ . 
. ' . emt.est. 111,. ,-AliSw. etat.!' that-".h, .: .'. ,', ' ' 

'. re-.id.14 Witn her iJother anA lather ·tioa', 

\. 

_ . . -£. ' .. 

..... .' ''':~'19. ~:1940,.nd· tbat en. hatlnfter~ .. id.i' '. 
. '.. . . ..' . '. b·th •. 1US$ reiJ14see.· . .u.:.)fAlfSLIR cw..td . . 
'.. .: -, ':' '" .. . : . "that she .«088 n~t' recall rift' 'having-\leed a . . . . . 

: . ''', '.:':" " -.,,~ "' .. Wood'f..oak. tJPe~~tr~ '.' . ALL ,n~4·FO'}rM~tfbN CONrA\N£~ 
. ,: . . ~' ". ~.t·. ' " . ,:' . .--: '~~ .. :.'.' - ' .. ' .. .. ~ BJC-~'~' HEREiN IS UNCLASStFl~O ' .. ". 

: ·ur~~lt::· .. ': . ~ ':' . . '.': ~~eaU i~~~po' ~: tiori0ik~ lJJ:J.~J'/;i~,,~B~2#iJ~;. 
. ~ . •. • . . ' •• ~;. 1: .... ... . 

" . R~ort ot' s~.ei.al . ,Aa«it·-400ii'. W., 'uaa, ' dat.ed' Dec~'r Z>, 
.. 1,48, at.-·ltortol~, Vll"81n1a,. ,.:.-. :., ':_~. .... ,: ". : " ' 

• • • t. •. _ _ ~ .. ' . • _. .!. " ': "_ . 

01>1'm8" ' "., ' '''! 1l0~LIt:'~IA;' " .i ," ',' ..... '. , 

:. ~ ' . . ". :'. '. Niel COIDE .ll~I~ .rAN~ wa .. ~t~""ed . b7 Spec1aJ. A.-i · 
tML'J.'.m L .HmR . and :the r8pQrt1na -'Cent at her'·bOll •. j :738 w..-t. -Ocean . View_ ' .. 
A\f~u.,on necemex-. 23,;?48, : ~t.leb t.1Jae.ll~,~._ ~h.at abe·' wa.· . . 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDEO: • 

." 

COPIES OF THIS REPO~T .. · 

. If))~ Bureau '(AI&Sl) '," '. "':. 

.' 1'1'- 11_ . YOJ"k (AMSD) 
. 2 .. ' Pbllati.tpble.. ", " 

2 - ~or!elk 

SPECIAL AGENT. 
_ ·iN CHARGE - . 

. , , .. . . :\. .' 

DO NOT· WRITE IN THESE.SPACES 

.,.:,,:. 7~ .1 /33 3.; · ·J:.~~D? 
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NEW YQM JI'IL&NO. 74-94 

ViASHIN(tTo.N, D. C ~ , 

IMftWIGH ' . .. ' ~ 
12}2.4/~.8 12/l5~ 18 ;2'0. ,.22/4; . ' .. JQHN P. BUSCHJ5R , eco'b , . 
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. JAY ,DAVIn W'rlITTAIili...~ CHAMBERS, wa Jay'"'che.m~!'lrs, 
, ALGE~qlj:iss ' " ' " 

,P~RJURY; II~ERNAL S~Cmrr~Y-R; 
BSPIOlfAGE - R. 

REFERENCE:" , 

~ICI~RD H6V~~~T, ~n' uns,~g;neci .'state~~ ad~its 
a·ss oQ,ia,tion and friendship with HENRY hlL1j\-:tmLLINS 
arising: out of.. cO~~$e a.ssociati~n ,at P~in~e~on'o 

. Adm~ts meeting JQHN~T', through CQ,LLINS but d:'ln,ies 
, . C OlIllllunist acti vi'ty or any knowledge' there of on the . 

part of CQLLINs'.and ABT .. 'Piicit-ographs of ,numer·ous 
other 'indi-iiduals ~l,legedly a:s,sociated with POS~, 
CHAMBERS and ABT~ exhibited with negative' results. 
Denies' memberspip 'in' Communist Pa~ty or krtowinely 
ass ocia ting with commilni st' :e lements 0' .WiI'S 0 EVA M. 

,'SWORD, fo~mer lfursemaid; and · ri;rS'. fi!:A!.~L W. ,FRAlqKLIN, 
former . dome'stic at,.r>0sf'S Alexandriii residenoe; tn- IJ/ ' <1IJ~ 

: terviewed wi,th ~egatii.r~ results '. Ano'bher i'-ormer , ' , 1/,j.'fCR..j IfV . . 

~~r,s~,~ biLIZ~l!;T}~WSOl~ , now, r~sAttn'Nro.TION CONTAtNE~ . 
. M,cm~an, . . . . ... . HEREIN, l~ ~1~Lf;~I~~tEQ, ' , 

P '- . DATE- . 3 ,.f. 'It , BY~.. - . 
. " .' . . . 

" I B~reauFile #74-1333. 
I-few: York teletype to"BurEJ~u and 1jfl<"lQ December +4, '1,948. 

, . 

. DETAr-LS: ''t'' , . t, '\'ra:~hil1f,'ton D. C. - , Cr 1 ' , , <;> " 

i¥l' fo~;r. . .... liE. RICHA.'1.D HOWELL J!QST . . 

. ;, fr ... · .. RIOHARD .. 1l01'j;;LL POST was. d.termine,,· to-.)><; ,llC'" reSiding· at the luV il:~ i : Roosevelt hotel'in WashingtQn, D,. ,C'Oj having;., left his ·foriller pI ',,1td.;, , resiaence of 2237 ',Banc:r.oft Pl~ce, ~~, .. W,., Vlashingt,on, D: Co 

'~ 

t:~ , . ~n an effo]?t ,~o obtain. an , a.rpotn,tme~~ wi th l?~S T" ~ tela phone r' , , call ',was mad~ 'lr,o his"apartment ~n · the Roo'se'velt Ho~~l, and : ,"J . 
t ' ,e il'i.q~iry ~fa~ ' ans:~~red, . b~ ,hi's "~~:f~ • . ll'lrs. : POS~~~~i?17~..:R 'NG 

. ,," . . ' . 
• J 

DO NOT WftlTlE IN THaI: ~ACD 

,.- .... ) .. COPIDOf"TH.lSIU1"ORT ~ ~ '~ 
;; '5 ,- Bur~au ' , . ' . .. .. ' .' ... ., F ' 'B . ' , 11: 
~3 '-, New York (1 ' - ThQma,~,' J. Donegan" 3" DEC 28 1~48', 

" SV8cial Assto 'to :A:tty. Gen~ )(AWlS .) . ' " ', ' 
2 ~ D'etroi t ' 
4, '-"W'ashin~tQri F;i.eld Ci .- 121-230) 1..:...:------For-...;...--~!.HH~--I,-~,,-----__1 

. O~ 
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telephone appears to have a rather pronounced English accent. Telephonic contact' 
was then had wi'tih POST himself', and he offered to appear at the Washington Field 
Office on December 16, 1948., f·or an interview 0 

. The interview was conducted by Special Agents GEORGE; ~. DAVIS and the 
In the presence of the 

dictat.ed the following 
writer from 9:30 a.mo to 1:15 pomo, Deoember 16, 1948. 
above agents and StenograEher M. MIRIAM DINS~DRE, POST 
statement: 

"Washington, D. C. 
Dece~ber 16, 1948 

III, RICHARD HOWELL. POS'f, voluntarily ma~e ·tihe f'olla.ving statement 
to Mr. JOIW.P. ~USCH.E;R, and Mr. C;EORGE E.' DAVIS; who haye identified themselves 
as Speci~l Agents ot the Federal Bureau of .Inyestigationo 

"I have been advised that an'y statement I makE! oan be used. against 
me in a c01,lrt.of law. I have been asked as to whether I desire toha,ve a, 
lawyer presen~, or to consult an attorney prior to making this statement, 
and I have decided I do not care to request one at 'this tilTB 0 Ho threats or 
promises of reward have been made to me in connection with this statemento 

lama 
. Hotelo 

"I was born at N~w York City, Riverside Drive, on January 17, 19040 
resident of the District of Columbia, presently living in the Roosevelt 

]flY domicile is 2237 ~!:j.)lcroft Pl.ace, Washi:t;Lgto:p.,8, D. Co . 

"I' visi'bed HENRY HILL COLLINS for appro:x:imately ten days in the 
FalL of 1936, staying in his apartment in st. Matthews Court, Washington, D. Co, 
having known him fairly well, ever since we were in college together at Princeton 
UniversiiiY~ where we were . clas·sm~tes 0 . 

. IIAt that time I had no reason whatsoever. to' think that COLLINS was 
a member of the Communist Party, or was in any way associated with the Conununist 
Party. ~owever, 1~o COLLINS was interested in current ,events in Soviet Russia 
as well as .in all part,s of the Worldo At no time did I, ev.er o'bserve in his 
apartment ~ny books', literature or other documentary ~terial that lead me to 
believe that he was either. a member of the Co~unist Par~y or associated with 
it in any way. 

liOn or about that time COLLINS brought me to dinner with JOHJ:i ABT 
in Was,hing'b.on, D. C. 1 presume we dined in his home, but.1 do not recall 
the location of this place. That was the first oc.casion . that .r recall meeting 
or ever having heard of JOHN AET. AS,far as 1 can recall this.,was a purely 
social ai'fair, and had nQ polit~cal signifio·aJ;l.ceo Only Mr. ABT, Mr. COLLINS 
and I were ·present at this dirmero 'The next time I saw ABT W~? approximately 
1939, when I looked him up in the te;J,ephone book ot; Queens County, New York 
City. I was invited to his home for sUpper. As fa~ as. I can recall, only 
members of his family and myself were present. My purpo~e in calling him was 

2 -
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purely that of renewing a social acquaintancesi.1..ip, ane our t~1.emes of' conversa­
tion were purely social, and in no way poli tic~l .• 

"The third and last tilne til!:..t 1 haves'een ABT ·no.s in ,.ne Sununer of 
'1946, when I looked hi:.n up at :his office in New 10r1;:: 0ity for the J?urpose of 
obtain:i,ng ~dvice in the changing of my will,. since I, having; recently returned 
from approx~mately five years in South America, and .wishing to change my will, 
spent several days in looking up a number of lawyers in order to choose one 
who might help: to this end. I decided that I did not Wi sh his help in .this 
respeot-. 

. "Jo.lIN AB'f h~s never discussed witp. me any 'topic or subjec-(; which 
suggested the 'subversive; nor has he ever solicited. information of · me of ,such 
a nature as would. have been improper for me to illlpar·t;. I have never had grounCls 
for suspecting tha't; he was either a Conununist ~~rty member or the agent of a 
fore ign . c oun'try 0 

"While visiting COLLINS in the Autumn of' · 1936, I read an announce­
ment in some s'cientific ' periodioal, the name of which I do not recall, of a 
scholarship Waich was 9ffered at Johns Hopkins University .for. research work 
in Statistics and i3iology under , direc'tion of Professor. RAYMOND PEAHL. I 
applied for this scholal'ship, wi thin a· short timEi was awarued the position, 
and' fairly promptly brought my family from New York to Baltimore. I remained 
there until ·the Spring of lS3'7, ,at · which time l'ro:e~s .sor PEARL urged me, and 

,recommended. me :t;or a posi~~ion "in statistics and Biology at tl:J.e Bureau of Home 
Ec onomics. of the Depar'bment of Agriculture 0 Soon after this i moved my family 
to Ale:J!;andria, Virginia," where we resided at. 2~South Pitt Street. I resided 
there until approximately lIay, 1939,'·at which tine I proceeded' wHh my family 
to 'my parents I ' home at QU'ogue, Long Island, Hew York;. I remaineu there until 
,january" 1940, .When I went to my first posii;ioil in the ~~oreibn service, which 

, was, the ,American Co~sulate at Windsor, Ontari-o , canada. 
, , 

"]'rom late in the Fe)l 01' '1937~ I'worked pal;'t-time . as an Assistant 
:&;di tor of the Ame:dcan "Ii'oreign ~e;rvic0 . Jourl~al. . During this period 1 was 
studying· for the examinations of' 'the ,Foreign servj,ce • .' I pa,ssed the wri t:t!'Jn 
examinat'ions in the Fall of 1938, and'the oral examine;bions in the ' Spring of 
1939 0 As near as I can rec.all r took the Oath of ' Office ydth th~ .state De­
partment in December, 193~~ I was stationed at my: first post in Winusor, . 

. from January, 1940, until approx:i,mate1y May of' 1941 ,. I spent ,approximately 
t\.'to months -- IvJ.aY and June of 1941 -- in washington, D. C." ' a ttend,ing' the 
l!'orEdgn Service Officer s t 'fraining; School. . In June, 1941, 'r took a short . 
;J.eav'e of absence at my i?arents' home 'at Qu'ogue, Long Island, and,sailed for 
Uruguay on July'3, 1941. r remaine-:d i~ south America ,until December, ,1946. 

"During' ,the appro·ximately five years that I . remained in South. Ame~ica, 
I corresponded yvith COLLIi;S only, to tIle extent 'of' asking; him't.o request the 

, - 3 -
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Department of Abriculture to seno Ill!;:} literature on soil conversation. I did . 
this in order to save ,time in obtaining such literature.- 'all of' which I gave 
to a friend in the lviinistry of, Agriculture, in Uruguay. ? COLLnJS did not reply 
person~lly.. I had no correspo~denc,e vlith JOm~ jl.B~. 

"Upon my return; from south America" I \',as ,assigned to the Depart­
ment of S~ate, arriving in August 'of 1946. During the n~xt few months, I 
4ad lunch with eOL1IN& on several occasions. r vi~ited,him at his ' home about 
three or l'our times, acoolUvanied by my wife. and one or' the, other of l!ly ohil4ren, 
Elxoe,pt for one visit in July , 1~47', Vlhen'I went alone, my family then being, at 
Quogue, Long Island o' 

liOn each occas-ion that . I went to 'COLLINS' home at: Lanham, I found 
an old lady living ·in the house .with him, b'y the name of' Mrs ·. DAVIS.. On the 
oooasions of lunch with COLLINS, we were alone as far as I can recall, except 
for one time when y'IEl were with EDWARD ~. TRUl!iBLOOD, Foreign .sat'-V'ice Off,i ,cer. 

, ·'In July of, 1947, as near as I , can recall, ', I visited COLLINS· home 
at Lanham, Maryland, and was a ~uest in his house, from saturday evening until 
Monday morning, ha~ing been met at the train by COLLINS and one other man, 
whose name I am unable 'bo recall. I have not been able to identify the photo­
graph of' GROFF CONKLIN as beine; id"mtical .,.ii th t.he individual who met m~ ' at 
the train. . Tile only name' I can reca,ll 'of; an inai viCtual a:t COL411118' home over 
thi s farticulai" yveekend' was that of a Ivrr 0 P.&Ti!;RSltJN (f>honetic) arlll, his wife 0 

COLLINS' stm ,was also 'tlres~rito There were som~thing like tw~lve i':iJ.dividuals 
attending a c ockta:il party at COLLINS' home wInen I arrived o' Followinr; the 
coo'ktail , par'l:;;r, to t~1e best ·of my'recollection, "b.'IO 'women and one man remained 
at ,the COLLINS' home over the weekend, ' and t .he fou:r of us took a. train into 

'WashinGton on the following morning. 1" oarmot re~all, the nemes, and do not 
knov. the identity ,of' any of the indiViduals at the c'ocktail party or .those re­
maining over th~ weekend, except as above s'ta:l:;edo DUDLEY ,HARMON (phonetic) 
(a woman) may have been one cif the t\'l0 ' "lomen Who were weekend house' guests at 
the COLLDiS! residence upon the abqve · occasiono The gather.ing'.1Qas striotly . 
for social ' purpose.s, and no one attempted to obtain any' in'formation' from me 
~uring ~his weekenu. . ' 

IIDurinb the pe:riod r resided 13.t 212 80u:t;b Pitt street., Alexandria, 
Virginia, I ente-rtained i .n my home OLl a , number 'of' occas ions per sonal friends 
and .aeighbors of my,wife and rayself. I do not recall, having; repeived or 
.entertained in my home a~':~~fs time any'?f the' .folloiNi~g persoIls: 

, ' ./ CHA.RLES~:rO ' 
'WIUTT,A.KER 'CHAMj3ERS 
AL~BIL~rss 
DOl~AL~ISS 
JOHN AB'f 
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NAT 0 ITT~' ~ 
VI9'J:Q ... (or N ) 'PERLO 
CHAI~.riES} \ • R, 
HENRMARE • 
~l3STER CLA.~OWELL 
J~PETERS ' 
GRO~ONKk.IJ1 ' 
lIA.R-ll~EXTER"wHITE 
GEORGEfSILVERMAN 
h"ENRY .~{WADLEIGH -" 

• 

"'IndsEld, I do not recall 'having ,met any" of the,se persons at any.time 
during my life. I have seen photographs of the above' listed individuals, and 
cannot ident~fy any of them, with :the- exception of JOHN ABT a's indicated 
previously in this statement. 

"I wish to state at this point that I have no recollection of any 
occasion wherein persons haye met in my house , and discussed communist.party 
doctrines~ or made reference thereto, or conducted themselves in any manner 
which would lead me to believe that they were Commun,ists or acting on behalf 
of Communists or any foreign government. ' 

, '''Among thE: people whom I have entertained at my former residence at ' 
212 South Pitt street, Alexandria, Virginia, are: 

(Left blank by RICHARD HOWELL POST'.) 

"The name of my colored cook at this residence was, Mrs. JOHN FRA.:NKLIN~ 
first name PEARL. The name "of ~he white maid was ELIZABETH ' -----

1111 am not" and neVE1r have been a member of the Communist Party. I 
do not beli~ve in Communist Party doctrines. I have never been sympathetio 
towards 'Soviet Russia, or with Communist policies' or programs. I have never' 
been approached openly, and to the bes,t of my reoolleotion directly or in­
direotly by any person who : gave any indication or gave me any reason to be­
lieve that he or they were a'ssociated with Communists or membElrs of the C,om­
munist party. ' I have 'never knowingly furnished any re,stricted or olassified 
material to any unauthorized person. 

".1 have read the al;love statemeJ;lt, oonsj,sting of six (double spaoed) 
pa~es, and it is true and aoourate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

IIWitnesses:' JOHN P. BU~CIlliRJ 12-16 ... 48 
GEORGE E., DAVIS" l2-16-~8.11 

-,5 -

~'Signed': 
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On the +ollowing day, December 17, POST agai~ ~oluntarily appeared 
at the Was~ington Field O~~ice, and the statement was o~~er.ed to him ~or 
reading and correctipns and'signature. POST declined, stating that he would 
not read, initial, correct or sign the statement unless he could take' same 
"vi th him ~or review at 'his own convenience. This was 'declined, and ·the s·tate­
ment remains uncorrected, ·~.mread, and unsigned by POST, and it" is being re­
tained in the Washington Field Office file in this case. -I,' 

1tr~. PEARL W. FRANKLIN, Seminary Hill,41exandria, Virginia; post 
O~fice Box 1133, was interview.ed on. the ~vening of December 16, 191;}:8, by 
Special Agents GEORGE E. DAVIS and the writer. sne advised. that she had been 
employed by'the POST family as' a domestio servant 'from the week the POST ~amily 
mo~ed .into 212 South Pitt str~et, Alexandria,' Virginia," until th~y moved away 
from those premises. She obtained her employmen~with the POST f~mily through 
an Alexandria.t' Virginia, employment agency.' He-r hours were from 7 :;30 aomo to 
about 8:00 p.modaily.' She indicated that she had no reason to believe" that· 
RICHA..."'lD ·HOY.JELL POST or his wife were Communistically inclined; she had never 
engaged in or overheard' any discussion at the POST residence whicn savored of 
Communism or the Party Line; that she had ~ever bee~ present during a dinner 
part~ or other gathering ~t the POST home when ' Communism was discussed; that 
she and her husband, JOHN A. FRANKLIN, had acted t.ogether ort sev~ral occasions 
in assisting' a dinner- party or a cocktail party at the POS~. residence; that 
she had never observed 'a hunchback at the 'POST residence (CHARLES FLATO), nor 
had she ever observed any, newspapers or othe·r .pe.riodicals in the POST residence 
that could be identified as Communist materiaL. 

Mrs. FRANKLIN and her husband were shown photog~aphs of ' the following' 
indi'viduals, none of whom we·re, identifiable': 

:I CfIARLES FLATO . 
vTIUTTAKER CHAMBERS 
ALGER HISS' . 
DONALD HISS 
JOHN ABT 
LEE PRESSM.(tN· 
NATHAN WITT 
NATHAN (or VICTOR) P'ElRLO 
CHARLES, KRAMElR~ 
HENRY and HAROI:l 1tRE ' 
1lE'BSTER CUY p' LL 
J'. PETERS . 

. GROFF CONKLIN 
HA...lffiY DEXTER WHITE 
GEORGE SILVERMAN 
HENRY J. WADLEIGH 

... 

- 6 -

.' 
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At tl-::;...t time, she VlaS given ,the, names 01' these inaiv:i.duals~ which, neither she 
nor hor llusband could i.aent;ify. 

, 1:ZOs. FRi\1lliLIN auviseci thut op. several occasions nesroes~ presumably 
prof'essoJ;'s in nesrQ universities, weTe entertained at cocktail parties and 
uinncr partiGs in thf3' POST residence. This was recalled by, her because Sh0, 
herseH', is colored, and she explained that among those persons in attenC:ance 
on these occasions, she was', able to recall mor,a 'di.st,irictly a negro Sen~tor 
CARTER (phonet~c) and a net;ro Pro,fe,ssor COB~ or CA..TLit tphonetic); She was, 
hOVll;)Ver, able to recall a :r~;r. and 1::rs. S~,NDY SMITH (phonetic) and neibhbors 
of ' the POST family who resided in Al€xandria. Their names could not be 
re:r.lembered. 

13's'o FRANKLIH i'ndicated that she was of the impress~on that a vlhite 
nurse, Eiss ELIZABETH LAWSON, of LanSing, l~ichiban, whom ,she believed may have 
boen reh'ted to t~le J?OST family distan'tly~ moveid into the Sout'h Pitt, Alexandria, 
t:..ddress vd th the POSTS. lliss LA.1NSON worked ' at the POST residence I'or a period 
or' about two years and 18ft their employ becaqse she could not get along with' 
the POST chi~dren. Mrs. l<'HA:t.:'KLIN advised that Mis s LAWSON is ,believed to be 

'er,ployed ,in a d octor~ s office in Lansing, ~!.ichigan. Mis s LAWSOrT '~raduat~Q from 
~he l'!.ichisan State University and ws:'s formerly employed in a dea .. and dumb in­
stitu:\:;e in l;rich~':,ano She has two brothers, one , of whom is PAUL Ll~HSm~o 

D.'s 0 FnAI::I~LIN further st~ted' that aJ:?other' nurse was, employed by the 
l?C8T fardJ.y upon tll'" departure of Miss LA1JS01'J·. The new nurse is 1:rso ].'VA m"rORD, 
who was single at, the time she w:as employe'd in' the POST re~id'enceo' ' 

li..rs. }:.VA 1:; SY,rO:"tD, Route 5, Pos:1:; qt:;tice pox 94, Telegrat'h Road, 
~"rancon~a Section,' Arlington, Virginia" advised' that she 'NaS employed. at the 
l-Os'r resiaence as a child t s nurse. for approximately onE;' year. She ,)l.inod tJ.:1is 
8illJ:lloyment throuGh the Nurses' .f?et:;lstry 'in ,A~e:x:andria. She' commenced her em­
ployment,about June, 1958, 9:no terminated s~me, abou"\; May, 1~39. The photo-

";raFhs and tilE) ,names of the above-listed individuals were furnishec; to'her, ' 
~ll of whom she was un~ble to identify as, being individuals who had been 
prsEle:ilt in ,the POST residence., An exception was FIENRY'UILL'COLLIKS, whom she 
klartial1y iclsntif'ied by photOGraph as' beinG, a pe'r'son with 'Whom lUCIIALW POST ' 
had played 'g'ol£' on several occasions p..nd had returned thereafter to tile POST 
residence foJ;' c09ktailso 

, , 

Her intervio'w Jeveloped, generally: as t~le interview v-D, th lIrs. PEA...'lL 
1":W;KLIN, with I:.l1e followinG exceptions.' l.~'s. SWORD lllived in" at ,the P03T 
residence,. , She stated t:ilut :on 'frequent' odca,sions the POSTS'entertained at , 
o ocktail s und di~ner. S~,le observed: that. on s·evc, ... ·a.l" O.L' tne·se 06casi ons, 'G~!!e 
(lOOrS SE.<?~~~·~,tin:.., td; livinG l'ooIl! where th.e gue~ts viera assembled and the hall-
way leading, to 'G:1O upstair: s t>or~ion 01' :the hou~e were' ,.cl?sed while the bU!'JStS. 
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~ .. .'ere there. On other .occasions, the'living room doors were left open. She 
attached no sign~ficance to this fact and state~ that at no t~ne did she evor 
overhear any conversatio:q.s which would lead her to. believe that Communism. or 
~tters pertaining to the state Depart~nt·w~re . being discussed by. those 
pres6nt 0 ' Both l.:Is. Si10RD and !;~r.s. FRAllli:LIN advi&ed that at 'no' time did it 
appear that anyone was making a speech or talking, in such ~ manner as to have 
the complete El:ttention of the others prese:r;J.t.' ' -

Mrs. SWORD advised that on' Q~e 0ccasion Mrs. POST, 4ad mention~that 
negroes s~ould have e'qual right·s with the whi '\ie people ,and that negroes should 
be all~ved' in the National Theater in Washfrigtono 

She stated that R~CR/LilDPOST 'spent many" of his evening hours in a ' 
small study located in the basement of ·their' Alexandri~ home; that in t4at -
room he had a desk, a couch, ' chairs and a typewriter 'and that i'rom June~ 1938, 
until tiay 9 1939 D when 'he was home in the eveni:r;J.g-s' he spent much of hi s t~e 
uS,inC the typewritel~ in tlf6 basement~ She stated that he frequently made 
trips to New York and that ':/hen he left h:i,s reside:r;J.ce 'or just before depart­
ing' from Washington, she recalled ,that he always oarried ' a , briefca·se. She 
advised that on several occasions wi'thin her recollec·tion he received and made 
long oi stance phone calis., 'and that" she ,answered one l'ong di stance call from 
New. Yo'rko' ' , , 

She ad-vised that a Mrs .• FREDERIQR"H. BARKSDALE of 1l0 .South Pitt 
stre'et ,; Alexandria, VirginIa, in 1938 and 1939 -was in charge ,of a nursery school 
'which one' of the POST children attended at ~hat :time'., , She reoalled that lift's. 
BA...ilKSDALE stayed 'wi th the children ,'at ,the POST' residence on two occasions when 
the ~OST family made trips to Lo:ng Island, pew ' -y:orko "Sh~ stated. that she on 
'bNO occasiqns accompanied the POS.T f8l1lily ·to their Long Island resid~nce 0 She' 
recalle·d no,thing s'ignificant along the ' lines discu,ssedaboV'e' ,in connectioIl. 
with the se tripso . 

, '- Mrs 0 F:REDERICH He BAR'KSD.A.LE~ 110 South Pitt Street, Alexandria, 
Vire;inia, veri£:ied the ab-ove information 'concer,ning her- stay with ' the :POST' s 
children ' on tw~ occas',i ons, but ·h,a.d no furtherinfqrma.,tion of" va~ue 0 

PEI-IDING' -

'-' 8 -
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fETROIT DI1lIS ION' 

Will att0l:lpt to i(ientHy and locate l~iss ELIZABETH L..'l.WSm; and will 
interview her for information in her possession c~)llcerning allegations ~~ 
thil:: case 0 

9 
Kisseloff-10867 



· wF~i -'1:74-94 .'. 
, # ' .' I.' C. 71 : . •• •••• , . 

ADml:HSTRA'rIVE PAGE, ' -. - --_._ .... --.--~---- --_ . . _----::-

i<";or . tre ' informat'ion of the . J)etroi t : Di vision •. C}WIDBRS stated in the 
3altimorepre-trial deposition of NOVember .17,.19 l.l:8, that he ·attende.d a 
meetinl; of a Conhiluni'st 'Party ce1,l ' hea'ded' by HENRY COLLINS at the horne of 
RICHARD fOS1' in . Alexan'dria, Vireinia; " :shortly ' thereafter: , i-~e sekJa.rated. POST 
from apparatus headed by ,COLLINS and t .ookPOST into his own apparatus ' oon­
sisti'nr~, of the HISS brothers, W}IIT!!; a.nd SILVERMAN. Thereai'ter.~ POST obtained 
a position in the state Department and beca.me a Foreicn Service Officer o 
CHAlJBERS stated he maintE?ined intetmittentcontact with POST. However, the 
la.tter. nev~r furnished 8ny infotr~a ti on v{hile.a memher of' this under ground . 
apparatus' a nd shortly after POST joined this group; C}lAI\':Bl!:ns disasS (iciated 
himself with it and has ' no' knoviledge of POST's subsequent activities o POST 
is believed' identi cal with 'RICHARD HO'JIrELLPOS T ~ . F.ore i<~n Service Officer, , 
I'epartrilent of state, subj(Jct of' an LGEinvestigation. 

Thestcl'iogre.pher. IS notes Em d t;'10 original not.es made by SAGEOaGB L. 
DAVIS of the intervio.w.anc.i statenient oi':;:n~;IIA[{]j 1I0\YBLL POS'I~ are being rete.iiwd 
in the. Wl"C file in this cas.e as possible ' exhibits 0 

.; . 
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'irlut NO. 74-94 
. DATE \¥IaN - . .PD:oD ~ ·wHICH )oIADIE ' IISPOM' MADit I!IY 

.• " HASIIl ' " 

WASHINGTON~ D. C~· .12)i4/~8 i2!lp~18i2·O,.22/4: JOHN Po BUSCaER . ecotb 
. . . . . ~ 

. . JAY .DAVJ;D WHITTAKEH. CHAMBBR~, wa Jay Cliam~~rs ., 
. . ALGER ~ISS : . . 

.PERJURY; INTERNAL ~ECURIrY-R; 
JiiSPIOHAGE - It 

'. 

. DET~nS: 

RICHARD ROWELL 'POST, ' in' uns.igned :statement~ admits 
a-ss ool.a·ti·on ai1d frielidsh:i,p with HENRY BILL :COLLINS 
arising : out of. coll.ege a.ss ociation ·a t P~iripe"t;on. 
Admits .meeting JOHN ABT· through COLLINS but den,ies 

· conmiunist aoti vi'ty or . any kn'owledg'e' there of on the 
part of COLLUiS·. and ABT.· . 'photographs . of numer·ou s 
other 'indbiiduals al.legedly assooiated wii;h POS'r, 
CHA:Mi3ERS and 4B,T ~ .ex..,.i bi:te d with ne ga iii ve : re sults • 
Denies ' members~ip' :i,n' Communist Pafty or krtowin~ly , 
associating. with Comm~:nist, ·elements •. Mrs. EVA j~. 

· ' b'WORD) fo:rmer ~ursemaid, ' anci · liirs·. PEARL Vi • . FRANKLIN, . 
i'or:mer. dome'stic at . .r>OSf'S AlexanQri~ residenoe, ~n- ' . 

· terviewed w·i·th negative results " Another former ' ' 
nurse., ELIZ~J3.l!iTH LAWSOl~, now. resi.~!lj;. ~~nsirig, . .".J:/'tftiffJ, 115 
'Mio~igal1~ ' " " f~~L .uvFORMATION CuNTAfNED' 

, . . 'l1fREI'N, ,1f;\1 ~r~jJJ~SSJH£b .· 
P . _DATE' . ! 'J/.1 fl't ,B~" 

B~l~eau' File #.14-133.3. ' " . . "'--~";"'#i-:.j. 
l{ew' York teletype to" Bure~u a.nd Wl<'O .De'oembe!: i-i, ':1.948. 

At, vrash~ngton, D. C • 

~: . RI0HA.L"lD HOl/lELL POS T 

...... RIOHARD. ·.limll!iLL 'POST wa.s. a~termineo; to'. be . nOW residin~ ' a'l; the 

.' : RoosEnrelt ' llotel · :i,nvrasn~ngtQn, D' • . G., havlng.. l~ft his · f'ormer . 
resio'enoe of 2237 ·Banc·r.oft Place, No W.,. Washingt.on, 'D: c. 
In an effor,t .t·o obtain. an · ap·po~ntment with ~Os·r., a. tel~phone . 
can ',was made·t·p hi,s···apartment in, the Roo'se'v'eH H9te1, 'and : ' 
the il'iq';liry Yvas ansi.vered by .hi 's' wi:!:'e. ldrs. · POST . ov.er· the 

-' .' "., ' '. - " . . 
, , ' , . 

/1' ~OF ~1.1tI!l"OAT 
(5:- ~u~eau .... .. 
' '3 ' - : Ne~{ York (i.· - ·Thomas:· J. D'onegan, 

. ' . ·Sj:J.eoial Asst ~ 'to ,A,tity. Geu~ )(ArrlS ') . 
2 ;,.. D'etroit . 
4: .- )ra~~ingtQn F;i.e;la (i .' :" . 12'1-230). I~---"';""-------'--_ 'I"",I------I--"""'""-----t 

. . 
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4 FRm1 BA 24 1-15 PM AHS 

DIRECTOR URGENT / 

JAY DAVID WHITTAKER ~HAMBERS, WAS, ALGEROHILL, PERJURY, ESPIONAG~ ... J 
DASH R. REBUT.EL DECEMBER THENTY LAST REQUESTING REPORT COVERING IN­

VESTIGATION TO ~ND INCLUDING DECEMBERlEVENTEEN. BALTIMORE REPORT 

COVERING ALL INVESTIGATION BY THIS OFFICE THROUGH DECEMBER . T{~ENTYTHREE 

AND BRINGING ALL LEADS UP TO DATE BEING MAILED AT NOON TODAY AND SHOULD 

TOMORROW MORNING. i~LL5§!1 
3 ~C 2~948 t /}(;{ . t>;' '(:) 

Kisseloff-10870 1-
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I VJA§;H1fGTON AND \IJFO FRot1 NE~1 YORK 13 24 6-02P 

I ~ECTOR AND SAC URGENT X, 'I' 

[ 

I 

L 

n!ENTYTHREE LAST. AUDR~C ADAM UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIE;! THIS ~. 
DATE. ARRANGEMENTS MADE FOR INTERVIEW DECEHBER nlENTYSEVEN NEXT. //~. , ........., .. ../ 

BUREAU HILL BE ADVISED OF RESULTS. 

HOLD PLS 

), .... 

SCHEIDT 

'j 2¥jjJ-i·i·5/~ 
. 3 DEC 28 1948 . -

,\1 • AtOP-J!) 
c t. ~ o-A-'~ -~W"!; /1 

·f:7J Ov,,: .. i~S wrr/f (J 
Kisseloff-l0871 
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INTERVIEW COMPLETELY 

NEGAT~VE. INSLERMAN DENIES IN SIGNED STATEMENT ANY AFFILIATION WITH 

OR KNOWLEDGE OF INSTANT CASE. SEARCH CONDUCTED ON WAIVER. BOX OF 

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL INCLUDING PLANS AND TECHNIC~L DATA, SOME MARKED 
"-

CONFIDENTIAL, PROPERTY Of REPUBLIC AIR CRAFT AND OR ARMY AIR FORCE, AND 

THIRTYSIX ROLLS OF THIRTYFIVE MM FILM, SOME DEVELOPED AND SOME NOT 

DEVELOPED, ALL BEING FORvJARDED TO NYC FOR REVIEVJ AND EVALUATION. 

SUBPOENA SE~VED. SEVERAL INVESTIGATIVE LEADS PRODUCED. SUBJECT 

PRESENTLY EMPLOYEE OF HERMES PROJECT, GE, SCHENECTADY. THIS PROJECT 

UNDER ARMY CONTROL AND SUBJECT WORKS ON HYDRAULIC TAIL ASSEMBLY OF 

MISSILES AND ROCKETS. SUGGEST BUREAU IMMEDIATELY THROUGH ARMY CONTACTS 

~ARRANGE FOR REMOVAL OR DISCHARGE OF INSLERMAN-S PRESE~T POSITION. Air 
OF HIS WORK EXTREMELY CONFIDENTIAL AND IMPORTANT AND IN VIEv1 OF ~--_/ 
INSLERMAN-$. ATTITUDE DURING I~nsR~~ INTERVIEv] POSSIBILITY EXISTS 

NY~;.;~ ,_ OK FBI NYC EtJ} ('" 
... ' " • 1/" : 

BA') ~-OK"{j'BT BA AU~ , _____ ___ _ _ _ 
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· WASHINGfON JJlDNa YOlK F!OlI WA$H FIELD 

~RlCTOl.ND SAO'j ' nw Y~m( . . . 

' . 0 ' . : . . 
J.D. ~bei1ADltn$ j WA$'t · ~" .ALj .;»n~:JUilf;" .~~ - R., ESp · ... R. 

GOftJ':t~JAL SOUIQE 'iJl~S' oJ'nG~.: AM~JlS THAT. G;E.ilf~Ej FOmtilR )fAID 

· P'OftHl"$$ .~");.I IN WASB.Yi.%lTON,~._~~...wNGiTiImNT$, rOi Hm Sl1S'l'Eft, IJtm. 

It(io. ~ ......... . 
Mr. CIi«rr ••••• 1. .... _. 

Mr; GI ............. . 

Mr. Ladd .• ~ •••••••••• 

Mr. Nloltol ••••••••••• 

Mr. Rot!Im ••••••••••• 
Mr. Trsey ............ . 

'!'tIr.F.,:.n ••••••••••••. 

Mr. Gu!'~ .............. .. 
Mr. I"(',·h., ••.•••.•••.• 

Mr: Mohr .•••••••••• , 

IIfl'. P"I1,,!tlt:toa ... .. 

i Mr. q\lhuI1· ........ . 

[MJo.W ............... . 

NIXON P.tI:. . -. .. .~ PHQtm!.rIS ·~.l1iE~ns'J. IUGMT meE TIrnEBl· JEFFERSON · - 1:':" -. ~ .' . 
A'Jl1.ltwllJ., ."(!J~~!.TO ~OlW1m') FRIN)$ OF Kh5 WHO J(I~T BE m~~ 'IN 

~ .J~nM{ING ..... P HI&5 IN NI6. S'UOGmT NY 00lllSIJilmll. LOCATING 4~~" . ao' . 
, ~n,.E!! '>\If I ', ' .~' lIIIll1!.il TO Ill8HTItt OF lIllY p_o~ Yilo lIA.Y IIA'II!' 

1fO~UD:·:rotr ;Ii. AS .fi. )fAn,- KAIllS $.ROULD M ntrWifiEWliDJ'OR Aily:nnro 
. . ' . . 

THEY DY .HAn mJ:!DINGTYPEOI~ns IN ··THm. POO-SE5$ION OF HIS$ SINCEOO)U)«lTO . 

II't' AND m:~:l'~lTnm OF ANt'TYFEIIJm:1I:R lIIS$ lQ.Y I\b,VE IJIst>oSED OF st_ OC!llJl&~ • j 
fo Nt. 

". 
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STANO"RO FOR,... NO &< • • Office Memorandum · UNlTED STATES GOVERNMENT 

h TO 

FROM 

MR. H. B. FLETC~ 
J. E. MI1NES~:~ fJj 

TTT!l ~ 0 
SUBJECT: JAY DAVID 'VlHIrldAriR CHAMBERS 

PERJURY; 
ESPIONAGE - R 

DA.TE: 12-28-48 

Special Agent John J. O'Toole of the Albany Office came to the 
office at 9:10 p.m., 12-27-48. He delivered a suit case containing a 

1Ir. Tolson __ 
1Ir. Clegg __ 

~: ~~XIn_-
lIr. NICl1015 __ 
1Ir. Rosen __ 
1Ir. TracY' __ 

:: =~=ea=== 1Ir. Harbo __ 

~: ~~:::;''''''lng=to'''''n -
lIr. QuInn TaIIm 
Tele. Room 
1Ir. Nease 

~~:: ~-:-C_T"'~ 

large number of documents and ~rge number of canned film. He said that () 
it was ob "ned by them from Fe 'Inslerman of RD #2, Cambridge, New York. 

/' 
Special Agent 0' Toole said that he was departing for Albany tonight, 

12-27-. , on the train leaving Washington at 1:00 a.m.' He holds reservations 
for 10 r 2, Car 1026, on the Pennsylvania Railroad • 

. j 
. jJ~IP'''V'' q 

~' t .-/ 
-li ~~~ \1I~'O 
~ 

.,-..v (J 
" \i , 

~~ 

RECOf(uEl) .. ~ 

INDEXED - 133 

. 
l 
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• 
s,~c, __ cs!:.tin~:tcn Field 

D;lrGctor" Fi::I 1-:1) 
'---

JLY ifV~ .. -iII'iI'~=.~ C:; :::S:-IJ.1 .. Jao,; 
lJG ..... ~ HIQ.J 
l-;i:~JU3.Y 

.. ' • " ,. 

For :.'our infor~ticn tID rUTJ;ose of the tyz:;ev!riter f.ha~e cf the :i.r1vestig;:.;tion in 
this C;:Le is to 1cc::,tc the _ODdstOC~: 'fy'z::e~-Jriter a.J to ott:: .in !:2.teri~'l typed on 
instc.:nt ... oodstoclc subsE. .:.::::."nt to 1:[y 25, 1937. :Xly ud liticn_1 :';f",,;cir.:.cn~ l:ncr::n to 
hc.ve been tYFed y;h:Ue . 00:13 ock tYFewriter in }:ossessi.n of Hiss . auld. toe of vulue. 

1'1:;4?X" TIico l1C:.S 10,£;[.1 .. ssist::nt to Unitei zt.:::.tos ;:Qn~te Lunitions Go.::nJ.ttee, 
C::;:J: .only 'nol:n cs the rye C')u-J.ttee, Jem.te Cfficd ::ull.:1.in;?, .. G13hin~i;,on" D. 0., iron 
.. Usust, 11) 31;- to : ~:;r, 19)5. Jiss stdes he first .".:let Ghc:.lbers LS GeorGe Grodey, 
c:.bout ·11~c0.~l.er, 193L; or J::-nUCl.~~, 1935 Lt t1::c CC7J::".:ittee 0rfice.. You Dh.:;uld verify 
the above em17lcym':mt r.nd [;scert,~:in if rny rertinent tyr-ei;ritten corre8pcncience q, e:::.rs 
in ·I.he files. :01':-0 ascort;:-in identities of felloy} e ... ~ploy0es on the Cot'lrlittea ,';ho 
r"1r:!',f ho.ve seon Chc.;:1)ers 3ld l~ have Ilisc corresfondence. Yc'u~' consider chec!d.!c 
records 0:£ the [y..propri5.te i~tion '(0:: rds in ,,~shinc;ton, .). C. if such records still 
e:x1.ot. Further it is sugeested t~Kt ::ou deter."1ine whether niss ,;2;3 ~I:'mitted to 
prf ctico ~efr.:·re Gourts in the District of Colut:.bie or is a u::nbor or t:1G E::,r 1 s:::Dcu~tion.. 
C::noider.:.t:..on cl;,oulrl be Given to ~n~. correo[ordence in the Civil 32rvicc CO;;, " ; ssion 
!'~8tircfl:ent 0frice files, end it is believed tha.t you should review ell tecbiicd 
c;.nd .fX:i1 cov~rc..[;e repnts th:.t you h::.vo on ;J.::er Hiss for r;llY l'0~ds tlt.:t 1'':''''.1' GS~i::;t 
in ott:::.inin;3 c4dditionaI corresl=ondence or \-~:lich I.U!Ji csoist in lcc~tine thi:~i$ti~btp~~ 

. . . . -10P. O'h.~ 
:':ny cpcckens i'o~:l chculd bo fOrriCI'a.e1. to the Lureau for ej<~".:U.l1c;t~on. 

,r ,f ••• J 
ASB:hhr t', ,IV 

.; -
::... 

:(.: C!- .. 
• j 

,~ -

.. 

.71( -/:. 
.. ' ......- .. ,7~1 .. .. ..... , _ r~ 

V ~';j t '5 DEG 28 d4S 

i'i , 

Kisseloff-10875 

.. , 
'/ ... 

l I ' , " 

IL-______________ -. ___ ----"' ____________________ ~ __ ~~_ 



WASHINGTON AND WFO 

I vtrR~CTOR AND SAC 

f£DERAL tUr.EAU OF INVESTIGATIOH 
U. S. DEPARU'ENT OF JUSTICE 

cor,u~,umClmOUS SECTlOn 

~~ 
~ELETypm 

• #; ~.: • 

..'i=--~. 'i::'."-.! 
,'=, -"!'.f:~ " ; 

(I .::-, I ' __ , __ , 

"£3. ~,':.-:'_-~{ ........ . . ~ - . 

~ 'l'JI<t:!'AJ.~~l , 

!v/)" ,,~, 

FROM NEW YORK 16 33fr~~1;.\1~nr..~ ,/ 
URGENT "KL C1\N \LUNGLf$S\f\£.~ lA~~J)AJ 

\itR\.. l~ ::;"1 B~S~ 
t}) Of\lL.2 ~ 

JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, PERJURY, ESP. R. REFERENCE TELETYPE 

FROM BUREAU TO WFO, DECEMBER EIGHTH, FOR!VEIGHT. S~GGEST FOLLOWING 

DOCU~1ENTS BE REVIEWED RELATIVE TO TYPEvIRITING SPECIl1ENS OF _ALGER AND 
\.I./" 

PRISCILL~ISS. AUT0MOBILE LICENSES AND REGISTRATIO~S FROM NINETEEN ~ 

THIRTY FOUR TO FORTY FIVE, SELECTIVE SERVICE FILE, INCOME TAX RETU~3 
• -:a*"* . -

FROM NINETEEN THIRTY THREE TO FORTY EIGHT, LEASES FOR APARTMENTS RENTED/'L 
~ . - , . 

IN WASHINGTON DC, NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR T0 FORTY FIVE, ANY OTHER TYPE-

WRITTEN MATERIAL PERTAINING TO THESE LEASES. WFO SUTEL RESULTS OF: ,,:I,I.:'-P , 
HJi.v ~ -

EFFORTS TO LOCATE TYPEWRITER SAID TO HAVE BEEN DISPOSED OF THROUGRrr'vl-' p o, ',-

A SECOND HAND DEALER MENTIONED IN REFERENCE TELETYPE. 

, -¥ ?~v'~b 
'i.-'(:tt i\'( 1f,II . 

I ,; , .'~I\. ,1;'\ 
' fo" h'"l. 

.... fl 
P' 11"" 11 • . 44 

tvA ACK AND', DISC PLS 

WA NY R 28 AND .3.3 WA 'l1YJO COPIES '.-, ~ I. 
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SAC, Atlanta 

Director, FEI (It 
JAY DJ.YID ~i;r.rTTICLR C'A!-lLBS, 
At m.r¢.fI!5S 
Pl~RJURI; ESPI(\;'!AGE - R 

" , (.. .. 
f" hu 

Dec8nober 23, 1948 

/- -l' 
I::' -/ --

Reurtel December 15, 1948, setting out the results of the intorview 
with Horace A. Ingram of cartersville, Georgia. 

You are lnatructed to reinterview Ingrm:: and obtain a chronological 
account of his activities beginninp.; at least a year prior to hl.s nllored contact 
;-:1 i;h the man he has stated he recobnised as Alger RiGS. Car.plate descriptioI'...s 
s : • .::u1d be obtained of the two Jnen who approached InlTaIl on PennsylTania Avenue, 
"asrdngton, Il. e., in 19.37 or 1938. The one who gave hiJr. $20 to deliver two 
Ie-. tters in :'.Rshington, D. C. should be saparatel,. indicated, as well as the 
inili. vidual to ""holl Ingram allegedly deli -were<! an addi ti.onal envelope on the 
evening of the sue dq in Hew York for the additional sua or $200. 

It is noted in reference teletype that Ingram .could name no one who 
could corroborate instant 8to17. In order to prove or disprove Ingram's 
stateJ!'!ents, the following information should be obtained £1'Orl1 him: 

1. Eesidence in nusdngton, D. c. prior to, during ay"d subsequent to the 
alleged contact. 

2. Habitual hang-outs and identities or persons 'With whom Ingra::: associated 
or knew. 

3. Di'ploymem. 'While in r.astdngton, D. C. 

4. T".fpe of monel' used in t:lC alleged {:20 and .~OO payments tuade to hilt. 

S!', 1:'.ethod of tnmsportation to and fran. New York 'When he delivered the 
last of instant envel~pe$.· . I - /.1 <) '7 i./ -- ... . ...,,::.? l I) 

6. f.hen and 'Where deliwl"J 'Was :-, ade and under ",hat circumstances. ~ ri,'r-::' ---:- 1 
, , \ ~~ \.. ,..... . 

7. '\there he s~ed in lie. York Oity, actin ties aftei~L'-elivel"'J of :J.tijJ~t :..: :) --:I.lS 
letter &nd length of sta:' in 1lew Yon:. 

J .. 

I 

, 



• . ... " . 

The abont information shculd bG obtained in statement f'ol1ll and 
throughout the interne. it should be borne in mind that the purpose is to obtain 
material to either corroborate or disprove Ingram's statements. Subsequent to 
the above interview Ingram should be reinternelrad so that a. check can be made 
tor possible discrepanci •• in his statement.. 

Enclosed hereuth are two photographs, of Alge.r Hiss. One ot these 
should be placed amoIli others which should be ~s similar as possible in the 
make-up of the photograph, and should be axhibi ted to Ingram in order to 
•• certain it be can correctly identify Aleer Hiss as the indiT.idual lthOIl he 
JIlet in w~ahington, ll. 041 and for man h~ de~i.vered three envelopes. 

Your letter of' December 15" 1948, concerning instant matter indicated 
that Inrram "lfaa divorced frcm Lacy Head Ingram, of CarterSville, Georgia. She 
a180 should be in~erYiewed for any into~Ation whioh would corroborate or 
dispro18 I~raa'. statements concerning Alger Hiss. 

It is noted that a preTious sea.rch was made for a picture of the 
ma. brothers which allegedly appeared in the Atlanta, Georgia newspaper. A 
further search of the Atlanta n~Br.apere sh':)uld be made to ascertain that such 
.. photoer~ph did, in fact, appear. In the event such a photograph did not 
appear, it shQuld be ascertained what other newsJ*,pers IneZ'8Jl had access to 
which may have carried such & photograph. 

The above investigation should be carried out expeditiously and the 
information made promptly available to tJIe Bureau • and the New York Division. 

CCt New lork Kisseloff-10879 
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r . • 
Hor..ora bl,.. ltr..rl r. l~unJt 
Aotini" Ohaims.n 

Dooe~ber 8, 1949 

Un-A<:;erioc.t'l. Act:tvitiHf: Cot.:ai ttce 
House of He?rc:~e!1tfitives 
Vt,:,.~~1n~:ton, D. C. 

My der-r Mr. Mundt: 

• 

Thi~ If:ttEll'' 1a to cor.J'irm the rubject ~et.ter of our 
conference thie mornj.r .. e 11!:!{'ln United St·;'tc.;, .Attorney Georre [lo:rrif~ 
Fl'Jy nr.d I t~ppe!ired before &. closed session of the Hou!!e Un-l"ll(;l"icGn 
Aoti vi t1e~ COIlJd ttee 8t -:::lich Uf:]:'e p]:'e~(:nt in ~dJi tion to y::m.r: elf 1-

CO:l':::]:,HS~i!!en Meto¥ell; Nixon> Vail, ~nkin and Hel;ert t ... ; ~,ell ,}J'j 

Co~::.i ttee Inv&e,ti~fitor Striplin;::. 

At thi£ olo~ed meetinf, "'ihieh Ifl<5ted 1'1'0:::\ I"t"';Ol'Ox:lm'tel:r 
11;1)(, f".~ .. untU 1,0'.) p.ttl. today, I e;t"tl!d t!»."t irl rc.y crryaoity ts 
Aasiste,nt Attol"l'wy Gener: 1 in eh"!ll'f!e of the Crlminrl ni-vidon, 
Fnlpervising crlmin?.l c""ree in the 1i'eacr;~l Courts throu:~h~ut t!:to 
country, I h~~d. juet returned from New York 01 ty where I hr..a beEn 
in e·:mfercnce with United States Attorney John F. X. McGohey t'nd 
£,eeifll J.Ssif,t~nt to the AttoTnr.y Gener:::l Thl)\llE'fj F. tonct'.ln, relf;­
tive to t.hb Cb~r.fbtir~-Hiss IUf .. tter, 

lou were. t'lcvised tOdey tb~; t the li1ei::ber~ of the r'~EJt\ Yor~.: 

.~ ,I I 

Fede'ru Grand J'ur:? -,rere 6nre;nely concerned O\'et" tb: relef.i",l::e of / 
informr.tion ~. the nou~e Un-American Aotivitie~ Co~~ittce. You ~nd 
your Cororni ttee were ~18o, ;-·dvisro +h1.< t Un! ted Stf't,P! Lt.:tOlTi?:l ~. tGotey 
and Mr ... Donee;<m "t::ra concernE'd bec(mae or tl:e preafi~<ture :ntblicity 
~,ttbnd.<mt to the 6!':L'.min!':tion of Gr.~'nd Jury witnt"t3F:8$ by J'Jur 
C:>~t'i ttec. 

'!herc:fore, United IStpt€~~ Attol"nt,y }'r',)'- roo. I !'(;f,peatfully 
t'e('ue~tDdf 

1,. 'l'~tthe IIoUt'.:e Un-ftt:erieEm Activitie~ Coro..:;ittee 
refra.$;,n fro:. ~ntf.'l'Viel'i'inF' ,~rd t;uertionir.£:, 'i,it.nl'\~Te;· "her.r"rd in 
t~ie pc- :::-t, or ~.~o. Jli ::ht in th", fu ~u t'(f be c'!llf;l(j to t~Ft1,.y b~f')re 
a. F'nder,l Gr'l1f1 JurI' in Nm· ir-','{ for ret~~oli~ of il'lh":MHl t:tt?curi ty, 
.1~J t.L~ m.1CCt s~u"ul :>rofecui:ic , of' '3,'(;1 Cl'. ':~ .. ~;ich ;-;;i,,-ht ce l.l!l'l~~lo:.:ed • 

I. 
I 

/' 
I 

. /, 

Kisseloff-10880 
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• FROM DO-7 

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

TO 
OFFICIAL I BELOW BY CHECK MARK 

Mr. Tolson ----J~­
Mr. Clegg~ ( 
Mr. Glavi~ ~) 
Mr. Ladd '.--. 
Mr. Nichols 
Mr. Rosen ( ) 
Mr. Tracy ( ) 
Mr. Gurnea ( ) 
Mr. Harbo ~1 l !~ 
Mr. Mohr (~ ~~ y'( 

Mr. Nease~ ( ) 
Mi~s. pJ...nlrM~ ( ) , ., ',' ~~~( 
W '''' 'Jif'l(' ....2...-8-, :0..., ." ...... .. "" -/ ' I I'\" 4~~ 

." ' f . \I 

) 
Note and Return ) 
For Your Recommendation( ) 
What are the facts? () 
Remarks: 

Kisseloff-l0881 
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~~ Tb.rlt t;}-;e H=>use Un-J.:lerican }ctivitier. Co:'.:!:d.ttcf-' 
refrf:in fror. rclef;.:;in~~ any ini"cmnHtion wbich it. h'!'5 rl-je-Y'di.llp' 
~rid inva~ti~~tion. 

~.. 'l'h!'t the tltlfllb[-rfl of th& Co~-:rl. ttee were cordhflly 
invit~d to f.; .o:~ntr ~~t anj" tilt.e b~forc thE! Fe<.1erd Gr~r.u Jury in 
}t~'III" York. 

4. ThHt your COUl:tJ.ttee f1lrnieh to £;t.la Gr,-md Jury tmy 
!~nd .811 1ni'o:rm' tion f.nd documontf'. whioh it !!:ley h1'?ve ree~:rdinf!' 
~ho ~ubJcot m~tter. 

Your attention i~ Qirectcd 60 S~ction ~4861 Title le, 
United Strter. Code (194a Ed): 

No. t!!fl1ii!1ony ~:iven by a ?,itnet';~ before 
either HO\1.se, or b~n't;)re any Co!:mittea of 
oither HQu~eJ or before any joint committee 
6~t~blished by a joint or concurrent resolution 
ot the two iiaunes o-f Ocn '''Ta12~; ~r_~}11 be U~etl a~ 
evidence in ~t!iY' cril:ldrml pl:'oce,!dil'is~ f;i"g:,inr.-t lJim 
in f~y ~ourtJ a%eept in Q pro$ecutio4 for per­
jury co~~ltted in t~i -;i.nt' suon t('~I t.1~~ny, But 
r.n offieirtl t aper or record prc~uc~c by biEa it 
n"t d tbin thfJ> {'!tdd pri vil Ot;e .. 

In 'View of this r.t'!tute ;you Cnn np!,raciata the fr.~ct t,hrt th(~ cellina 
of 8.:0::1 lt1tneeseEl rms nrec1ude the 6-ucce~~rul prorE-cutien of 11 cruir.(ll 

YO~l Wf!re further r.dvlrscd t!-ii t in June 1947 d. tilt clirN:ti~l} 
of t~:o fl.tt"n'! ~Y Oflrl>",r .<;.l, ths-: Uni+:.t;d at~·t,::~ PJ.t::-'rney in n~w York 0ity 
~OnVfYnEd 8. Federrl Gl",n:d Jury for t :,e 'PUrror.e of inv~etiid ti'{lr ~r.y 
~orrible vio-lv.tton of 6~pl;:)nag~ s-wtutes or I)t·:t~r ll:iwe rel·~tir, r_: to 
t~,e intern!'!l f>E!curity of t:::1~ c~untry. Ur. Iii,'!s no;.d :lr. Chl'l~;b,~ra 
~'re c<ulE:d ~ntl :'oth t~ I1tiri~d :tn rJei~; il r.n(.l"'_t 1enr:th. borare t·pia 
Grm:(; Jury lon ,1 prior to it-e preF~nt 5ession. In «coition, :;~U i'.ere 
nc!vi;:,,~ tht; t tht.' tTnitf)d St:>tBCO P.ttOl"1'oy in New York n:.o. re::;ucctcd, 
{.no thtit thB Fcoerrl Court lvad C~--llEld, .:l Ui1CC~ ding Grr,~tj Jury far 
Decf:..ber 1~, 19413 f~C c.,ntinue the inv£lAtii -i:. tion bef:',1.T). by tilt" flrc~e:tt 
~rtmd Jury t ~h1ch c·,nvened in June 1947. 

Your C01-.l~.itte~ ~lt;o 'iFf; f..Jviacd tod&y tt~~ t l~ _~~ li:onth I 
pr ... rei)n':-J.lr \-::~D}:'erred in ~:.lti!;:ore, A~ <ryland, ~ith nt.t~rney~ for ~ J.C;3, 
Che~bMr8 m:.d l'i:!'e M'.t~zine, t:urin;:-· which con1'6rence ,:crtain inform!,t!on, 

Kisseloff-10882 
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d.isclosu:t'e~ 'r.d. COCU!:lflntf-~J. l',hich hf'ol"liltoi'ore h,.d rl::Jt beEn !'::ve~ l~d., 
'4~1'!' turn~J over to V"s I:ep?rtonent or Ju::,tiC'~1 nc th"t il':''''1(~di~tdy 
7":':f' ilec.,- n~l l1t.tr€:,nu of Inver;tit:'tion ~:'" .,: r(!:;u(:~~tt;cl by ll':~ to e,:mf;:llct 
a :full fielo. in ';$ ".ltl·- Men r~;<,:."rdir!f t!Jie il"lfor';'"' tiQrl , ; rj th:-t EHid 
iriV\'~~ti,:~ tiol' .. f, i~l"!ed,rt! .. ly st'rt..::d -mi is r.~'fl' in full :"1rcKri!=~~, 
,·r.-.. i.1J. "': tl~e <ievelo-:::'~litt; ·:-f t:,is im.i(--;"ti.,'.tion ;"r~ beir1i', turr.t.d ·:·.;~r 
to t.~(t Uni tKi St" te~f. tto:rr.ey in Nt:',.: Yor~ City for :;;ubnisf!ior~ to t.he 
F€J.(tr~ll Gl"'~d Jury. 

In view or th1:? t'orl~?!'oin(! it i:~ a,}.ir, reGpeotfull!-" re'uPf.tf-:d 
t~'l.t thl:;: CO~r.littce rermit' fX0!n ~~flj- ~,ctior: )lhien \Jl~iy ~':rDcl\'4iie tt.e 
; llccec':f'ul prot~el;r.ltiufl of tXiY criJlinl!l c: '.:e .;.:ri "'ir.~ Ol1t. of' t:dl.' :;I),l;:>­
jeet <n:,t"';!.r t'r!d ~~'!.ic:2 r.~y 00 det,riu.N1tnl to tt~c. intn·l!·~l l"P<ourity ot: 
'tU::: coun't,ry jI 

l,r,Ll:-if~r Li!, • t;;; ·J~ii:.LL 
;;'erd~t~.nt !!.ttoroe~' Generr.J. 

Kisseloff-10883 
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DECE¥BER ,22,; 1948 

SAC'S ,Nn YORK 
...CarCAOO ' 

, ', , ;/ ' , 
' . . -

d).'" " 
JAY DAVIPWEITTAKERCHAldBERS,WITHAi.IASES,~SPI0NAGE - R, ,PERJURY. , 

. ., .. " . 
, ' 

BEl:'FOTEL DECEMBER 'l'¥fBTY, NINETEEN P'OP.Ty-EIGHT, AND J.tYLETDECEll}3ER 
. . , . .. . :- . . ' . 

TliIRl'EEN, NINETEEN FORrY-EIGHT. " CP.ICAGO U1STRUCTED TO' INTERVIEW, E. P., 
. " : - -:: .. ~. 

~Ilf~!;' 'AN 'ElPLOYEE OF THE ' BUf£~U OF, S~A!lDARD~~' D. ' 'C. '"fIH~W WILLIAM, W~~:. ,' .:; , ", 
;&~~N , ~ND' GE0mf.piGlIAN WERE EYFLQYED 7HEES, IN~I~. lYIT~ INST~~TION~ ~ ; ' " 

, ' CONTAINEDIN' IfYLET ', ?ATED DECltl)WE,R ': TH~mEN, NINETEEN fORl'Y~EIGH'f,::m ' 

ADDITION, ,DURING ALL SUBSEQUENT INTERVIEWS ' BASED ON wY"' mFEl1ENCED LETTER, 
• t " . . 

~DDITIONA~ ' QUESTlqNS SH~~~ BE AS~D TO PETE~~IFTHE~E ~PE,asbNS '~ , 

ALGERlt'ISS ,OR WHITTAKE~HA»BE9S; WliE;'fHER PERSONS IN~ERVIEl1EDKNEW OF. ANY " 
, I , ~ , ' , ' 

THAT ALGER HISS SUPPLIED OOVEF.flJmNT ·INFOBilATION TO 1fHI'l''l'AJ{E~ CHA1tffiE'RS •• 

,NY ,INSTmTCTED TO FURNISH APPOOPP.IArrE 'INFORMATION'TO ANCHORAGE FOR' INTERvIlsW ' " 

, ' 

,OF Affi'HURU. 'T$OER. ," · ,.', .' " ,-AAl.'4/Mtn:' '.' ,/- ;, ' , ' .: 
• • /\0 l· · 

, ~, , Y , 
>ltOOVER . • "'<I"V~~ ~ . 

"'; , "if\:' 
': ,', :.;l,/, " 
EHK:h1J~V.;i- ' 

1.!r. ·Tolson_· _ 

~: gt:~~n I " 

I!::: :t;~~:;""~l",,=--=-= 
!!roO -Ros€Jn 
Ill'. Tr o.cy==== 
ltt. Egan , 
l!r. Gurn.,, __ 
!lr. HarbO __ 

:: ~~~~=lng=to;;-"-n-= 
I!.r . Qu!nn T"""'_ '. 
Te la .. Roor.t " 
LiT-;' Nea.s& 
t.!1!:JF 'l.Jano"'-:; ---'l~ 

IlL' '. 

.. . ~ . .... 

. . " . 
. " 

,- ' ~' ,.... 

' ,~ 
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" ~' P/~-I 
UNITED: (5T.n.I no- ~·OVERNMEI\ 

TO : DIRECTOR., FBI 

FROM l~' . Milwaukee 
~' 

SUBJECT J Y Df1.,VID WHITTAKER ~HAM:BERS. 
GEIifHISS 

PERJURy 

DATE: December 22, 1948 

was 

ESPIONAGE - R 
, , 

Re Baroan teletype dated ~ecember 22, 1948 to Mi~ 
,DEFE~ , 'J':' 

Enclosed for the New York Office is a copy of the~.fi? ,. 
of SA CL.ARK E. LOVRIEN dated December 21, 1948 .at Milwaukee .. Wisco~n 
in the above entitled matter WhiCh will bring the number of copies 
designated for New York to three copies, in accordance with ~eau 
teletY1?e. 

CC - Ne~l York (Encl.) (.AMSD Registered) 

APL/er .:J ~ 
65-786 • ) ~ jJ 

JY-'rl~ . 
I P' ,1(1' lI'"a \ 

, 

'. -/ 
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To: 

REPORT 
. of the 

.I~~ ~~ . , c:,. ,~---:7, 
/ ...... \ LABORA'l'ORY ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '. 
WASHINGTON D~ · C" 

. . 

_ • . ,~ .. ~ ..t ..... ,-".-• ., _ .. III ..... lee. 
til •• RlI •• · ..... III .,.. ,.,.. oI'tlM ..... : ..... II,~ lMt. 

Re: 

." 

~~ . . ~~ \J . ... .. \) J.h. Ed, .. H.~" D;~d.' 
. YOUR FILE N.' ..... 

. ' FBI FIL.E NO......... S")..L-
. ' . ' . LAB. NO. ~ 111 . 

:'4 
L 

. Examinationr~qu.lt.d b*J ....... ,. '. . . . ' . . ' . . 111&,_ !4~ 
. '.. . . ' . . . Deleted Copy Sent I Jl-ztp. . 

R.f.r.nce: 'Le" ...... B ....... l3-.lMIby Left t.er / .?l-/6 -;7* rtl ,8/~ 

Examination r"qu~,t.d: _IULII t ·· 

\ -0' , ..-

~,> .-- •• 



, \ -- -,t 

.. 
m W.t\~lOR#~:t C/) 

I J".Y "'~vm i.1!mA.ttn Cff.A!m!:P.S; ~ASIF. tf]",t 
'l'mJmit 
. i"Sl'lOlfAQf - It 

D1II'lDC tk« ~. of A naroh t4 ~,. J.W1~ at. p.?'D I~j 
"Aabr~, .. lorit" • :q1IIIUiU_,. of ,. ttlJll ..... %'~. fAN. f'ila. 

,-Ire flOW lHI1nc tlDfltiM4 h toM rnI LalJol'A\0J7. 

III 8OMIIC\1Qtl .. 1_ tk1a "'WU., tM nI ~toq 1M *1rtwI 
or haYiraJ ac .... to t..M 3_ fila ~~ 1A 1ibt poIt .... lon or the Hou.. 
'~."'1un AoiS:I1\W t!OIII11t.* U oN. tM~ 1\ om be ..,. .... with tba 
tu. tOUQl 1a X.1C'11all'. ,.. ... 100 and ~11' W d.~ 1t bo.th 
.t1l.1d .... UNCI u, tJt.I: MIlt -..r... . . 

lIr. T018on~ 
lIr. Cle~c 
lIr. OlaVl _' _ 
1Ir. Ladd~, ____ 
lIr. N1cllols __ 
1Ir. ROllen~_ 
lIr. Tracy __ 
Ill". Egall:=-_ 
Mr .. l.urnea~_ 
1I.r. illr~)_ 

~: ~~~~l,~tOll_ 
1Ir. QulJlll ~=_ 
Tela. RoQUl __ 
llr. Neasa_ 
l.!1s",Gandy_ 

,_, I, t I < 

\ 

\/ 
i 

---- ... --- ~----". 

- - -' ~ '" ~ 

--', 

··i '. -.. -;. 
'-;4 

'-:,j -., ,\, ~=~ 

•• ..; 
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74-1333 

Dear Sir: 

Reference is 
dated 12/~3/48 
enti tlecI iDcttter, 
office. 

December ~9. 1948 

11e: JAY »AVID :iEI~:':';:1,,{ O!IA!::BERS 
InRJURY 
::~I(':~AG:a - R 
(new Yor1: file ,gS5-14920) 

made to Laboratory Report D-89198 BU 
, in connection with the above­

a copy of which was forwarded to your 

There are being transmitted herewith the following 
specimens, appropriate copies of the same having been 
made for the completion of the Bureau's files. 

K89 throllf"ft K91 

'J /~ 
E~~Q$ufe 

REGISTERED MAIL 

CO~1~~;~:.ici:Tio:~·~ SECTIOii 

DK',· :o.tnl\ I LIE: 0 1 5 

'* DEG/:Z9ig~8 P.~1. 

Very truly yours, 

~. ea.. ~ 
John Edgar Hoover 

Director 

, " 
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Dll C LAS. ·SIFIC,l..iiON Ai.iTHO.:RI .. TY. 'DERITJ'EDFI ·· :'." 
FBI Aur'OHA.TIc: DECLASSIFlCATION GUID'! 
DATE 06-10~OlO, ' " , " , '" ,: '., . 

! ~~, ,.' 

. '. 
. ' . " , " 

. ~. 

. . ' ' .. : 

~. : 
. . ,... . " ': ' . " '. . " /It.' -j . 

~. 88' '~q' __ llto4h1J~b e~'P1" td tu.t"ll~w1a.&lJg"'l_'l_ . 
: .' . '~" • . _ oe~e'tJ.f)'~ _~ t»a ..... , : . , \ 

'. 

..,o"\ff#.. S.~l·.t &au' ;... ..ff"'QlW.4a'''.~....a; .. *' W'_.~ " JIia~l~", . . '" . .. . ., .. . . , 

. ' . . ... . ~.:.. ............. --:--...::.... . ... 
.. :.. .. . ... 



Date: 

To I. 

Fromt 

Subjects 

• 

December 27.t 1948 

Director of Intelligence 
General starr 
DepartJRent of the Arrq 
The Peutacon 
w..hington" D. O. 

Attentiont Colonel A. D. lIead" Jr. 
Chief, Seourit.Y Group 

• 
DE CLASSI FICAT I mr AUTHO RITY DEIl.FJED FROM : 
FBI AUTOMATI C DEC LASS I FI CATI OH GUID E 
DATE 06 -1 0 - 2010 

COItF!!m'f!HL 
:ar SPECIAL YESSEEER 

John Edgar BOoTer - Director. Federal Bureau ot Investigation 
Cj 

JAY ~yrD mIIT1'AKER C!l:AUBERS" WAS) 
AIIlERMISSJ 
PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

1ihi ttaker ChaJibera haa advised that during 1931 and the first part or 
1938" government documents or oopies thereof, wore made aVailable to him by 
Alger BiSB cd lienr.y Julian Wadleigh of the state Department. Willi_ lfa,rd 
Pigman and George LeBo,.- P:lgun flf the :Bureau. of Standards; that the •• dooum.enta 
'Were turned OTer by hila to olle "Felix· tor photographing after whioh the 
doouments would be returned to gOYe~ent tiles. Qhambers advised that Feli~ 
wu the photographer for the Chamber. t lnlderground CoJU:J1lnli.st Party apparatus 
and tha.t he reaidecl in B&1titaore" llarylmd where he oarried on hi. photography 
in his apartment. ~~ , . 

~ _. ~-). . , , f" ' ... '\ 
On DecEmber 19. 194th l\hlttaker Chamber. acooJapam,ed agents.qt '.the 

Baltimore Of'lioe to the 'Yioinity ot Konig Street. Baltimore, Karyland "*here he 
had prerlomy st .. ted that ·Felix" Ii ved in 1957 or 1938. After ~urint tae 
neighborhood. Chamber. named a. first. choioe the 2100 bl·)okdtt <i!ll.OW Ave~. 
aeoond, th. 2100 bl·;>ok of' Broold"ield. and third, the 2100 b&.k(1)i: ~den .. ; 
.lvenue. Baltimore. aa the likely reaidenoe of "Felixlt

• In~ip.t:L@ dtlll"el-oped 
that troll Apri1 •. 1931 . through April, 1938, Felix August In.le~ .~d ~t :: 
2113 Callow ATenue. S8-leotiv. Service recorda tor th:La intiJidUkl1§Jtleoted 

lIr. ToJielst:l; his employment inoluded 'airplane designer .. draf'taIlWl. ;..eleo.'fi¥D~JtU. prof'os­
~: ~on.), .c~ • ..,... u.apector, end photographer. The recorda ""turithd'r'" ~f'l"ated that 
~: M~~~an ._, ~o~ ,~n the Glenn L. Martin Aircraft Co~y~Ba~or6, a. 
!:: ~~.~~ne,ez:' ~n 1942 and thereatwr was employed at Repu~o ~vis:bion Company 
~: ll~~~.,':1oJlSl:~an~, }IewYork, .. aD. ~~in~e:. 'A co m ,..;; f'\ ~ 
1Ir. Perml.lj!:ton__ .I):. i ., , ;. ,...' ,;...t·'O;·'j);·D • ut 1 .......... :----. . j Q'-. 
llr.Qulrm'-3l!lJl_ .... -.,.~ I .]"\,..1 .... \J'.- Ie. s,- -__ -,-u-:--
Tele. Hool&_ . '~r.! . iii¥' l I 
1Ir. Ne~ itbh I ,;, :..ac D • 
1I1e" ~¥t~ : ''''1' ' f}" .. 4"r''' it "ott .~tJ '_! 

,.~~ ~-~~!,,:~'_ ~I i. Kisseloff-10890 
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• • -.. 

A photograph or lnslttrnaan lfU Qbta:t.ned and .. a. exhibited to Whittaker 
ChEDer. on '0&0..0.1" 21, 1948 and Chober. poaitl,vely id.utit'ied Inller:lUUl &I the 
photograph~~ known to hbl a. "Velixff

• 

In.lermat1 i. pr .. eutl,. employed at the General Electrio Company. 
Soheneotady, Ie .. York, on & projs~t known at the "aIrm •• Projeot1t~ wlrl.oh ls 
under lJ. S. J:nq oont:'ol. Be i. worlcilli on the lv'draulio tail ...... bIT ot 
al •• ile. and rooke,". Th1. work ia rttgarded ... extr.ely oontld«1tlal and 
important. 

InslerJUl1 .... internewed by agent. at this Bureau Ott D.aoember 23., 1948. 
A laarch ot hi. r •• idcoe at RFD HZ, Oambridge.. 1' •• York "..tleoted that he had .. 
box ot m.o.llmeou. material iuoludillg plan. and teohnioal da.ta, '0_ aarked oonti­
dentlal, the property at the a.publio A1rorafi COJaPany mel/orr the U. S. ArtIJ:I Air 
roroe.t and S~ 1"011. ot 36 Ja lila, '0_ ot 'Whioh were developed and '0" undeveloped. 
The •• tilu are pre.ently 'belug proo •••• a by tM FBI tabora.to17 and you 'Will be 
:tntor_d of' any p..,rtinent lntorllat1on in oonneotion .1 th thi. .umination. 

The .boY. i!ltoration i. 'be1nt mad. a"ailabl. to you for any &ot10n you 
d ... adTiltl,ble. It i. %'equ •• -ted ~t thi. 1:ttoratlon b4t treated in the .tr1oi;ost 
oont1dco. and that 1 t .lhould not be c11 •• emlnated out.id. ot your -sanoy. 

Kisseloff-l0891 
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I ~ ]J"ce' emot" ,,,am II UNiTED STATES GOVERNMEj~1 

ytr'J.o :J.ffi. D. Il. LADD * DATE, 12-15-48 

FROM : H. B. FLETCHER 'j,;;:1' PERSONAL AND COHFIPENTIAL 11,\'~: ~ii::n,.~~ 
'--' .p'.f ~: t.a~f.5,d, m~ 

SUBJECT: ASSISTANT ATTORlm:Y GEn~AL ALEXANDER H. CAMP~ELL /). ~t. / .. '"/ :: Egl~-
CP,.IMINAL DIVISION ~~~1:J~ .a~>+,~d ~-:2f'J;" ~':2' ~~: 5~~ -::7'"A. ~ " --:'r. ~ A. -;'A~ ~; .z;et'f-:.t-'l> : P8nnlngtol):_' 

~ ~ , ~v- J /: 1:8i.~u~~m-;-
At 10:00 a.m. today, lir. Belmont, Nffi7 YO~~l~ advisin~ ~;SN~'f"'l'1',~:-J--_ 

of various developments with reference to the Cham ~ss. case., 111. 8 _ 

informed De that Campbell had practically wrecked an opportunity ,.,.!/. 
yesterday to get a confession out of Hiss. He stated that the identifi-. ~ff" ? 
cation of the typffi1l'iting specimens definitely linked Hiss with the £f1; , 
documents which have been produced by Chambers and it had been planned , : 
the typewriting identification would be presented to the Grand Jury and 
thereafter Hiss would be brought in and questioned and built up to the 
point that he would be suddenly confronted vdth the fact of identification. ~J' 
They planned to catch him by surprise so that he would possibly break since 
he was being questioned without his attorney present and in the presence of , r 
a group of people acting in an official capacity. Mr. Belmo~t stated that 

o...I./ef{ 'iiS:eh the testimony as to the typel'll'iting identification was ~ given J' r Hiss was brought in and Mr. Donegan was carefully questioning him and building 
him up for the pertinent surprise question and suddenly Mr. Hiss stopped and 
wanted to make a statement. Mr. Donega,n said it would be all right and Hiss 
then stated that he knerf the typewriting identification had been made and 
that he had been told so by Iffir. Campbell out in the hall and Mr. Ca~pbell 
explained that he did not have a leg to stand on, that he should go in to 
the Grand Jury and' tell the truth, and he also told him he was going to be 
indicted for perjury. At this the Grand Jury immediately wanted to knOVf 

why and how Mr. Campbell could assert that the Grand Jury could or would 
return an indictment as it was a matter not 'wi thin the province of Ur. 
Campbell. The questioning of Hiss was stopped and they brought in Mr. 
Campbell, who admitted that Hiss was correct in his statements. The 
questioning of the Grand Jury would indicate that they did not like it. 
Hr. Belmont stated that apparently Campbell was trying for headlines and 
in this instance was trying to get in the position of saying that he was 
the man who made Hiss tell the truth. Further, the action of Campbell 
obviously gave Hiss an opportunity to think and come up with the anS1.ver 

, he did, that he must have loaned the typewriter to Chambers so that Chambers 
typed up the copies in issue. . 

With further reference to Campbell"s activities and his Itbull in 
the China shop" techniques, Mr. Belmont stated that yesterday I:5rs. Chambers 
testified and lir. Chambers was worried about her getting out of the Grand 
Jury room and away so that she would not be hemmed in by reporters. Mr. 
Donegan suggested to him that he arrange to get her to go down the stairs 
instead of using the elevator. Chambers then walked out in the corridor 
and the newspaper reporters , crowded around him. He started telling them 

() 
, 

about a threat against his l:i,t'e and di vertedtheii:' attention to him. While -. 
the reporters were thus occupied Mrs. Chambers JJJ!'ged to get away and down , . ,,' 

HBF:cmw / R~CORDEO - 8~ II.h;;13 ~~S-~l' .... is/ 
)6(( -- JF'I ~ It 1 fi' L~ {'~ 

,;...u tJ) JAt\l ~ 1949 Kisseloff-10892 3 DEC 311~43 rl-l ,o..-/;J; 
\J...~ {c.' l\ r / If ft' 



I 
I. 
! 

--~,~p.----------------------------------~------------.. ----------------------.. ~ 
.. • • 
Memo for Mr. Ladd 

the st~7ay. The statements of Chambers apparently related to a threat 
to him on the part of a woman. Campbell innnediately instructed the ~Iew York 
Offic e to locate the woman and wanted to subpoena her before the Grand Jury. 
Mr. Belmont stated that before starting out to get this witness they 
questioned Chambers to see what it was all about and it appeared it was 
at best a ttfuzzyll threat and occurred in 1938 and absolutely was not 
pertinent. 11hen Mr. Campbell was advised of the actual facts he was not 
~ther interested in the woman. 

It appears that Mr. Campbell is very impulsive and acts without 
knowing the facts and without the exercise of good judgment. 

- 2 -
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TO 1fr. Ladd 
I 

~r FROM L. B. Nichols 

SUBJECT: 

.' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: 12/21/48 

t/{/."J, I:: ~~~~nT= __ 

I. - I!r. Cl.gt~~~~ I!r. Glav1n 
I!r. Ladd 
I!r. Nichols 

1!r. Tracy 
I!r. ROS.l~~~ l5r. carson 
ltr. Eg<lll 
Mr. Gurnea 

, Walker Stone called to express the hope that the FBI~: ll~~g'~n--I wi 11 leav~ no stone. unturned in as certai ni ng whether or not ti: ~~~,~ 
Lawren'~])uggan really di d commit suici de or was pushed out ~:;::e~N'e~~~~~"~~~ 
Of the window. He stated he knew Duggan very well and thought~1-¥~s. 
he di d very well on the Lati n-American Desk and jus~ could n-o~~f~ 
bring himself to believe he was involved in t.he espi onage ctr8e.~:;lJ;~ 

. I told him for his own information that we had talked tOfrY! ~ 
Duggan and Duggan deni 'ed ever participating in sll-ch activities altl7:'dugh 
he franltly admitted to us that he had beenpp~'f:'o,aqp'e!lJ by other people; 
but that all we had were the uns upportedlfJff:ti/rg~1i ' Of l1h.aJn.b.e..r.s.; that on 
the other hand we had information from a reliable source who has not 
figured too prominently in the news to the effect that Duggan would 
never agree to furnishing information; that~ on the other hand~ 
as far as I knew Duggan had never reported that attempts had been 
made to rec.ruit him. 

LBN:JlP 

RECORDED - 84 
{ 

INDEXED - 8i]. 
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--- UN1IED L5I1l.ITIO' u-OVERNMENT 

SAC, Richmond 
(j) 

JAY nkYID, WHITl'AKER CHAMBERS, 
AroEWUISS, ET AL 
PERJURY; 
ESPIONAGE - R 

WAS; 

Re: WARD PIGMAN 

DATE: DecenUJer 22, 1948 

Mr. RUSH EATON, 2006 North Stafford Street, Arlington, 
Virginia, adviseq on December 17, 1948, that from November 9, 
1939, to N0v:~Ef1.r_2!.. "!-:940, he rented his house at the above 
address to W~ who had just returned from Germany where 
he had been livmg for sometime 'previous. After moving fran the 
Arlington address, PIGMAN moved to Greenbelt, Maryland, or some 
nearby community. / 

, --DFJ'B'ElRR,1Bn R"f?f.~~1 / 
Upon reading press notices recently that ¥'lARD PIGMAN '." '?Il ~(', 

was subpoenaed to testify befp..se the Nel? York Federal Grand Jury 
On the ALGER HISS - 'WHITTAKERttHAMBERS case, Mr. EATON recalled 
some instances which he thought might have some significance in 
this matter. He recall6fl)~~r~ l~.,Ge.I;~, wa~ urder investigatiOn 
by the FBI in 1943 or 19Lj:4.!-bY':e-n'?,rt~ .. ~US who posed as a 
blind man and who lived in the imnediate v:[cWty of where PIGMAN 
resided in 1939 and 1940. Mr. EATON recalled that KLAUS used to 
take long walks at night, as late as 3:00 A. M., when he would 
pass PIGMAN's house. No direct or indirect contact between KLAUS 
and PIGMAN was noted by Mr. EATON. In view of the references to 
microfilming of secret documents in the HISS-OHAMBERS case, Mr. 
EATON thought that there might be some significp.nce to the fact, 
that KLAUS and. PIGMAN lived in t,pe same general 'vicinity in 1939 
and 1940 and both came from Germany. This, coupled with the fact 
that it was well known that KLAUS was not actually blind, but was 
"fakingll blindness even to the extent of being lEd by a tlseeing-eye It 
dog, strengthened Mr. EATCN t s suspicion, after recent newspaper 
publicity in the HISS-CHAMBERS case, that the cont$.cts of PIGMAN 
while he resided in Arlington, Virginia, should be nade the subject 
of some investigation by the appropriate agency of the Government. 

This offic.e h~d a security investigation during the war 
years on Dr. HEINZ ERICiItCLAUS, with aliases, Bureau File 65-5166, 
Richmorrl File 65-94, Washington Fie14 File 65-425 and New York 
File 65-7328, who is identical with KtAUS. This file contains an 
extensive investigation coV?ring a period from September 23, 1939, 
to August 17, 1943. This case was closed on that date in view of 

11/ the fact that all logical leads had been covered :d_inVeStigation .-;_. 

: 1l-t(\ Co/lES DESTROYl!iD '(.\) - £,~ i zt: I :J_f..:l 5:~ 8 (l,) 
I ;laY''' ~20 cJ D~C 17~{~~~::':.CD' 84 ',JFI B Y ~ ~(L \..//) 
I /\l]J , rr" c· '-) I;, I',~ h 1949 3 ,.IDEe 311tl}~ V~ /P V 
'. 'U V{~-IV.-.~~vJ Klsseloff-10895 I '(I 



• 
JAY DA vrD 'VlHITTAKER cHAMBERS, WAS; 
ALGER HISS, ET AL 
PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

.' 
December 22, 1948 

failed to disclose the subject was engaged in any activities of 
a subversive nature or was a member of any un-American organiza­
tion. 

The above is submitted for the infornation of the Bureau 
and New York and "Washington Field Offices,and no action is con­
templated by this office in the absence of instructions to the 
contrary by the Bureau. 

JFD:WSK 
65-1623 

CC: New York 
Washington Field 

-2- Kisseloff-10896 
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TO : DlEEOTOR, F.BI DATE: December 21,1948 rf FROM • SAC, lI~IMOREl 
SUBJECT: JAY DAVID 'mITTAKER ~ERS \fas. 

PERJURY; INTERNAL SECURITY - It 

This is to advise that on the evening of December 19, 1948, the abov~ tioned 
subject, CHAMBERS, while in »altimore, was wscorted by agents of this office to 
the vicinity of Koenig Street. which inci~entally is the lQcality in which 
CEUU4BERS previously placed the residence at FELIX who is the individual who 
allegedly did photographic work for him during 1937 - 1938. On this occasion, 
CHAMBERS indicated that it was now his recollection that FELIX resided somewhere 
in the 2100 block of Callow' ~venue. 

On December 20. 1948. agents of this office reviewed old city directories and 
telephone ad~ess directories for the pert~nen~ ye~s\~937 - ~938. As a result 
of thi,s review. it was ascertained ~M.~ .9,p,ttsF. Al!~SW~5'L~~ resided at 
2113 Callow Avenue from April, 1937.7to~AP.¥:El:.-1938. The following information 
concerning this individual's background is b~ing set out as follows: 

Miss IDA HARVEY. Co-ordinator. Selective Service, 34 Commerce Street. »altimore. 
made available the file on INSLERMAN. It was noted therefrom that this individual 
registered with LQca1~»oard *5 on October 16, 1940 at which time he resided at 
6 Roseland Avenue. Baltimore', Maryland. He wa.f? assigned seriei llumo.er ~9 and 
order number 6509. The person Ij.sted as the one who would alw~s know his 
address was his ·wife, ELlZAl3E~LEBMAN, .residing at the above adfress. 

~NSLEBl~ was born July 11. 1910 at New York City and was described as .fo~~,1'f~! 

Height: 
Weight: 
Eyes: 
hair: 
Complexton: 
Social Security No. 
Place of employment 
listed as: 

5 18" 
165 
brown 
brown 
light r 

218-03-3727 

1) ' I 

Glenn L. Ma+tin (airplane manufacturer) 
Middle River. Maryland 

Also in a review of INSLEUll~IS questionnaire which was mailed to Local :Soard 
#5, October 19, 1941, it was noted that he, at this time. resided at' 13 Fir 
Drive (St~sbury Estates). IUddle River. Maryland. In this questionnaire, he 
indicated that he had no physical defects and he furnished the following 
infOrma~~on concerning his educatiOnalRtet'Jfm'wd84 1.:1:.. - / 3:3 :;' 

C:{ ·,<",: . lND f ~ ~ 
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He indicated he attended 8 years of elementary school; 4 years of high. school; 
4 years at Cooper Institute of Technology (Electrical Engineering Oourse), New 
York Oity; li years at lOl.ytechnic Institute of :Brooklyn (Electrical EngiJ].eering) 
:Brooklyn, New York; and Johns Hopkins University (Ele ctrical and Aeronautical 
Engineering) :Baltimore, Maryland. 

While working at the Glenn L. Martin Plant, INSLERMAN was employed as a lay out 
draftsman whose duty it was to assign and prepare layout from which production 
dra.wings were subsequently made. As of 1941. INSLERMAN was employed for 3i years 
at this plant at a per annum wage of $2760. The questionnaire also revealed that 
the occupation for which the subject was best fitted was that of engineering. 

It was noted further from a ~evi~of the file that INSLEBMAN"s only dependant 
listed '''as his wife. ELIZABETH A SLEm-1AN who in 1941 was 26 years of age. 
Registrant married at New :Brunsw ck. New Jersey on November 18, 1934. The' 
questionnaire also indicated that the registrant had never been convicted of 
a crime. . 

It was noted from a sheet attached to the questionnaire that the registrant was 
classified 2-:B during the interim 5/22/44 to 5/16/45 and his classification was. 
4-A as of 10/1/45. It was noted also that in~, 1945, the subject appealed " 
to a local board located in the Denton :Building, Old Oounty Road. l4tneola, L.I.; 
New York. 

Local :Board #5 at :Baltimore. Maryland received from INSLEBMAN an occupational 
questionnaire which was po~i:,l;!lSl'ked at :Baltimore,. JuneM'~h 19..42. At this time. 
the registrant indicated P.11hresidence address toTe 131 - 35th Street, 
Lindenhurst. L.lr.. New Yol.'~" Under a l'ist of selected occu;pations. the registrant 
checked the following: Airplane Designer. 21 years; Draftsman. 1 year; Electrician 
3 years; Professional Engineer. ~ years; Inspector. li years. Under item 35 of 

'.the questionnaire where it is requested _ that the registrant indicate any other 
toccupation not listed, the registrant. IN~. inserted the word. Uphotograp~." 

""'**"" ~ 

\ 

The registrant at this time was employed by the Engin!!~~,~~n of the 
Republic Aviation dOrporation. OOnk:Lin sma"t. Farmingdale, ~.I. t N~w"York! 

c~ ~ 

A review of the file also revealed that in May. 1945. the Republic Aviation 
'Corporation filed several affidavits of occupatio~ertification with Local 
:Soard #5 in Baltimore. 
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One of these affidavits described INSLERl·1AN's duties as follows: "Assistant 
group ingineer to supervise and direct work of draftsman designing and detailing 
for study experimental and for'Ploduction of all installation mid parts. Work 
with group engineer to determine characterization of new design and to make 
changes or revi~ns in production designs. Lay out and design components of 
airplane assembling, make sketches and &i-awings of new designs and assign work 
through preparation of clear. complete and accurate drawings according to 
~ecifications.n At this time. INSQmlltAN was earning a weekly wage of $110. 

He indicated his prior work e~~q)erience to be as follows: Grou'!) Engineer. Glenn 
L. Martin 00., 4 years; Dakko Co •• 4 months; :Bohn Refrigeration Co •• 7 'months; 
Electrical Appliance Shop. 17 months; Micowald Eadio Corporation" 15 months. 
Information concerning prior work experience was set out in this general way 
and no spec~fic dates of employment were listed. 

:Retail l.{erchants Credit Bureau, Inc. ot :Baltimore on December 20, 1948 furnished 
the fol~ow.~ng repo~t on INSLERMAN. The report which was dated jpril. 1938 
indicated +N~PllU.fAli was at that time 30 years of age, married and liv.ing 'with 
his wife', ELIZA'BE.TH, for the P.E+st 2 years at 2113 Oallow Avenue, :Baltimore, A 

Maryland. INSLEEMAN rented an apartmep.t at this address from Mrs. OHAlUtES 1>1. 
Q,UARTLEY t and came to :Baltimore, Maryland .from New York. In concl.usion, the 
'report 1%l.Q.ica.t.ed that he was formerly emplOl'9d as an automo'J?ile Illec~i.c. but· 
presently employed as a draftsman. 

As indicated heretofore, it ~as 'not~4~~review of the Baltimore telephone 

'

address directories that FELIX .AUGUS~SLEm.f.AN was listed in these directories 
for April and October. 1937 and April, 1938 at 2113 Oallow Ayenue, :B~t1more. 
Maryland. The directory also indicated that one Miss E. A. RYND]JRS resided 
at this address Oming the exact same period as did INSLmiAN. ~t was ~so 
noted t~t C~S M •. Q,UARTLEY and BEE.'BERT W. Qu'ARTLEY resided .8tii · " tb4.~ r~j3j;Q.e1J9.e 
address aur~ng the pertinent period 1997 - 193~. . 

On December 21, 1948', agent'S of this office j,nterviewed OHARLES 1ULTON Q.UARTLEY 
at 2113 Callow Avenue and ascertained that he has resided at this address since 
1921 and hi·s father, CHARLES Q,UlffiTLEY who died at :Baltimore, Maryland dtrring the 
year 1937 owned the 3 unit apartment dwelling at 2113 Callow Avenue since 1916. 
During this~ interview of CHARLES MILTON QUARTLEY, it was ascertained that · he 
knew FELIX AUGUST ' INSLEIlMAN and he furnished the follO\-ring information coneerning 
this individual. 
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:Rent receipts were made avai:J,.a.b1e which indicated that INSLEmWT first 
rented the third floor ~artment on July 1. 1936 at a rental of $25 per 
month p~able in advance. He continued to reside in this 5 room apartment 
until sometime during the month of. June. 1938. The last rent receipt is 
dated June 3, 1938 and is for the period J~e 1 to July lt 1938. ~UAR~Y 
stated t~~t?INSLERMANls wife also resided at this address during the interim 
July, 19~ 'to June. 1938. The wife I s name was ELIZABETH INSLEBl.£AN. It was 
Q,UARTLEY's recollection that Il~SLEm.1AN and his wife rented this apartment in 
answer to either an ad in t4e S~papers or a for rent sign placed in the window 
at this address. lie also re~alled that they had their own furnishings and the 
Wife arranged for the rental of the premises and INS1EBl4.AN himself came to 
live here shortly thereafter. 

Mr. Q,UAR~Y stated that for al~ost a year after taking the residence at 2113 
Oallow Avenue, INS!JUU{AN was apparently unemployed. He recalled that possibly 
during the month of Septembe~t 1936. INSLEBl!AN made application for emp~oyment 
with Friez Instrument Division, Bendix Aviation Corporation, located on Oentral 
Avenue. Baltimore, but he. never did accept employment with this concern. Mr. 
Q,UARTLEY stated further that durin the ~atter p~t of 1937 INS~~ had in 
~s possession a sample phbtographic en ar ~i.m!!.", ch he_~d qbtained fro.m 
~,Ji~!g~~tect .!o~!.;~.!.~ ~g~J:r'~t..~i"~'1t,. !'iI!~mQ:i.r.~" 1~ 
Q,UARTLEY was of £lie opinion -tliat !NSLE~ was selling this unit for this 
unknown firm. The only other informatiQnwhich could be furnished concerning 
INSLEBMANI s employment whi~e in Baltimore according to loir. Q,U.AP.TLEY Was that 
he accepted employment with the Glenn L. Martip. Oompany, Middle River, Maryland 
sometime during June, 1938~ 

I
'lur. Q.UARTLEY stated that while INSLEJ:ll.1AN was living at thi-s address. it was 

obvious that j,le_wa.s_v .. el'..l iiiuc:~ a..nte~est~d .i~ photoe~~~s~p)l_~S:he_~d­
. . made a dark"r.o.om_:t:o,;, __ :e.~p'j;o£~~ c .. d,er~1<?ltIW1-4t .... 1~_~~~~ :~...<?P.~_,!;A.~_thi.!..d 
. l.Q.OL..apa.l'..:im!..§p:~!! ......... Q,UARTLEY could not be specific in his description of 

photographic equipment owned by INSLERMAN other than to state thatheknew 
INSLEBMAN ~~~ ... ~ l.2a~~b!.5Ll~~ ~~:r:' the photographic enlarger 
previously mentioned, u,otion J?icture camera, trade name of which he did not 
know, and ~q!ll~l-~~r~;o>;'EF;.~~~it~~i;t_l""p.!rc.,~m;,~s". Mr. Q,UARTLEY'<1as definite 
in his recollection that INST..JERMAN used a light met~r when e~gaged in photo­
graphic work Qutside :J.nasmuch as INSLEID-WT showed him this light meter on one 
occasion during the summer of 1937 aii which time Mr. and Mrs. IN'SLEBlW were 
vi 8i ting l<ir • Q,UARTLEY. In conclusion and with regard to Mr. Q.U.A:RTLElY' s 
knowledge of photographic equipment owned by INSLElU·!AN. Q,UARTLEY stated that 
he definitely recalls INSLERMAN taking a photograph of him in this third floor 
apartment and in so doing he made use of lights which mayor may not have been 
photo flood lights. With regard to '!;he taking of this picture. he could not 
recall whether or not INSLEIlJ:.1AN took the picture with a camera off hand or made 
use of a camera attached to a tripod. 
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When questioned concerning the automobile owned by I1TSLERl-iAN during the 
years 1937 - 1938. Mr. Q,uARTLEY furnished, the following information. lIe 
stated INSLEm·tAN had a Chevrolet which was either a 19~1935 or a 1936 
Chevrolet Deluxe MOdel. 5 passenger coach. In ~onc1usion and with regard to 
the car the only other additional information he could furnish was that the 
color of the car was an off ~hade probably grey. 

~
I -

,/1 . 
When questioned concerning t~ identity of Miss E. A. R . ERS who lived at 
2113 Callow Avenue during the same interval as, did INSLERMAN. Mr. Q.UAR.!l'LEY 
stated that he never heard of an individual by this name. On ~iec~d:" thought. 
he was of the opinion that possibly this might have been FEL~SLERMA1J1s 
mother-in-law who incidentally visited INSL]UUtAN for a period/of 2 weeks during 
1937. With regard to the mother-in~lawt he stated that it was his understanding 
that she owned an apartment house somewhere in Bronx County. New York. Alt;Q.ough 
Mr. QUARTLEY's recollection was not too clear concerning this Miss E. A. 
RYNDERS, it was interesting to not~ that one PHILIP ;I:IAB.:aIS, Negro, who was 
employed on these premises by QUARTLEY during 1937-1938 recollected that the . 
nam,e INSLERMAN and E. A. RY"J.iDER.S were on the same mail box during the pertinent 
period and he was of the opinion that E. A. RYNDERS was the wife of INS-.I.!ERl-tAN'. 

When questioned concerning the associates of lNSLERMAN t Q]JARTLEY .stated tbat he 
did not know ~y of the latter's ~~sociates in t~s commnn~ty or elsewhere with 
the exception of a young lady by the Ila!1le of ETHIllL BUS~O:u.1AN (phone.tic) whom 
he met t.~Qugh introdu~tion bY'Mrs • INSLERMAN sometime '~~ng the year 193:1" 
QUAR!l'LEf seemed reluctant to furnish specific detailed infQrmation concerning 
this !.{iss VOLlutAN other than to state that j,n the time he ~ew . her shEl had 3 
children and was . I;leparated from her husband and he w'as of the opinion '~l1at sh~ 
committ~d suicide recently in New Yor~ Oity due to ill health. ~e o~ly other 
informatiQn: w~1:ch l1e could furnish to identify this young lady' was i!na·t her 
father is a doctor and was former+y mayor of Hampstead, MarylanQ.~ 
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Addi tional information WBlS obtained other than that which was obtained , as a 
result of rsview of the directories, review of the Selective Service file and 
interview with OHABLES l.fILTON Q,U.AR~ and is being set out as follows. 

I k-those identi t;y is known t~ the Bureau furnished the complete employment 
record on FELIX AUGUST INSIiEP.i>iAN "rMch is being set out as follows. 

Westinghouse Electric Manufacturing C9mpany • 'Bal timors. l.faryland, 3/37 
Westinghouse Ele~tric Company. 306 Fo~th Ave •• Pittsburgh, Pa. 6/37 
Bohn Re!rigerator 90., 1-31 North Haven St., Baltimore, Maryland 6/37 
Dakko Co •• 927 N. Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 12/37 to 3/38 
Glenn L. Martin 00., Post Office Box. 988. Baltimore. l-iaryland 6/38. 9/39. and 

. 12/39. ~940. 1941~ 3/42 
Republic Aviation C9rp., Conklin Street. Farmingnale, New York. 19~1943-l944. 

. 3/45. 6/45. 3/46 an4. 6/46 ' 
General Electric Co •• 1 River Bead, Schenectady; N.Y ••. 6/46. 12/46. 3/47. 6/47. 

9/47, 3/48 and 6/48. 

The follQwi~a~dit~Q~al and somewhat more specific information concerning the 
dates or employment was obtained bY' this office upon review of .INSIiEBMAlt's 
employmeJlt record at the Glenn L. Martin Company. Middle River. l·1aryland 

5/11/38 t9 2/27/42 - Glenn L. Martil;l ComPany. Middle River. Nary,lanp.. Engineer 
Draftsman; re signed. 

9/37 to 2/38 - Dakko Companr. 927 N. Ca~vert Street . 
4/37 to 9/37 - Bo~ Refrigerator Company, 1 North Haven Street 
3/35 to.8/36, - Electrical Appliance Shop. Bronx, . New York. 

fhis employme~t also listed the following references: 

LAWBElfCE DONAMCO. 3128 Chesterfield Avenue. Baltimo:re. Maryland . 
HARRY KNORR. 103 South Highla,nd. Avenue. Baltimore. Maryland. , 
NOmuS ~ONG. 2908 Bake;r St;oeet, }~l tillJ(F~' MarYland; ~ !1 I I C, /j '_ 

/f:.1.;1~/}1'-.,;Li'" .II-v (11.1,.;] <:f.; !l).J .. \/..!41. :J..+ttTI 
In conclusion. the Glenn L. I-W.-t' 'nfile frirthe~reflected. tha~lq~W listed 
his father's name as AU~~ and M$ mother's name as PAULINE ~\- MARTIN) .• 
both of whom were born 1 . Bussia. 

Upon review of INSLEm1AN1 s employment record at the irestinghouse Electric 

b2 
b7D 

Company, maintenance ~d repair section, located at 4015 Fos~er Avenue, ~alt1more. 
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MarYland. the following additional information concerning INSLERMAN's previous 
employment was also listed. 

Western Electric Co •• New York City, as wireman, 5/29 to 10/29 
New York Edison Co •• New York City, as assistant substation operator Q/30 to 10/30 
Micamold Badio Corporation of America. Brooklyn. New York as moulder. 10/33 to 1/35 
Electrical ~pliance Shop, Bronx, New York as repairman, 5/35 to 7/36. 

mhe records of the Registrar's Office, Johns HOpkins University, Baltimore, 
Maryland, reflect the following information. 

FELIX AUGUSf INSLEBMAN made an application for admission to the under-graduate 
school! Johns HOpkins Univers~ty on October 7, 1936. In this application fo~ 
IN~. ~~~teQ. that he was born in New Yor.k City in the year 1910.,., ~d that 
41s address~sQf October 7, 1936 was ?113 Cal~ow Aven~e, Baltimore,. M~land. 
He advised that his previous educ~tion consisted of high school at New 13~unswick, 
Senior m,g:Q, ~C4Qol, New Brunswick~' New Jersey; years ,of. attendance 192p tbrQugh 
1928. He fprth~r advised tltat he attended Cooper Union, New York City, New 
York from 1928 until 1~33, and that he was in attendance at the POlytechnic 
Institute, Brooklyn, New York - 1935.36. 

The follg:W:illlg'·a<tl9.-1;ti9l;lal information iI>.. regard' to INSLEE!AN was 'o:Q~ai.ne~ fr,Qll!'. 
his under-gradpate recQrd at the School of Engineering and Aeronaq.tics't '-Johns 
Hopkins University, Baltimore, Maryland. IN.sLEBMAN entered the El1g111l:)er1ng .·and 
Aeronautics School on July 7, 193~, ~nd graduated with a Bachelor of Soi~nc~ 
Degre'e on. JUne 6, 1939. He atten9.-ed this school on a part-time basil;l. and was 
employed whl.le at school at the G. L. ~fartin Company, Middle River, l.{aryland. 

Inquiry was made of the Title Section of the Motor Vehicle Dep~tment, 21st 
Street and Guilford Avenue. Baltimore. Maryland and recor(ls of' thi~ d.epartment 
reveal title in ,the lianle of I~SLERMAN feflecting that he purchased a 1939 
Chevrolet Deluxe Town Sedan from Fox Chevrolet Sales, Inc •• 2020 ·S. Hanover 
Street. <Baltimore on February 10, 1939: INSLEEW, at this time, resided at 
6 Roseland Avenue. Baltimore, Maryland.. The car was described as fo110\1s': 

Serial .,. l4JA01-l6305 
Engine # 2206692 
ModelJA 
Oolor.- grey 
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The records of the !I!i tle Section also indicate that INSLERl-tAN :purchased a 
1941 Ohevrolet Town Sedan from the ]elair Eoad-Ohevrolet Oompany, Inc., 
6005 Belair Bead, ]aJ. timore, Maryland on April 7, 1941. !I!hi s car was 
described as follows: 

Serial I I4AG03-25305 
Engine * AA7l2295 
Year - 1941 
Model - AG 
Color - green 

In conclusion, the records of the Driver's License Section of the Motorr 
Vehicles Department reflec~ed that' driverislicense No. · 681253 was issued 
to FELIX AUGUS!I! INSLElUUN on January 6, 1937 at which time he resided at 
2113 Callow Avenue, ~ltimore, Maryland.' \ 

It should be not'ed that since the information set out above 90ncerning INSLEBMAN 
was obtained, the New York Office has advised that JAY DAVID WHITT.AKmR CRAMl3ERS 
upon viewing photograph of IN~which was furnished by the Baltimore Office 
has positively identified bim as being identical with the heretofore unknown 
:photographer named "FELIX". 

JEO/JW 
65-1642 

AHFMafL· - S1"ECI~ DELIVERY 

cc ... New York JI II 

At b~:"- 1'+ 1"1 b D . 
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TO Director, FBI DATE: December 22, 1948 

SAC, I Philadelphia attention: FBI Laboratory 

SUBJECT: JAY Db. VID ';iHITTA1~:::~ ca.:ll.:b..:ip.,:;" of"'.;:;., 
,;:,,'1' .b.L 
:fi;RJURY 89199 
ESFIOl·JhGlZ - R ·~Gl ' 

There arc r.ncl('I:::;z,:-l here.-.::t"( eleven sheets of type-:/rjting sp~cim.ens 
obtainod by an agent pf t·1.e ~'l:ll~::"!lp~'lia Cffice ;from a ','foodstock Typewriter, 
Serial ,rN-169085. 

There are 1ikevlise enclosed eleven aqditioflo.l sheets ')f type'ln:'itirlf 
spec:i.r.lens obtained by the same a~~ent from a ';;oodstoc;·: TJPe·\iritr-:r. :~u:.iD3r 
N-157542. 

Inasmuch as it has been impossible to ascertain the purchaser of . 
each of the type .... rriters in question, and, further, since it appears that the 
serial numbers of Woodstock Typewrit.ers manufactured during the year 1927 
lies approximately bet'ween 160,000 and 177,000, it is requested that the 
specimens submitted hereylith be compared ,'lith questioned specimens already 
in the hands of the Laborato~J. 

After the examination has been completed it is not necessary to 
return specimens to the Philadelphia Office. 

65-2440 
~ncls. 

lw3J:d?i1:::':;:U tiJL . 

RECORDED • 84 

LAB 

1"/.) 6) J l~ tl\\ ~ ~, ~ .• -J .} 
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